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s    Television            D/RIVER BUTTER SOFT RE500.00GM    16  A    83.83    7.50 11.50     72.33   5.25  2.25 249439 _____ _____

s    Television            D/RIVER BUTTER SOFT S/500.00GM    16  A    83.83    7.50 11.50     72.33   5.25  2.25 249455 _____ _____

s    Television            STREETS MAGNUM CLASSIC  4.00PK     6  B    47.80   12.00 18.68     29.12   5.99  6.01 626601 _____ _____

s    Television            STREETS MAGNUM PEPPERMIN4.00PK     6  B    47.80   12.00 18.68     29.12   5.99  6.01 626644 _____ _____

s    Television            STREETS MAGNUM WHITE    4.00PK     6  B    47.80   12.00 18.68     29.12   5.99  6.01 626652 _____ _____

s    Television            STREETS MAGNUM HONEYCOMB4.00PK     6  B    47.80   12.00 18.68     29.12   5.99  6.01 626679 _____ _____

s    Television            STREETS MAGNUM ALMOND   4.00PK     6  B    47.80   12.00 18.68     29.12   5.99  6.01 626695 _____ _____

s    Television            ZOOSH DIP HOT SRIRACHA185.00GM     6  A    12.76    3.50  1.26     11.50   2.49  1.01 659585 _____ _____

s    Television            ZOOSH DIP BLUE CHEESE 185.00GM     6  A    12.76    3.50  1.26     11.50   2.49  1.01 659593 _____ _____

s    Television            ZOOSH DIP MOROCCAN    185.00GM     6  A    12.76    3.50  1.26     11.50   2.49  1.01 659614 _____ _____

s    Television            PETERS ORIG NEAPOLITAN I4.00LT     2  B    16.30   10.90  4.38     11.92   7.99  2.91 661570 _____ _____

s    Television            PETERS ORIG VANILLA I/CR4.00LT     2  B    16.30   10.90  4.38     11.92   7.99  2.91 661597 _____ _____

s    Television            STREETS MAGNUM CHOC CLAS4.00PK     6  B    47.80   12.00 18.68     29.12   5.99  6.01 669417 _____ _____

s    Television            STREETS MAGNUM BRRY WHIT4.00PK     6  B    47.80   12.00 18.68     29.12   5.99  6.01 669628 _____ _____

s    Television            STREETS MAGNUM GOLD ALMN4.00PK     6  B    47.80   12.00 18.68     29.12   5.99  6.01 669636 _____ _____

s    Television            ZOOSH DIP PRAWN & CRAB185.00GM     6  A    12.76    3.50  1.26     11.50   2.49  1.01 916545 _____ _____

s    Television            ZOOSH DIP SALMON & DIL185.00GM     6  A    12.76    3.50  1.26     11.50   2.49  1.01 916553 _____ _____

s    Television            STREETS MAGNUM CARAMEL M6.00PK     6  B    47.80   12.00 18.68     29.12   5.99  6.01 919391 _____ _____

s    Television            ZOOSH DIP GARLIC/HERB 185.00GM     6  A    12.76    3.50  1.26     11.50   2.49  1.01 926129 _____ _____

s    Television            ZOOSH DIP SOUR CREAM &185.00GM     6  A    12.76    3.50  1.26     11.50   2.49  1.01 926137 _____ _____

s    Television            ZOOSH DIP SUNDRIED TOM185.00GM     6  A    12.76    3.50  1.26     11.50   2.49  1.01 926153 _____ _____

s    Television            STREETS MAGNUM MINI ALMO6.00PK     6  B    47.80   12.00 18.68     29.12   5.99  6.01 940799 _____ _____

s    Television            STREETS MAGNUM MINI CLAS6.00PK     6  B    47.80   12.00 18.68     29.12   5.99  6.01 943113 _____ _____

s    Television            MAGNUM DOUBLE CARMEL EGO4.00PK     6  B    47.80   12.00 18.68     29.12   5.99  6.01 972117 _____ _____

s    Television            MAGNUM DOUBLE DIP DUET  4.00PK     6  B    47.80   12.00 18.68     29.12   5.99  6.01 981312 _____ _____

s    Television            MAGNUM DOUBLE DIP CLASSI4.00PK     6  B    47.80   12.00 18.68     29.12   5.99  6.01 981320 _____ _____

s    Television            ZOOSH DIP SPICY MEXICA185.00GM     6  A    12.76    3.50  1.26     11.50   2.49  1.01 981670 _____ _____

s    Television            ZOOSH DIP SWEET CHILLI185.00GM     6  A    12.76    3.50  1.26     11.50   2.49  1.01 981689 _____ _____
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s    Television            ZOOSH DIP LT FRENCH ON185.00GM     6  A    12.76    3.50  1.26     11.50   2.49  1.01 983211 _____ _____

s    Television            ZOOSH DIP ONION & BACO185.00GM     6  A    12.76    3.50  1.26     11.50   2.49  1.01 983238 _____ _____

s    Television            ZOOSH DIP FRENCH ONION185.00GM     6  A    12.76    3.50  1.26     11.50   2.49  1.01 983246 _____ _____

s    Television            ZOOSH DIP GHERKIN     185.00GM     6  A    12.76    3.50  1.26     11.50   2.49  1.01 983342 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              M/THON BEEF MINI DIM SIM1.00KG     6  A    50.50   12.39  1.80     48.70   9.99  2.40 284613 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              D/FARM CUSTARD VANILLA  1.00KG     8  A    27.34    5.00  2.50     24.84   3.99  1.01 612488 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              (T)PAULS WHITE CHOC CUST1.00KG     6  A    24.60    6.00  1.20     23.40   4.99  1.01 620584 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              ASHGROVE H/GATE HAVAR 140.00GM     8  A    34.63    7.50  3.00     31.63   4.99  2.51 620824 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              (T)PAULS PREM SUMMER B600.00GM     6  A    27.10    6.80  2.10     25.00   5.49  1.31 657547 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              (T)PAULS WHITE CHOC CUST1.00KG     6  A    24.60    6.00  1.20     23.40   4.99  1.01 665192 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              (T)PAULS BAILEYS TIRAM600.00GM     6  A    27.10    6.80  2.10     25.00   5.49  1.31 665221 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              (T)PAULS KIDS WHITE CHO70.00GM    14  A    17.33    1.99  2.38     14.95   1.49  0.50 665248 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              (SR)PAULS BAILEYS PREM600.00GM     6  A    27.10    6.80  2.10     25.00   5.49  1.31 683905 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              (T)PAULS EGG NOG ORIGINA1.00LT    12  B    44.33    5.50  9.50     34.83   4.49  1.01 685767 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              (T)PAULS EGG NOG RUM    1.00LT    12  B    44.33    5.50  9.50     34.83   4.49  1.01 685775 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              ING RDY RST BREAST TURKE1.00KG     6  A   101.52   24.75 12.70     88.82  16.80  7.95 688175 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              ING TURKEY READY ROAST T1.00KG     6  A    78.21   18.70  0.00     78.21  14.99  3.71 688626 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              ASHGROVE SMOKED HAVART140.00GM     8  A    34.63    7.50  3.00     31.63   4.99  2.51 908035 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              PURA THICK CREAM DOLLO300.00ML    12  A    35.75    4.70  3.00     32.75   3.49  1.21 909601 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              (T)PAULS KIDS WH/CHOC C70.00GM    14  A    17.33    1.99  2.38     14.95   1.49  0.50 913934 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              GLOBAL COOKED & PEELED300.00GM    20  A   177.58   13.59 12.00    165.58   9.99  3.60 922312 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              ASHGROVE CHSE CHD WILD140.00GM     8  A    34.63    7.50  3.00     31.63   4.99  2.51 927244 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              ASHGROVE CHS CHD PREM 140.00GM     8  A    34.63    7.50  3.00     31.63   4.99  2.51 927332 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              (SR)PAULS BUTTERSCOTCH C1.00KG     6  A    24.60    6.00  1.20     23.40   4.99  1.01 940414 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              GLOBAL PRAWN RINGS    255.00GM    12  A   117.88   13.79  9.00    108.88  10.99  2.80 970795 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              PURA CREAM DOUBLE THIC300.00ML    12  A    61.65    7.25  5.00     56.65   5.99  1.26 974286 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              (SR)PAULS BRANDY FLAV CU1.00KG     6  A    24.60    6.00  1.20     23.40   4.99  1.01 990219 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              M/THON CHICKEN MINI DI900.00GM     6  A    50.50   12.39  1.80     48.70   9.99  2.40 998456 _____ _____
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s    Digital               T/VALLEY GREEK YOGHURT V1.00KG     6  A    31.80    7.99  6.00     25.80   5.99  2.00 953426 _____ _____

s    Digital               T/VALLEY GREEK YOGHURT  1.00KG     6  A    31.80    7.99  6.00     25.80   5.99  2.00 953469 _____ _____

s    Press                 BEGA CHEESE TASTY BLOCK 1.00KG    12  A   135.74   15.99 24.50    111.24  12.99  3.00 297289 _____ _____

s    Press                 STREETS VIENETTA VANIL650.00ML     6  B    35.04    8.99  6.63     28.41   5.99  3.00 600372 _____ _____

s    Press                 UNICORN TRIPLE CREAM B125.00GM     6  A    21.54    6.00  1.50     20.04   4.49  1.51 815963 _____ _____

s    Press                 UNICORN DOUBLE BRIE   125.00GM     6  A    21.24    6.00  1.50     19.74   4.49  1.51 987466 _____ _____

s    Press                 UNICORN CAMEMBERT     125.00GM     6  A    21.24    6.00  1.50     19.74   4.49  1.51 987474 _____ _____

s    Press                 UNICORN CHILLI BRIE   125.00GM     6  A    21.24    6.00  1.50     19.74   4.49  1.51 994623 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       NEST ICY POLE LEMONADE  8.00'S     6  B    20.47    5.40  1.70     18.77   4.49  0.91 625764 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    PHILA CREAM CHEESE LGH250.00GM    12  A    48.94    5.70  5.52     43.42   4.99  0.71 153031 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    PHILA CREAM CHEESE SPR250.00GM    12  A    48.94    5.70  5.52     43.42   4.99  0.71 153058 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    PHILA CREAM CHEESE LGH250.00GM    24  A    95.78    5.85 11.52     84.26   4.99  0.86 247142 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    PHILA CREAM CHEESE BLO250.00GM    24  A    95.78    5.85 11.52     84.26   4.99  0.86 247185 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    NANNAS APPLE CRUMBLE  550.00GM    12  B    47.66    6.00 12.00     35.66   3.99  2.01 708930 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    CRACKER BARREL X/SHARP250.00GM    12  A    75.31    9.59  3.60     71.71   7.99  1.60 901503 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    CRACKER BARREL SLICES 250.00GM    12  A    74.88    9.20  3.60     71.28   7.99  1.21 901554 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    CRACKER BARREL SPEC RE250.00GM    12  A    86.74   10.29  3.60     83.14   7.99  2.30 933345 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    PHILA BLOCK LACTOSE FR250.00GM    24  A    95.78    5.85 11.52     84.26   4.99  0.86 982892 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    NANNAS RHUBARB & APPLE550.00GM    12  B    47.66    6.00 12.00     35.66   3.99  2.01 985700 _____ _____

s    Fresh Advertised      PRAWN TIGER AUSSIE CKD L3.00KG     1  A    69.67  104.10  0.00     69.67  89.97 14.13 969743 _____ _____

s    Fresh Catalogue       TIBALDI SHORT RINDLESS B2.50KG     2  A    60.72   60.00  2.50     58.22  39.98 20.02 913977 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          INGHAMS AIRMAZING TURK350.00GM     6  A    29.54    7.59  1.50     28.04   7.34  0.25 011746 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ING AIRMAZING CHICKEN 400.00GM     6  A    29.54    7.59  1.50     28.04   5.99  1.60 011762 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KRAFT SINGLES LIGHT   432.00GM    18  A   120.11    9.50 10.80    109.31   7.49  2.01 172857 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NIPPYS BLOOD ORANGE COLD1.00LT     6  A    20.71    4.59  2.60     18.11   3.99  0.60 279048 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CHANS HARGOW PRAWN     12.00PK     6  A    34.39    8.95  5.84     28.55   6.99  1.96 297246 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CHANS HARGOW JUMBO PRAWN8.00PK     6  A    34.39    8.95  5.84     28.55   6.99  1.96 297254 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BEAK&SONS MEX STYLE PU800.00GM     6  A   102.57   23.50  6.00     96.57  19.99  3.51 601287 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          (T)INGHAM E/CARVE TURKE28.00'S     4  A   131.22   47.99  0.00    131.22  40.99  7.00 601295 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          T/VALLEY VANILLA KIDS 700.00GM     6  A    33.77    8.00  5.64     28.13   5.99  2.01 604779 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          T/VALLEY STRAWBERRY KI700.00GM     6  A    33.77    8.00  5.64     28.13   5.99  2.01 604795 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CHANS DUMPLING PRAWN & G8.00PK     6  A    34.39    8.95  5.84     28.55   6.99  1.96 605114 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CHANS DUMPLING VEG & SHI8.00PK     6  A    34.39    8.95  5.84     28.55   6.99  1.96 605122 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CHANS DUMPLING SCALLOP &8.00PK     6  A    34.39    8.95  5.84     28.55   6.99  1.96 605229 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CHANS DUMPLING PRAWN & S8.00PK     6  A    34.39    8.95  5.84     28.55   6.99  1.96 605237 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CHANS SHAO MAI SEAFOOD  8.00PK     6  A    34.39    8.95  5.84     28.55   6.99  1.96 605253 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CHANS DIM SUM SELECTION 8.00PK     6  A    34.39    8.95  5.84     28.55   6.99  1.96 605261 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CHANS WONTON PRAWN & CH12.00PK     6  A    34.39    8.95  5.84     28.55   6.99  1.96 605288 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SAN SO GOOD CHOC ICE CRE1.00LT     6  B    32.46    9.50  4.80     27.66   7.49  2.01 605931 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SAN SO GOOD VANILLA ICE 1.00LT     6  B    32.46    9.50  4.80     27.66   7.49  2.01 606352 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BERTOLLI WITH BUTTER  450.00GM    12  A    58.28    6.79  6.00     52.28   5.99  0.80 606977 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          OAK PADDLE POP RAINBOW600.00ML     6  B    15.43    4.19  3.00     12.43   2.99  1.20 608294 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LEMNOS TRADITIONAL FET400.00GM     6  A    35.10   11.00  4.50     30.60   9.99  1.01 610538 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GLOBAL PRAWNS COOKED T500.00GM    12  A   206.72   23.59 12.00    194.72  19.99  3.60 612197 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TIBALDI AUST HAM OFF T500.00GM     6  A    76.98   18.99  3.15     73.83  15.99  3.00 616091 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD DAIRY MILK VANILLA460.00ML     6  B    49.94   12.99  6.00     43.94   9.99  3.00 616614 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD CARAMILK          460.00ML     6  B    49.94   12.99  6.00     43.94   9.99  3.00 616753 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD CARAMELLO         460.00ML     6  B    49.94   12.99  6.00     43.94   9.99  3.00 616788 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ICE BREAK SINGLE ESPRE320.00ML     6  B    11.60    3.29  1.80      9.80   2.69  0.60 618222 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ICE BREAK DOUBLE ESPRE320.00ML     6  B    11.60    3.29  1.80      9.80   2.69  0.60 618230 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BREAKA CHUPA CHUPS STR600.00ML     6  B    15.43    4.19  3.00     12.43   3.25  0.94 618257 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          OAK CHOC MINT FLAV MIL600.00ML     6  B    15.43    4.19  3.00     12.43   3.49  0.70 623152 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          OAK GOLDEN GAYTIME FLA600.00ML     6  B    15.43    4.19  3.00     12.43   3.49  0.70 623160 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/WATCHERS ERGY BEEF R320.00GM    10  B    54.41    8.99  6.10     48.31   6.99  2.00 624374 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BREAKA CHUPA CHUPS CHO600.00ML     6  B    15.43    4.19  3.00     12.43   3.25  0.94 624550 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          B/EYE BROC & CAULI RIC500.00GM    12  A    50.38    5.69  4.00     46.38   4.99  0.70 625350 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          NUTTELEX BUTTERY        1.00KG     6  A    37.15    9.00  1.80     35.35   7.99  1.01 626572 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          D/FARM THK&CRM VANILLA  4.00PK     6  A    18.88    5.00  3.12     15.76   3.99  1.01 627858 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          D/FARM THK&CRM MANGO PAS4.00PK     6  A    18.88    5.00  3.12     15.76   3.99  1.01 627866 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          D/FARM THK&CRM STRAWBERR4.00PK     6  A    18.88    5.00  3.12     15.76   3.99  1.01 627890 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NIPPYS APPLE/GING COLD P1.00LT     6  A    23.67    5.49  2.60     21.07   4.99  0.50 628842 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NIPPYS APP/ORG/CARR COLD1.00LT     6  A    23.67    5.49  2.60     21.07   4.99  0.50 628869 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BAKESTONE TOMATO PIZZA250.00GM    10  A    44.69    6.45  4.50     40.19   5.49  0.96 630360 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BAKESTONE GAR/HERB PIZ250.00GM    10  A    44.69    6.45  4.50     40.19   5.49  0.96 630379 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          V/DELIGHTS NOT BURGER 300.00GM     6  A    26.97    7.50  4.20     22.77   5.99  1.51 632390 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          D/FARM THK&CRM SWEET&C600.00GM     6  A    27.66    6.29  4.20     23.46   6.29  0.00 634986 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          YOGO D/SNK M&M MINIS  150.00GM    12  B    24.53    3.25  3.72     20.81   2.75  0.50 648448 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          JARLSBERG CHEESE WEDGE230.00GM    12  A    87.84   10.49 12.00     75.84   8.99  1.50 648480 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          YOGO CHOC CHIPS       150.00GM    12  B    24.53    3.25  3.72     20.81   2.75  0.50 648616 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          F/UNION P/FRUIT POUCH 130.00GM    12  A    21.15    2.65  4.32     16.83   1.99  0.66 649416 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          F/UNION PEACH POUCH   130.00GM    12  A    21.15    2.65  4.32     16.83   1.99  0.66 649424 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CHEER CHEDDAR TASTY SH750.00GM     4  A    59.73   18.99  2.78     56.95  16.99  2.00 655373 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NIPPYS BFAST JUICE COLD 1.00LT     6  A    20.71    4.59  2.60     18.11   3.99  0.60 656667 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          B/EYE S/SWEET CORN KERNE1.00KG    12  A    61.10    6.59  3.00     58.10   5.99  0.60 663509 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MISSION SOUVLAKI BREAD320.00GM    12  A    35.69    4.50  3.60     32.09   3.49  1.01 667139 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          D/FARM THK&CRM QLD MAN550.00GM     6  A    27.66    6.60  4.20     23.46   5.25  1.35 671509 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          D/FARM THK&CRM QLD SBE550.00GM     6  A    27.66    6.60  4.20     23.46   5.25  1.35 671525 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          D/FARM THK&CRM QLD PIN550.00GM     6  A    27.66    6.60  4.20     23.46   5.25  1.35 671584 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          OAK CHOC LAC/FR MILK  600.00ML     6  B    15.43    4.19  3.00     12.43   3.49  0.70 672675 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ING RST TURK BREAST TRAD2.00KG     6  A   189.47   44.70  0.00    189.47  39.99  4.71 688247 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (T)INGHAM FROZEN TURKEY28.00'S     4  A   103.90   38.00  0.00    103.90  31.99  6.01 690451 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ASHGROVE TASTY RED CHE500.00GM    12  A   108.06   12.85  3.00    105.06  10.99  1.86 697610 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ASHGROVE GOLD CHEDDAR 500.00GM    12  A   108.06   12.85  3.00    105.06  10.99  1.86 697637 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LEMNOS HALOUMI BLOCK  600.00GM     4  A    35.36   16.00  2.00     33.36  13.99  2.01 698533 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          PAULS BLUEY CHOCOLATE 250.00ML    12  B    18.80    2.49  1.80     17.00   2.25  0.24 902856 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (T)INGHAM FROZEN TURKEY36.00'S     3  A    99.89   48.00  0.00     99.89  41.99  6.01 902899 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MAGNUM SWEET SALTYALMO440.00ML     8  B    60.88   11.55 22.80     38.08   5.99  5.56 903226 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PAULS BLUEY STRAWBERRY250.00ML    12  B    18.80    2.49  1.80     17.00   2.25  0.24 903621 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NESTLE MILO TUB         1.20LT     6  B    41.84   10.79  8.52     33.32   7.99  2.80 904990 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          V/DELIGHTS TENDER CRMB300.00GM     6  A    26.97    7.50  4.20     22.77   5.99  1.51 906371 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          B/EYE ST/FR BABY POT/V400.00GM    12  A    59.50    6.69  4.00     55.50   5.99  0.70 906777 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NESTLE MILO ENERGY SNA600.00GM     6  A    19.15    5.00  1.62     17.53   3.75  1.25 907729 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          OAK CARAMEL COFFEE FLA600.00ML     6  B    15.43    4.19  3.00     12.43   3.49  0.70 910418 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PATTIES PARTY PASTIES 500.00GM     6  B    30.25    9.70  3.70     26.55   7.99  1.71 912448 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ING AIRMAZING CHICKEN 400.00GM     6  A    29.54    7.59  1.50     28.04   5.99  1.60 912894 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SAN SO GOOD ALMOND MILK 1.00LT    12  A    32.36    4.20  4.20     28.16   2.99  1.21 913125 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SO GOOD ALMOND UNSW BOTT1.00LT    12  A    32.36    4.20  4.20     28.16   2.99  1.21 913168 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LEMNOS FETTA CHEESE 2P200.00GM    12  A    53.15    7.70  3.00     50.15   5.99  1.71 915462 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/SISTER TIRAMISU      90.00GM    12  A    27.85    3.70  6.48     21.37   2.69  1.01 915948 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          OAK CHOCOLATE FLAV MIL600.00ML     6  B    15.43    4.19  3.00     12.43   3.49  0.70 916369 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          OAK STRAWBERRY FLAV MI600.00ML     6  B    15.43    4.19  3.00     12.43   3.49  0.70 916457 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/WATCHERS ENRG TERIYK320.00GM    10  B    54.41    8.99  6.10     48.31   6.99  2.00 916860 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/WATCHERS ENRG PERIPE320.00GM    10  B    54.41    8.99  6.10     48.31   6.99  2.00 916879 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KRAFT SINGLES REGULAR 432.00GM    18  A   120.11    9.50 10.80    109.31   7.49  2.01 923489 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PATTIES PARTY PIES 12P560.00GM     6  B    37.24    9.70  2.30     34.94   7.99  1.71 923657 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PATTIES PARTY S/ROLLS 450.00GM     6  B    36.14    9.70  2.50     33.64   7.99  1.71 923665 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          JARLSBERG CHEESE BLOCK250.00GM    10  A    75.02   10.49 10.00     65.02   8.99  1.50 924799 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          JARLSBERG SLICE REG   150.00GM    11  A    62.97    8.39  8.80     54.17   6.99  1.40 925118 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          JARLSBERG CHEESE LITE 150.00GM    11  A    62.97    8.39  8.80     54.17   6.99  1.40 925142 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          D/FARM THK&CRM STRAWBE600.00GM     6  A    27.66    6.60  4.20     23.46   5.25  1.35 926313 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NANNAS FRENCH STYLE CR400.00GM     8  B    37.13    7.50  3.40     33.73   5.99  1.51 928087 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          D/FARM THK&CRM CLASSIC600.00GM     6  A    27.66    6.60  4.20     23.46   5.25  1.35 940561 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          B/EYE ST/FR BR0C/CAUL/400.00GM    12  A    59.50    6.69  4.00     55.50   5.99  0.70 946189 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          D/FARM THK&CRM CRMLSD 600.00GM     6  A    27.66    6.60  4.20     23.46   5.25  1.35 953928 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MEANDER VALLEY DOUBLE 200.00ML     6  A    21.80    5.29  3.06     18.74   4.25  1.04 954971 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MEANDER VALLEY CREME F200.00ML     6  A    19.79    4.79  3.06     16.73   4.25  0.54 954998 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          L/CUIS LUNCH SATAY CHI280.00GM     6  B    22.03    6.00  3.00     19.03   4.99  1.01 956256 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          STREETS MAGNUM CLASSIC440.00ML     8  B    60.88   11.55 22.80     38.08   5.99  5.56 957072 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          F/UNION GREEK VAN YOG 130.00GM    12  A    21.15    2.65  4.32     16.83   1.99  0.66 965080 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          F/UNION GREEK STYLE YO130.00GM    12  A    21.15    2.65  4.32     16.83   1.99  0.66 965099 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          F/UNION POUCH MANGO   130.00GM    12  A    21.15    2.65  4.32     16.83   1.99  0.66 969102 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          F/UNION POUCH STRAWBER130.00GM    12  A    21.15    2.65  4.32     16.83   1.99  0.66 969110 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          FLORA SPREAD ORIGINAL   1.00KG     8  A    53.51    9.35  3.84     49.67   7.99  1.36 969583 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          FLORA SPREAD S/R SNFLWR 1.00KG     8  A    53.51    9.35  3.84     49.67   7.99  1.36 969591 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SAN SO GOOD CHILLED     1.00LT    12  A    23.12    2.80  3.80     19.32   2.25  0.55 969604 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          DR OETKER RIST GF MOZZ370.00GM     7  B    46.75   10.45  4.59     42.16   8.99  1.46 970322 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GLOBAL BASA FILLETS     1.00KG    10  A   101.04   14.29  5.00     96.04  13.79  0.50 970787 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          FLORA BUTTERY           1.00KG     8  A    53.51    9.35  3.84     49.67   7.99  1.36 972694 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          B/EYE CAULIFLOWER RICE500.00GM    12  A    59.50    6.69  4.00     55.50   5.99  0.70 973822 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          G/NORTH LEMON SORBET    1.00LT     4  B    19.66    9.00  3.60     16.06   6.49  2.51 980002 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          G/NORTH MANGO SORBET    1.00LT     4  B    19.66    9.00  3.60     16.06   6.49  2.51 980053 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          G/NORTH PASSIONFRUIT SOR1.00LT     4  B    19.66    9.00  3.60     16.06   6.49  2.51 980598 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD OREO TUB            1.20LT     6  B    41.84   10.79  8.52     33.32   7.99  2.80 988020 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PAULS BLUEY BANANA MIL250.00ML    12  B    18.80    2.49  1.80     17.00   2.25  0.24 990147 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          V/DELIGHTS CHICKEN STY300.00GM     6  A    26.97    7.50  4.20     22.77   5.99  1.51 991246 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PRESIDENT BUTTER UNSAL200.00GM    20  A    74.46    6.00  5.00     69.46   4.99  1.01 991457 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PRESIDENT BUTTER SALTE200.00GM    20  A    74.46    6.00  5.00     69.46   4.99  1.01 991617 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NIPPYS ORANGE NAS COLD P1.00LT     6  A    20.71    4.59  2.60     18.11   3.99  0.60 994316 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NIPPYS CLOUDY APPLE COLD1.00LT     6  A    20.71    4.59  2.60     18.11   3.99  0.60 994332 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          STREETS PADDLE POP CHOCO8.00PK     6  B    37.11    9.59  4.02     33.09   7.99  1.60 996004 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          STREETS PADDLE POP RAINB8.00PK     6  B    37.11    9.59  4.02     33.09   7.99  1.60 996012 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          STREETS PADDLE POP BANAN8.00PK     6  B    37.11    9.59  4.02     33.09   7.99  1.60 996039 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          R/DAIRY TASTY CHEDDAR 500.00GM    12  A    89.38   10.40  8.00     81.38   8.99  1.41 996178 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          A/GROVE CHEDDAR MILD/M500.00GM    12  A   108.06   12.85  3.00    105.06  10.99  1.86 996186 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          A/GROVE CHEDDAR SMOOTH500.00GM    12  A   108.06   12.85  3.00    105.06  10.99  1.86 996194 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          L/CUIS LUNCH BEEF STRO280.00GM     6  B    22.03    6.00  3.00     19.03   4.99  1.01 997656 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          L/CUIS LUNCH GRN CHICK280.00GM     6  B    22.03    6.00  3.00     19.03   4.99  1.01 997664 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          L/CUIS LUNCH LAMB&R/MA280.00GM     6  B    22.03    6.00  3.00     19.03   4.99  1.01 997920 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          B/EYE CAR/CAUL/BROC RI500.00GM    12  A    50.38    5.69  4.00     46.38   4.99  0.70 997947 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LEAN/CUIS LUNCH SPAG/B280.00GM     6  B    22.03    6.00  3.00     19.03   4.99  1.01 997971 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          L/CUIS LUNCH BEEF R/WI280.00GM     6  B    22.03    6.00  3.00     19.03   4.99  1.01 998480 _____ _____
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s    Television            COCA COLA NO SUGAR VANIL1.25LT    12  B    45.74    2.85 27.93     17.81   1.80  1.05 004175 _____ _____

s    Television            COCA COLA               1.25LT    12  B    45.74    2.85 27.93     17.81   1.80  1.05 012212 _____ _____

s    Television            FANTA                   1.25LT    12  B    45.74    2.85 27.93     17.81   1.80  1.05 012239 _____ _____

s    Television            SPRITE LEMONADE         1.25LT    12  B    45.74    2.85 27.93     17.81   1.80  1.05 012255 _____ _____

s    Television            COCA COLA DIET          1.25LT    12  B    45.74    2.85 27.93     17.81   1.80  1.05 012271 _____ _____

s    Television            COCA COLA NO SUGAR RASPB1.25LT    12  B    45.74    2.85 27.93     17.81   1.80  1.05 013450 _____ _____

s    Television            DORITOS THE KINGPIN BU150.00GM    12  B    45.67    4.80 21.60     24.07   2.40  2.40 013477 _____ _____

s    Television            DORITOS MAYHEM KEBAB  150.00GM    12  B    45.67    4.80 21.60     24.07   2.90  1.90 013485 _____ _____

s    Television            M/FOOD SQZ BBQ SAUCE  500.00ML    12  A    35.71    4.15 14.13     21.58   1.99  2.16 075563 _____ _____

s    Television            M/FOOD SQZY TOMATO SCE500.00ML    12  A    35.71    4.15 14.13     21.58   1.99  2.16 075571 _____ _____

s    Television            SMITHS CRUNCH HOT SAUC150.00GM    12  B    42.35    4.80 18.00     24.35   2.40  2.40 106163 _____ _____

s    Television            SMITHS CRINKLE REDS BU150.00GM    12  B    42.35    4.80 18.00     24.35   2.40  2.40 106454 _____ _____

s    Television            SMITHS CRINKLE CHICK T150.00GM    12  B    42.35    4.80 18.00     24.35   2.90  1.90 106489 _____ _____

s    Television            SMITHS CRUNCH GARLIC B150.00GM    12  B    42.35    4.80 18.00     24.35   2.40  2.40 106550 _____ _____

s    Television            SMITHS CRINKLE PIZZA M150.00GM    12  B    42.35    4.80 18.00     24.35   2.90  1.90 108564 _____ _____

s    Television            SMITHS SIZZLING STK & 150.00GM    12  B    42.35    4.80 18.00     24.35   2.40  2.40 119247 _____ _____

s    Television            DORITOS THAI SWEET CHI150.00GM    12  B    45.71    4.80 21.60     24.11   2.40  2.40 128485 _____ _____

s    Television            SMITHS CRINKLE CHILLI 170.00GM    12  B    42.35    4.80 18.00     24.35   2.40  2.40 128581 _____ _____

s    Television            DORITOS FIRE FURY PIZZ150.00GM    12  B    45.67    4.80 21.60     24.07   2.40  2.40 139651 _____ _____

s    Television            FANTA ORANGE NO SUGAR   1.25LT    12  B    45.74    2.85 27.93     17.81   1.80  1.05 144098 _____ _____

s    Television            SPRITE NO SUGAR         1.25LT    12  B    45.74    2.85 27.93     17.81   1.80  1.05 144100 _____ _____

s    Television            COCA COLA VANILLA       1.25LT    12  B    45.74    2.85 27.93     17.81   1.80  1.05 155686 _____ _____

s    Television            SMITHS CHIPS THN CUT L175.00GM    12  B    41.39    4.80 18.00     23.39   2.40  2.40 178482 _____ _____

s    Television            SMITHS SUBWAY MEATBALL150.00GM    12  B    42.35    4.80 18.00     24.35   2.40  2.40 195004 _____ _____

s    Television            SMITHS CRINKLE SALT & 170.00GM    12  B    42.35    4.80 18.00     24.35   2.40  2.40 196963 _____ _____

s    Television            SMITHS CRINKLE CHEESE 170.00GM    12  B    42.35    4.80 18.00     24.35   2.40  2.40 196971 _____ _____

s    Television            SMITHS CRINKLE BBQ    170.00GM    12  B    42.35    4.80 18.00     24.35   2.40  2.40 196998 _____ _____

s    Television            SMITHS CRINKLE CHICKEN170.00GM    12  B    42.35    4.80 18.00     24.35   2.40  2.40 197018 _____ _____
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s    Television            SMITHS CRINKLE ORIGINA170.00GM    12  B    42.35    4.80 18.00     24.35   2.40  2.40 197026 _____ _____

s    Television            DORITOS CHEESE SUPREME170.00GM    12  B    45.71    4.80 21.60     24.11   2.40  2.40 197034 _____ _____

s    Television            DORITOS NACHO CHEESE  170.00GM    12  B    45.71    4.80 21.60     24.11   2.40  2.40 197042 _____ _____

s    Television            DORITOS ORIGINAL      170.00GM    12  B    45.71    4.80 21.60     24.11   2.40  2.40 198053 _____ _____

s    Television            DORITOS MEXICANA      170.00GM    12  B    45.71    4.80 21.60     24.11   2.40  2.40 198061 _____ _____

s    Television            FANTA RASPBERRY NO SUGAR1.25LT    12  B    45.74    2.85 27.93     17.81   1.80  1.05 200520 _____ _____

s    Television            SMITHS BAKED SWT CHILL130.00GM    18  B    62.62    4.80 27.00     35.62   2.40  2.40 228806 _____ _____

s    Television            SMITHS THINLY CUT LIGH175.00GM    12  B    41.39    4.80 18.00     23.39   2.40  2.40 228953 _____ _____

s    Television            DORITOS GUACAMOLE & SA150.00GM    12  B    45.71    4.80 21.60     24.11   2.40  2.40 231095 _____ _____

s    Television            SPRITE LEMON PLUS       1.25LT    12  B    45.74    2.85 27.93     17.81   1.80  1.05 251563 _____ _____

s    Television            SPRITE LEMON PLUS ZERO S1.25LT    12  B    45.74    2.85 27.93     17.81   1.80  1.05 251619 _____ _____

s    Television            SMITHS CRINKLE CRUNCH 150.00GM    12  B    42.35    4.80 18.00     24.35   2.40  2.40 255716 _____ _____

s    Television            SMITHS CRINKLE CRUNCH 150.00GM    12  B    42.35    4.80 18.00     24.35   2.40  2.40 255839 _____ _____

s    Television            CAD DM STRAWBERRY BLOC343.00GM    10  B    55.55    7.99 23.00     32.55   3.99  4.00 262465 _____ _____

s    Television            COCA-COLA NO SUGAR      1.25LT    12  B    45.74    2.85 27.93     17.81   1.80  1.05 268007 _____ _____

s    Television            SMITHS CHIPS THN SR/CR175.00GM    12  B    41.39    4.80 18.00     23.39   2.40  2.40 269317 _____ _____

s    Television            SMITHS CHIPS THN CUT O175.00GM    12  B    41.39    4.80 18.00     23.39   2.40  2.40 269376 _____ _____

s    Television            SMITHS CHIPS THIN SALT175.00GM    12  B    41.39    4.80 18.00     23.39   2.40  2.40 269413 _____ _____

s    Television            SMITHS THINLY SWT CHLI175.00GM    12  B    41.39    4.80 18.00     23.39   2.40  2.40 286483 _____ _____

s    Television            CAD DM BLACKFOREST RAS330.00GM    10  B    55.55    7.99 23.00     32.55   3.99  4.00 303714 _____ _____

s    Television            M/FOOD SAUCE TOM S/R S475.00ML    12  A    35.71    4.15 14.13     21.58   1.99  2.16 308988 _____ _____

s    Television            M/FOOD SAUCE BBQ S/R S475.00ML    12  A    35.71    4.15 14.13     21.58   1.99  2.16 309008 _____ _____

s    Television            CAD DM TOP DECK       340.00GM    11  B    61.11    7.99 25.30     35.81   3.99  4.00 358803 _____ _____

s    Television            SMITHS DUOS HOT WNGS R150.00GM    12  B    42.35    4.80 18.00     24.35   2.40  2.40 364461 _____ _____

s    Television            SMITHS BAKED SR CRM CH130.00GM    18  B    62.62    4.80 27.00     35.62   2.40  2.40 364496 _____ _____

s    Television            SMITHS BAKED SEA SALT 130.00GM    18  B    62.62    4.80 27.00     35.62   2.40  2.40 364517 _____ _____

s    Television            SMITHS DUOS BURGER SAU150.00GM    12  B    42.35    4.80 18.00     24.35   2.40  2.40 364541 _____ _____

s    Television            DORITOS CHEESE SPRM FL150.00GM    12  B    45.71    4.80 21.60     24.11   2.40  2.40 364613 _____ _____
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s    Television            HANDEE ULTRA CRSP WHITE 2.00PK     6  B    14.92    3.99  5.50      9.42   1.99  2.00 365675 _____ _____

s    Television            SMITHS CRINKLE CRISP B150.00GM    12  B    42.35    4.80 18.00     24.35   2.90  1.90 385860 _____ _____

s    Television            COCA COLA NO SUGAR CAFFE1.25LT    12  B    45.74    2.85 27.93     17.81   1.80  1.05 386628 _____ _____

s    Television            SMITHS OVEN BAKED SALT130.00GM    18  B    62.62    4.80 27.00     35.62   2.40  2.40 387903 _____ _____

s    Television            CAD DAIRY MILK CARAMEL345.00GM    10  B    55.55    7.99 23.00     32.55   3.99  4.00 389933 _____ _____

s    Television            CAD DAIRY MILK        360.00GM    10  B    55.55    7.99 23.00     32.55   3.99  4.00 392382 _____ _____

s    Television            CAD FRUIT & NUT       360.00GM    10  B    55.55    7.99 23.00     32.55   3.99  4.00 392403 _____ _____

s    Television            CAD CARAMILK          315.00GM    11  B    61.11    7.99 25.30     35.81   3.99  4.00 392411 _____ _____

s    Television            CAD OLD GOLD RUM & RAI315.00GM    11  B    61.11    7.99 25.30     35.81   3.99  4.00 392438 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              MCK TAPIOCA FLOUR     300.00GM     5  A    13.66    3.50  1.50     12.16   2.99  0.51 005282 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              (T)KINDER MAXI MIX PLU133.00GM     8  B   109.22   20.00 17.75     91.47  14.99  5.01 008109 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              B/BERG GINGER BEER 375ML4.00PK     6  B    31.75    7.80  5.50     26.25   5.45  2.35 011359 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              (T)KIT KAT SANTA HOLLOW85.00GM    16  B    39.87    5.00  5.60     34.27   3.99  1.01 104168 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              (T)SMARTIES SANTA HOLLO85.00GM    16  B    39.87    5.00  5.60     34.27   3.99  1.01 104176 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              (T)GREENS RUM BALLS CH275.00GM     5  A    21.49    6.00 10.00 %   19.34   4.99  1.01 110453 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              (T)GREENS S/BREAD CHRI530.00GM     4  A    17.19    6.00 10.00 %   15.47   4.99  1.01 110605 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              OBENTO PANKO BREAD CRU200.00GM    10  A    14.92    2.80  3.39     11.53   1.99  0.81 121072 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              (SR)(T)CAD MAGICAL ELV144.00GM    14  B    44.26    5.00 10.00 %   39.83   3.99  1.01 122737 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              THE GOOD APPLE CIDER  750.00ML     8  B    22.67    4.40  0.50     22.17   3.49  0.91 126383 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              B/BANNER RED SLICED ON525.00GM     8  A    39.77    6.50  3.50     36.27   5.99  0.51 141348 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              (T)CAD DAIRY MILK SANT180.00GM    12  B    48.62    6.70 10.00 %   43.76   4.99  1.71 150092 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              (T)QUALITY STREET     500.00GM     7  B    85.43   30.00 10.50     74.93  15.00 15.00 150615 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              (T)GREENS BAILEYS MOUS165.00GM     5  A    21.49    6.00 10.00 %   19.34   4.99  1.01 158852 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              (T)GREENS BAILEYS BROW530.00GM     4  A    17.19    6.00 10.00 %   15.47   4.99  1.01 158879 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              (T)GREENS GINGERBREAD 515.00GM     4  A    17.19    6.00 10.00 %   15.47   4.99  1.01 158887 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              (T)KINDER SANTA W/SURPR75.00GM    12  B    48.37    6.00  6.96     41.41   4.99  1.01 168591 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              MALTESERS GOLD GIFT BO360.00GM     8  B    71.14   14.00 24.76     46.38   6.99  7.01 169420 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              MCK COCONUT DESICCATED250.00GM    12  A    21.48    2.79  2.30     19.18   1.99  0.80 174481 _____ _____
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s    Lift Out              MCK BI CARB SODA      500.00GM     8  A    13.31    2.70  1.26     12.05   1.99  0.71 175628 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              QUEEN PURE VANILLA ESSN50.00ML    12  A    37.23    4.40  9.00     28.23   2.99  1.41 179338 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              QUEEN COLOURS 4 PACK    1.00EA     6  A    17.73    4.10  5.00     12.73   2.99  1.11 181016 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              (T)FERRERO ROCHER HEAR100.00GM    12  B    80.28   13.00 14.01     66.27   7.99  5.01 186853 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              JOHNNOS APPLE SAUCE   250.00GM    12  A    42.07    4.85  4.00     38.07   3.99  0.86 187039 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              (T)B/BERG SPICED GINGER 4.00PK     6  B    31.75    7.80  5.50     26.25   5.45  2.35 196066 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              B/BERG TRAD LEMONADE 3754.00PK     6  B    31.75    7.80  5.50     26.25   5.45  2.35 202163 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              B/BERG PASSIONFRUIT 4X374.00PK     6  B    31.75    7.80  5.50     26.25   5.45  2.35 202569 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              MCK CORNFLOUR         300.00GM     5  A    14.56    4.00  1.50     13.06   3.49  0.51 211748 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              (T)CAD CARAMELLO BAUBL114.00GM    27  B    84.24    5.00 10.00 %   75.82   3.99  1.01 216338 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              (T)CAD DAIRY MILK BAUB112.00GM    27  B    84.24    5.00 10.00 %   75.82   3.99  1.01 216389 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              (T)CAD PEPPERMINT BAUB114.00GM    27  B    84.24    5.00 10.00 %   75.82   3.99  1.01 216442 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              (T)CAD CARAMILK BAUBLE112.00GM    27  B    84.24    5.00 10.00 %   75.82   3.99  1.01 216485 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              MCGUIGAN ZERO SPARKLIN750.00ML     6  B    39.89   12.99  3.50     36.39   8.99  4.00 217728 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              MCGUIGAN ZERO SAUVIG B750.00ML     6  B    39.89   12.99  3.50     36.39   8.99  4.00 217744 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              MCGUIGAN ZERO SHIRAZ  750.00ML     6  B    39.89   12.99  3.50     36.39   8.99  4.00 217875 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              MCGUIGAN ZERO CHARDONN750.00ML     6  B    39.89   12.99  3.50     36.39   8.99  4.00 218122 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              MCGUIGAN ZERO ROSE    750.00ML     6  B    39.89   12.99  3.50     36.39   8.99  4.00 218157 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              EDENVALE SPARKLING CUV750.00ML     6  B    38.85   10.29  4.32     34.53   7.99  2.30 222842 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              B/BANNER ONION PICKLED525.00GM     8  A    39.77    6.50  3.50     36.27   5.99  0.51 223765 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              JOHNNOS TOMATO CHUTNEY400.00GM    12  A    62.59    7.19  3.00     59.59   5.99  1.20 233015 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              JOHNNOS TOMATO RELISH 400.00GM    12  A    62.59    7.19  3.00     59.59   5.99  1.20 233496 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              JOHNNOS GREEN TOMATO P400.00GM    12  A    62.59    7.19  3.00     59.59   5.99  1.20 233509 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              JOHNNOS CHUTNEY WITH A400.00GM    12  A    62.59    7.19  3.00     59.59   5.99  1.20 233517 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              JOHNNOS WORCESTERSHIRE520.00GM    12  A    62.59    7.19  3.00     59.59   5.99  1.20 233998 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              JOHNNOS TOMATO SAUCE  520.00GM    12  A    62.59    7.19  3.00     59.59   5.99  1.20 234472 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              JOHNNOS SPICY BBQ SAUC520.00GM    12  A    62.59    7.19  3.00     59.59   5.99  1.20 234528 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              B/BERG LEMON/LIME/BITTER4.00PK     6  B    31.75    7.80  5.50     26.25   5.45  2.35 251037 _____ _____
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s    Lift Out              B/BERG DIET GINGER BEER 4.00PK     6  B    31.75    7.80  5.50     26.25   5.45  2.35 251045 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              B/BERG DIET SARSAPARILLA4.00PK     6  B    31.75    7.80  5.50     26.25   5.45  2.35 251088 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              (T)CDM SANTA SHAREPACK144.00GM    14  B    44.26    5.00 10.00 %   39.83   3.99  1.01 257156 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              GR C/MIX ESSENTIALS CH340.00GM     6  A    13.77    2.80  5.00      8.77   1.80  1.00 275514 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              GR C/MIX ESSENTIALS VA340.00GM     6  A    13.77    2.80  5.00      8.77   1.80  1.00 275522 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              GR C/MIX ESSENTIALS BU340.00GM     6  A    13.77    2.80  5.00      8.77   1.80  1.00 275530 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              MCK CREAM OF TARTAR   125.00GM     6  A    17.62    4.60  1.80     15.82   3.49  1.11 282271 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              WARD MCK BAKING POWDER125.00GM     6  A    10.94    2.85  1.08      9.86   2.25  0.60 285288 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              (T)FERRERO RAFFAELLO H100.00GM     6  B    37.57   13.00  4.66     32.91   7.99  5.01 299794 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              B/BERG SARSAPARILLA 375M4.00PK     6  B    31.75    7.80  5.50     26.25   5.45  2.35 311941 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              O/S SAUCE CRANBERRY WH275.00GM     6  A    17.52    4.35  3.54     13.98   2.99  1.36 321744 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              O/S SAUCE CRANBERRY JE275.00GM     6  A    17.52    4.35  3.54     13.98   2.99  1.36 321752 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              MCK COCONUT FLOUR     330.00GM     4  A    10.93    3.50  1.20      9.73   2.99  0.51 322069 _____ _____
s    Lift Out              MCK COCONUT FLOUR     330.00GM     5  A    13.66    3.50  1.50     12.16   2.99  0.51 322069 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              MCK CHICK PEA FLOUR   330.00GM     5  A    13.66    3.50  1.50     12.16   2.99  0.51 322106 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              M/FOOD SCE TARTARE    220.00GM     6  A    15.90    3.50  2.88     13.02   2.49  1.01 322974 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              M/FOOD SCE SEAFOOD CTA260.00GM     6  A    15.90    3.50  2.88     13.02   2.49  1.01 323782 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              QUEEN VANILLA BEAN PAST65.00GM     6  A    49.66   12.35 10.01     39.65   8.99  3.36 326561 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              B/BERG TROPICAL MANGO 4X4.00PK     6  B    31.75    7.80  5.50     26.25   5.45  2.35 328591 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              ARN BUTTERNUT SNAPS   250.00GM    20  B    50.40    3.59  9.60     40.80   2.49  1.10 337543 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              ARN CHOCOLATE RIPPLE  250.00GM    16  B    40.32    3.59  7.68     32.64   2.49  1.10 337674 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              ARN SCOTCH FINGERS    250.00GM    24  B    60.48    3.59  8.88     51.60   2.49  1.10 338255 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              ARN WATER CRACKER     125.00GM    20  B    24.27    1.79  7.70     16.57   1.00  0.79 339119 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              B/BERG BURGUNDEE CREAMIN4.00PK     6  B    31.75    7.80  5.50     26.25   5.45  2.35 339768 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              MALTESERS GIFT BOX    400.00GM     8  B    71.14   14.00 24.76     46.38   6.99  7.01 355143 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              (T)CAD CHRISTMAS STOCK183.00GM    24  B   114.99    7.30 10.00 %  103.49   6.49  0.81 364840 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              MCK GELATINE          100.00GM     6  A    16.03    4.49  1.60     14.43   3.49  1.00 368577 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              SPC SMOOTH APPLE SAUCE375.00ML     6  A    13.25    2.99  2.28     10.97   2.49  0.50 372998 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              B/BANNER ONIONS PICKLE525.00GM     8  A    39.77    6.50  3.50     36.27   5.99  0.51 392112 _____ _____
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s    Digital               LYNX FRESH BERGAMOT&PE165.00ML     6  B    33.91    8.29 14.27     19.64   3.99  4.30 005514 _____ _____

s    Digital               LYNX APD LEATHER COOKI165.00ML     6  B    33.91    8.29 14.27     19.64   3.99  4.30 005944 _____ _____

s    Digital               NESCAFE IRISH CREAM LAT10.00PK     4  A    23.62    8.00  9.37     14.25   3.99  4.01 011244 _____ _____

s    Digital               LINDT DARK ASSTD BAG  121.00GM     8  B    57.24   10.00 20.00     37.24   5.99  4.01 012204 _____ _____

s    Digital               IMPULSE BODYSPRAY SUMME75.00ML     6  B    25.00    6.00 10.56     14.44   2.99  3.01 013960 _____ _____

s    Digital               SAN SO GOOD REGULAR     1.00LT    12  A    26.43    2.85  5.30     21.13   1.99  0.86 030752 _____ _____

s    Digital               SAN SO GOOD LITE RECAP  1.00LT    12  A    26.43    2.85  5.30     21.13   1.99  0.86 030787 _____ _____

s    Digital               SOLO LEMON CUBE        24.00PK     1  B    38.96   31.85 26.15     12.81  15.90 15.95 097957 _____ _____

s    Digital               SCHW LEMONADE CUBE     24.00PK     1  B    38.96   31.85 26.15     12.81  15.90 15.95 097965 _____ _____

s    Digital               LYNX SKTBOARD FRSH ROS165.00ML     6  B    33.91    8.29 14.27     19.64   3.99  4.30 101514 _____ _____

s    Digital               ARN SHAPES FL WICKED S130.00GM    24  B    78.00    4.00 19.88     58.12   2.99  1.01 108206 _____ _____

s    Digital               RED BULL JADE EDITION   4.00PK     6  B    48.58   11.25 14.87     33.71   6.99  4.26 111544 _____ _____

s    Digital               RED KELLYS TAS SWT CHI250.00ML     6  A    19.64    4.80  2.00     17.64   3.75  1.05 112715 _____ _____

s    Digital               CADBURY FAVOURITES PAR520.00GM     9  B   133.56   22.99 50.26     83.30  10.99 12.00 122438 _____ _____

s    Digital               CADBURY FAVOURITES    520.00GM     9  B   133.56   22.99 50.26     83.30  10.99 12.00 123502 _____ _____

s    Digital               RED BULL ENERGY DRK ZERO4.00PK     6  B    48.58   11.25 14.87     33.71   6.99  4.26 130198 _____ _____

s    Digital               FELIX DBL DELICIOUS MEA12.00PK     5  B    53.88   14.50  6.00     47.88  11.99  2.51 130809 _____ _____

s    Digital               SORBENT WHITE TOILET TI24.00PK     3  B    39.69   17.99  6.00     33.69  13.99  4.00 148056 _____ _____

s    Digital               (T)CAD SCRCH HAZELNUT 190.00GM    10  B    64.78   10.00 23.43     41.35   4.99  5.01 149868 _____ _____

s    Digital               (T)CAD SCRCH ALMONDS D190.00GM    10  B    64.78   10.00 23.43     41.35   4.99  5.01 149876 _____ _____

s    Digital               (T)CAD CHOC MINT&BERRY300.00GM    10  B    64.78   10.00 23.43     41.35   4.99  5.01 150113 _____ _____

s    Digital               RED KELLYS CRMY CHIPOT250.00ML     6  A    19.64    4.80  2.00     17.64   3.75  1.05 159433 _____ _____

s    Digital               FERRERO ROCHER COLLECT172.20GM     6  B    66.46   16.99 26.26     40.20   7.99  9.00 159644 _____ _____

s    Digital               NESCAFE DOUBLE SHOT LAT10.00PK     4  A    23.62    8.00  9.37     14.25   3.99  4.01 160530 _____ _____

s    Digital               LINDT LINDOR STRAWB&CR125.00GM     8  B    57.24   10.00 20.00     37.24   5.99  4.01 160952 _____ _____

s    Digital               CADBURY ROSES         225.00GM     6  B    46.16   12.60 15.30     30.86   6.30  6.30 169041 _____ _____

s    Digital               REXONA IMPULSE ILLUSION57.00GM     6  B    25.00    6.00 10.56     14.44   2.99  3.01 173075 _____ _____

s    Digital               REXONA IMPULSE MUSK    57.00GM     6  B    25.00    6.00 10.56     14.44   2.99  3.01 173083 _____ _____
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s    Digital               REXONA IMPULSE ROMANTIC57.00GM     6  B    25.00    6.00 10.56     14.44   2.99  3.01 173091 _____ _____

s    Digital               REXONA IMPULSE LOVE STO57.00GM     6  B    25.00    6.00 10.56     14.44   2.99  3.01 173104 _____ _____

s    Digital               RED BULL SUMMER JUNEBERR4.00PK     6  B    48.58   11.25 14.87     33.71   6.99  4.26 187098 _____ _____

s    Digital               RED BULL S/FREE APRICOT&4.00PK     6  B    48.58   11.25 14.87     33.71   6.99  4.26 195119 _____ _____

s    Digital               NESC TIM TAM CRM/CHOC MO8.00PK     4  A    23.62    8.00  9.37     14.25   5.92  2.08 195493 _____ _____

s    Digital               NESC TIM TAM DARK MOCHA 8.00PK     4  A    23.62    8.00  9.37     14.25   5.92  2.08 195629 _____ _____

s    Digital               NESC TIM TAM ORIG MOCHA 8.00PK     4  A    23.62    8.00  9.37     14.25   5.92  2.08 195645 _____ _____

s    Digital               NESCAFE ICED CAPPUCCIN136.00GM     4  A    23.62    8.00  9.37     14.25   3.99  4.01 204740 _____ _____

s    Digital               NESCAFE ICED SALTED CA128.00GM     4  A    23.62    8.00  9.37     14.25   3.99  4.01 204812 _____ _____

s    Digital               NESCAFE ICED VANILLA  136.00GM     4  A    23.62    8.00  9.37     14.25   3.99  4.01 204839 _____ _____

s    Digital               LYNX APD EPIC FRESH   165.00ML     6  B    33.91    8.29 14.27     19.64   3.99  4.30 207730 _____ _____

s    Digital               LYNX DEO EPIC FRESH   165.00ML     6  B    33.91    8.29 14.27     19.64   3.99  4.30 207925 _____ _____

s    Digital               NESCAFE 98% SF CHOC H/N10.00PK     4  A    23.62    8.00  9.37     14.25   3.99  4.01 209859 _____ _____

s    Digital               NESCAFE 98% SF VAN MALT10.00PK     4  A    23.62    8.00  9.37     14.25   3.99  4.01 209867 _____ _____

s    Digital               NESC MILKY BAR GOLD CHOC8.00PK     4  A    23.62    8.00  9.37     14.25   3.99  4.01 209875 _____ _____

s    Digital               NESC MILKY BAR W/CHOC MO8.00PK     4  A    23.62    8.00  9.37     14.25   3.99  4.01 209883 _____ _____

s    Digital               FELIX FAVOURITES CAT FO12.00PK     5  B    53.88   14.50  6.00     47.88  11.99  2.51 211844 _____ _____

s    Digital               FELIX MEAT MENU CAT FOO12.00PK     5  B    53.88   14.50  6.00     47.88  11.99  2.51 211879 _____ _____

s    Digital               FELIX OCEAN MENU CAT FO12.00PK     5  B    53.88   14.50  6.00     47.88  11.99  2.51 211887 _____ _____

s    Digital               FELIX KITTEN CAT FOOD  12.00PK     5  B    53.88   14.50  6.00     47.88  11.99  2.51 213030 _____ _____

s    Digital               (T)LINDOR MINT COLLECT120.00GM     8  B    51.53   10.00 13.99     37.54   5.99  4.01 214703 _____ _____

s    Digital               (T)CAD OG CHOC PNUT/HO280.00GM    10  B    64.78   10.00 23.43     41.35   4.99  5.01 216688 _____ _____

s    Digital               (T)LINDT SANTA POUCH   80.00GM     8  B    51.53   10.00 13.99     37.54   5.99  4.01 222412 _____ _____

s    Digital               PEPSI COLA CUBE 375ML  24.00PK     1  B    38.96   31.85 26.15     12.81  15.90 15.95 224565 _____ _____

s    Digital               PEPSI MAX CUBE 375ML   24.00PK     1  B    38.96   31.85 26.15     12.81  15.90 15.95 224637 _____ _____

s    Digital               LYNX AP AUSTRALIA DEOD165.00ML     6  B    33.91    8.29 14.27     19.64   3.99  4.30 227379 _____ _____

s    Digital               LYNX APD BLACK        165.00ML     6  B    33.91    8.29 14.27     19.64   3.99  4.30 227387 _____ _____

s    Digital               LYNX APD AFRICA       165.00ML     6  B    33.91    8.29 14.27     19.64   3.99  4.30 227416 _____ _____
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s    Digital               LYNX DARK TEMPT       165.00ML     6  B    33.91    8.29 14.27     19.64   3.99  4.30 227424 _____ _____

s    Digital               LYNX BLACK BODY SPRAY 165.00ML     6  B    33.91    8.29 14.27     19.64   3.99  4.30 227459 _____ _____

s    Digital               LYNX AUSTRALIA BODY SP165.00ML     6  B    33.91    8.29 14.27     19.64   3.99  4.30 227539 _____ _____

s    Digital               LYNX BLACK NIGHT      165.00ML     6  B    33.91    8.29 14.27     19.64   3.99  4.30 227600 _____ _____

s    Digital               LYNX AFRICA           165.00ML     6  B    33.91    8.29 14.27     19.64   3.99  4.30 227635 _____ _____

s    Digital               LYNX LEATHER COOKIES  165.00ML     6  B    33.91    8.29 14.27     19.64   3.99  4.30 227694 _____ _____

s    Digital               LYNX VOODOO BODY SPRAY165.00ML     6  B    33.91    8.29 14.27     19.64   3.99  4.30 227846 _____ _____

s    Digital               LYNX ANARCHY HER      165.00ML     6  B    33.91    8.29 14.27     19.64   3.99  4.30 231378 _____ _____

s    Digital               NESCAFE CAPPUCCINO STRO10.00PK     4  A    23.62    8.00  9.37     14.25   3.99  4.01 242317 _____ _____

s    Digital               ARN SHAPES CHS SM/BACO140.00GM    24  B    78.00    3.50 19.88     58.12   2.75  0.75 243934 _____ _____

s    Digital               IMPULSE BODY SPRAY FEST75.00ML     6  B    25.00    6.00 10.56     14.44   2.99  3.01 245796 _____ _____

s    Digital               NESCAFE CAPP DECAF     10.00PK     4  A    23.62    8.00  9.37     14.25   3.99  4.01 245817 _____ _____

s    Digital               NESCAFE SKIM CAPP      10.00PK     4  A    23.62    8.00  9.37     14.25   3.99  4.01 245825 _____ _____

s    Digital               LINDT LINDOR BAGS ASSR125.00GM     8  B    57.24   10.00 20.00     37.24   5.99  4.01 248524 _____ _____

s    Digital               NESCAFE COOKIES & CREAM10.00PK     4  A    23.62    8.00  9.37     14.25   3.99  4.01 251707 _____ _____

s    Digital               LINDOR MILK SALT CARAM123.00GM     8  B    57.24   10.00 20.00     37.24   5.99  4.01 258562 _____ _____

s    Digital               ARN SHAPES CHICKEN PAR165.00GM    24  B    78.00    4.00 19.88     58.12   2.99  1.01 269333 _____ _____

s    Digital               (T)LINDT MINI T/BEAR PO80.00GM     8  B    51.53   10.00 13.99     37.54   5.99  4.01 283629 _____ _____

s    Digital               ARN SHAPES ORIGINAL BB175.00GM    24  B    78.00    4.00 19.88     58.12   2.99  1.01 284293 _____ _____

s    Digital               FELIX SENSATIONS FISHY 12.00PK     5  B    53.88   14.50  6.00     47.88  11.99  2.51 285691 _____ _____

s    Digital               FELIX SENS FAVOURITES M12.00PK     5  B    53.88   14.50  6.00     47.88  11.99  2.51 285712 _____ _____

s    Digital               LINDT LINDOR BAGS MILK125.00GM     8  B    57.24   10.00 20.00     37.24   5.99  4.01 286774 _____ _____

s    Digital               ARNOTTS SHAPES V/MITE 165.00GM    24  B    78.00    4.00 19.88     58.12   2.99  1.01 290618 _____ _____

s    Digital               RED BULL PURPLE EDITION 4.00PK     6  B    48.58   11.25 14.87     33.71   6.99  4.26 292015 _____ _____

s    Digital               FELIX MEAT GRAVY LOVERS12.00PK     5  B    53.88   14.50  6.00     47.88  11.99  2.51 292867 _____ _____

s    Digital               FELIX FISH SELECT GRAVY12.00PK     5  B    53.88   14.50  6.00     47.88  11.99  2.51 292875 _____ _____

s    Digital               FELIX AGAIL DBLY/D FISH12.00PK     5  B    53.88   14.50  6.00     47.88  11.99  2.51 292904 _____ _____

s    Digital               NESCAFE SCORCH ALMOND M10.00PK    10  A    23.62    8.00  9.37     14.25   3.99  4.01 293296 _____ _____
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s    Digital               NESCAFE SCORCH ALMOND M10.00PK     4  A    23.62    8.00  9.37     14.25   3.99  4.01 293296 _____ _____

s    Digital               NESCAFE SCORCH SALTED C10.00PK     4  A    23.62    8.00  9.37     14.25   5.92  2.08 293368 _____ _____
s    Digital               NESCAFE SCORCH SALTED C10.00PK    10  A    23.62    8.00  9.37     14.25   5.92  2.08 293368 _____ _____

s    Digital               ARNOTTS SHAPES ORIGINA190.00GM    24  B    78.00    4.00 19.88     58.12   2.99  1.01 298142 _____ _____

s    Digital               SUNKIST ORANGE CUBE    24.00PK     1  B    38.96   31.85 26.15     12.81  15.90 15.95 300257 _____ _____

s    Digital               NESCAFE CARAMEL        10.00PK     4  A    23.62    8.00  9.37     14.25   3.99  4.01 300345 _____ _____

s    Digital               NESCAFE VANILLA        10.00PK     4  A    23.62    8.00  9.37     14.25   3.99  4.01 300353 _____ _____

s    Digital               SOLO ZERO SUGAR        24.00PK     1  B    38.96   31.85 26.15     12.81  15.90 15.95 300708 _____ _____

s    Digital               FELIX SENSATION MEAT SE12.00PK     5  B    53.88   14.50  6.00     47.88  11.99  2.51 310826 _____ _____

s    Digital               RED BULL RED EDTN W/MELO4.00PK     6  B    48.58   11.25 14.87     33.71   6.99  4.26 315176 _____ _____

s    Digital               ARN SHAPES FULLY LDED 130.00GM    24  B    78.00    4.00 19.88     58.12   2.99  1.01 315520 _____ _____

s    Digital               ARN SHAPES FULLY LDED 130.00GM    24  B    78.00    4.00 19.88     58.12   2.99  1.01 315635 _____ _____

s    Digital               ARN SHAPES FULLY LDED 130.00GM    24  B    78.00    4.00 19.88     58.12   2.99  1.01 315774 _____ _____

s    Digital               NESCAFE CAPPUCCINO     10.00PK     8  A    47.24    8.00 17.96     29.28   3.99  4.01 332080 _____ _____

s    Digital               BIC KIDS EVOLUTION CLR 12.00PK    12  B    22.72    4.20  4.72     18.00   2.10  2.10 333921 _____ _____

s    Digital               LINDT 70 PERCENT COCOA123.00GM     8  B    57.24   10.00 20.00     37.24   5.99  4.01 334529 _____ _____

s    Digital               ARN CLIX CRACKERS     250.00GM    18  B    47.52    4.00  5.80     41.72   2.99  1.01 337463 _____ _____

s    Digital               ARN SHAPES NACHO CHSE 160.00GM    24  B    78.00    4.00 19.88     58.12   2.99  1.01 340419 _____ _____

s    Digital               NESCAFE GOLD CAPP ORIGIN8.00PK     4  A    23.62    8.00  9.37     14.25   5.92  2.08 349712 _____ _____

s    Digital               CADBURY FAVOURITES    570.00GM     9  B   133.56   22.99 50.26     83.30  11.99 11.00 351695 _____ _____

s    Digital               CADBURY FAVOURITES PAR570.00GM     9  B   133.56   22.99 50.26     83.30  11.99 11.00 351724 _____ _____

s    Digital               ARN SHAPES CHEDDAR    175.00GM    24  B    78.00    4.00 19.88     58.12   2.99  1.01 352540 _____ _____

s    Digital               ARN SHAPES CHICKEN CRI175.00GM    24  B    78.00    4.00 19.88     58.12   2.99  1.01 352591 _____ _____

s    Digital               ARN SHAPES CHSE/BACON 180.00GM    24  B    78.00    4.00 19.88     58.12   2.99  1.01 352639 _____ _____

s    Digital               ARN SHAPES SAVOURY    185.00GM    24  B    78.00    4.00 19.88     58.12   2.99  1.01 352663 _____ _____

s    Digital               MOUNTAIN DEW 375ML     24.00PK     1  B    38.96   31.85 26.15     12.81  15.90 15.95 355530 _____ _____

s    Digital               IMPULSE WANDERLUST SPRA75.00ML     6  B    25.00    6.00 10.56     14.44   2.99  3.01 359611 _____ _____

s    Digital               RED KELLYS TAS SP ITAL250.00ML     6  A    19.64    4.80  2.00     17.64   3.75  1.05 365392 _____ _____

s    Digital               RED KELLYS CAESAR DRES250.00ML     6  A    19.64    4.80  2.00     17.64   3.75  1.05 365448 _____ _____
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s    Digital               RED KELLYS TAS TRAD DR250.00ML     6  A    19.64    4.80  2.00     17.64   3.75  1.05 365456 _____ _____

s    Digital               RED KELLYS TAS LEM/MYR250.00ML     6  A    19.64    4.80  2.00     17.64   3.75  1.05 365472 _____ _____

s    Digital               RED KELLYS TAS BASIL/G250.00ML     6  A    19.64    4.80  2.00     17.64   3.75  1.05 365499 _____ _____

s    Digital               NESCAFE 98PSF LATTE COF10.00PK     4  A    23.62    8.00  9.37     14.25   3.99  4.01 369668 _____ _____

s    Digital               NESCAFE 98PSF CAR COFFE10.00PK     4  A    23.62    8.00  9.37     14.25   3.99  4.01 369676 _____ _____

s    Digital               NESCAFE 98PSF MOCHA COF10.00PK     4  A    23.62    8.00  9.37     14.25   3.99  4.01 369684 _____ _____

s    Digital               ARN JATZ ORIGINAL     225.00GM    20  B    60.60    4.00 13.60     47.00   2.99  1.01 369916 _____ _____

s    Digital               ARN SAVOY CRACKED PEPP225.00GM    20  B    60.60    4.00 13.60     47.00   2.99  1.01 369975 _____ _____

s    Digital               ARN SAVOY ORIGINAL    225.00GM    20  B    60.60    4.00 13.60     47.00   2.99  1.01 369983 _____ _____

s    Digital               NESCAFE LATTE          10.00PK     4  A    23.62    8.00  9.37     14.25   3.99  4.01 370626 _____ _____

s    Digital               NESCAFE MOCHA          10.00PK     4  A    23.62    8.00  9.37     14.25   3.99  4.01 370634 _____ _____

s    Digital               ROCHER GIFT BOX T16   200.00GM     5  B    55.33   16.39 22.00     33.33   7.99  8.40 372701 _____ _____

s    Digital               NESCAFE HAZELNUT       10.00PK     4  A    23.62    8.00  9.37     14.25   3.99  4.01 379014 _____ _____

s    Digital               LINDT MILK BAG CARAMEL124.00GM     8  B    57.24    7.99 20.00     37.24   6.86  1.13 380314 _____ _____

s    Digital               SUNKIST ZERO ORANGE    24.00PK     1  B    38.96   31.85 26.15     12.81  15.90 15.95 385609 _____ _____

s    Digital               R/BULL ENERGY DRK S/FREE4.00PK     6  B    48.58   11.25 14.87     33.71   6.99  4.26 395110 _____ _____

s    Digital               RED BULL ENERGY DRK 250M4.00PK     6  B    48.58   11.25 14.87     33.71   6.99  4.26 395401 _____ _____

s    Digital               (T)CAD FRUIT & NUT    310.00GM    10  B    64.78   10.00 23.43     41.35   4.99  5.01 398821 _____ _____

s    Digital               (T)CAD SCORCHED HAZELN280.00GM    10  B    64.78   10.00 23.43     41.35   4.99  5.01 398856 _____ _____

s    Digital               (T)CAD OLD GOLD SCORCH280.00GM    10  B    64.78   10.00 23.43     41.35   4.99  5.01 398899 _____ _____

s    Digital               (T)CAD SCORCHED ALMOND280.00GM    10  B    64.78   10.00 23.43     41.35   4.99  5.01 398901 _____ _____

s    Digital               (T)CAD SCORCHED SULTAN340.00GM    10  B    64.78   10.00 23.43     41.35   4.99  5.01 398928 _____ _____

s    Digital               (T)CAD SCORCHED PEANUT300.00GM    10  B    64.78   10.00 23.43     41.35   4.99  5.01 398936 _____ _____

s    Press                 MOCCONA CLASSIC F/D   200.00GM     6  A   100.56   19.50 39.90     60.66  11.99  7.51 024467 _____ _____

s    Press                 GRAVOX BEST EVER BANGR165.00GM     8  A    21.26    3.50  4.30     16.96   2.49  1.01 118834 _____ _____

s    Press                 TOBLERONE CRUNCHY ALMO360.00GM    10  B   103.88   16.25 38.70     65.18   7.99  8.26 144565 _____ _____

s    Press                 TOBLERONE ORANGE TWIST360.00GM    10  B   103.88   16.25 38.70     65.18   7.99  8.26 227811 _____ _____

s    Press                 MORNING FRESH ORIGINAL900.00ML     8  B    51.73    9.50 20.00     31.73   4.75  4.75 239994 _____ _____



(varmtiw)TASMANIAN IND. RETAILERS                      Store Prom. List (TIW)       FOR PROM REF Week51: 20DEC23 - 02JAN24  PAGE: 20

BANNER : IGA(SUPA EDAY&X-PRESS)  Promotion buy period commences: ReferPOS

PROM SPEC                  DESCRIPTION           RETL  RUM RETL GST    NORM    NORM  CASE      SPEC   SPEC  RETL STORE QTY ON ORDER
TYPE TYPE                                        SIZE       QPU CDE     WSL    RETL  DEAL       WSL   RETL  SAVE PROD    HAND   QTY

s    Press                 TOBLERONE TONE MILK   360.00GM    10  B   103.88   16.25 38.70     65.18   7.99  8.26 253550 _____ _____

s    Press                 GRAVOX LIQ PEPPERCRN W165.00GM     8  A    21.26    3.50  4.30     16.96   2.49  1.01 254422 _____ _____

s    Press                 CAPT TABLE ROSEMARY/TH125.00GM    16  B    20.12    1.80  7.38     12.74   1.00  0.80 263046 _____ _____

s    Press                 GRAVOX LIQ GRVY CHIP B165.00GM     8  A    21.26    3.50  4.30     16.96   2.49  1.01 274765 _____ _____

s    Press                 HNZ S/GOOD AIOLI SQZY 295.00ML     8  A    30.43    5.50 11.35     19.08   2.75  2.75 277122 _____ _____

s    Press                 HNZ S/GOOD MAYO ORIG S295.00ML     8  A    30.43    5.50 11.35     19.08   2.75  2.75 277296 _____ _____

s    Press                 MOCCONA CLSC DRK RST  200.00GM     6  A   100.56   19.50 39.90     60.66  11.99  7.51 277771 _____ _____

s    Press                 GRAVOX LIQ GVY BBQ BES165.00GM     8  A    21.26    3.50  4.30     16.96   3.13  0.37 281164 _____ _____

s    Press                 GRAVOX LIQ GVY SCHNT B165.00GM     8  A    21.26    3.50  4.30     16.96   2.49  1.01 281172 _____ _____

s    Press                 GRAVOX GVY RST MEAT/RW165.00GM     8  A    21.26    3.50  4.30     16.96   2.49  1.01 294395 _____ _____

s    Press                 GRAVOX LIQ GRAVY DIANE165.00GM     8  A    21.26    3.50  4.30     16.96   2.49  1.01 294408 _____ _____

s    Press                 GRAVOX LIQ GRAVY TRAD 165.00GM     8  A    21.26    3.50  4.30     16.96   2.49  1.01 294416 _____ _____

s    Press                 GRAVOX LIQ GRAVY PEP S165.00GM     8  A    21.26    3.50  4.30     16.96   2.49  1.01 294424 _____ _____

s    Press                 GRAVOX GVY BROWN ONION165.00GM     8  A    21.26    3.50  4.30     16.96   2.49  1.01 294432 _____ _____

s    Press                 GRAVOX GVY LAMB/ROSEMA165.00GM     8  A    21.26    3.50  4.30     16.96   2.49  1.01 294459 _____ _____

s    Press                 GRAVOX LIQ GRAVY RST P165.00GM     8  A    21.26    3.50  4.30     16.96   2.49  1.01 300396 _____ _____

s    Press                 M/FRESH RASPBERRY CRIS900.00ML     8  B    51.73    9.50 20.00     31.73   4.75  4.75 328575 _____ _____

s    Press                 GRAVOX LIQ PARSLEY WHI165.00GM     8  A    21.26    3.50  4.30     16.96   2.49  1.01 336006 _____ _____

s    Press                 NABISCO CAPT TABLE CLA125.00GM    16  B    20.12    1.80  7.38     12.74   1.00  0.80 342609 _____ _____

s    Press                 NABISCO CAPT TABLE CRP125.00GM    16  B    20.12    1.80  7.38     12.74   1.00  0.80 342756 _____ _____

s    Press                 MORNING FRESH LIME W B900.00ML     8  B    51.73    9.50 20.00     31.73   4.75  4.75 354343 _____ _____

s    Press                 MORNING FRESH LEMON   900.00ML     8  B    51.73    9.50 20.00     31.73   4.75  4.75 361471 _____ _____

s    Press                 GRAVOX LIQ MUSHRM/GARL165.00GM     8  A    21.26    3.50  4.30     16.96   2.49  1.01 373309 _____ _____

s    Press                 GRAVOX LIQ RST CHKN/HE165.00GM     8  A    21.26    3.50  4.30     16.96   2.49  1.01 373317 _____ _____

s    Press                 MOCCONA MOCHA KENYA ST200.00GM     6  A   100.56   19.50 39.90     60.66  11.99  7.51 383902 _____ _____

s    Press                 MOCCONA FRENCH STYLE F200.00GM     6  A   100.56   19.50 39.90     60.66  11.99  7.51 383937 _____ _____

s    Press                 MOCCONA ESPRESSO STYLE200.00GM     6  A   100.56   19.50 39.90     60.66  11.99  7.51 384040 _____ _____

s    Press                 GRAVOX LIQ SCE HOLLAND165.00GM     8  A    21.26    3.50  4.30     16.96   2.49  1.01 395305 _____ _____
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s    Press                 GRAVOX LIQ SCE CHEESE 165.00GM     8  A    21.26    3.50  4.30     16.96   2.49  1.01 395495 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       KIRKS TONIC             1.25LT    12  B    45.74    1.99 31.38     14.36   1.50  0.49 004220 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       PASCALL JELLY GEMS BAN150.00GM    18  B    56.59    5.00 20.34     36.25   2.69  2.31 006349 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       KIRKS SODA WATER        1.25LT    12  B    45.74    1.99 31.38     14.36   1.50  0.49 011498 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       MALTESER TIRAMISU POUC125.00GM    12  B    43.78    5.70  6.72     37.06   3.99  1.71 012853 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       KIRKS C/SODA PET        1.25LT    12  B    45.74    1.99 31.38     14.36   1.50  0.49 019107 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       KIRKS L/ADE PET         1.25LT    12  B    45.74    1.99 31.38     14.36   1.50  0.49 019123 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       KIRKS LEMON PET         1.25LT    12  B    45.74    1.99 31.38     14.36   1.50  0.49 019131 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       KIRKS PASIT PET         1.25LT    12  B    45.74    1.99 31.38     14.36   1.50  0.49 019369 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       M&MS MINIS            145.00GM    20  B    72.97    5.70 11.20     61.77   3.99  1.71 100001 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       M&MS CRISPY           145.00GM    16  B    58.37    5.70  8.96     49.41   3.99  1.71 100271 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       PODS TWIX             160.00GM    15  B    51.68    5.70  5.55     46.13   3.99  1.71 100554 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       PODS SNICKERS         160.00GM    15  B    51.68    5.70  5.55     46.13   3.99  1.71 100650 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       PODS MARS             160.00GM    15  B    51.68    5.70  5.55     46.13   3.99  1.71 100677 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       M&MS PEANUT           180.00GM    16  B    58.37    5.70  8.96     49.41   3.99  1.71 100685 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       M&MS MILK CHOC        180.00GM    18  B    65.67    5.70 10.08     55.59   3.99  1.71 100706 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       MALTESERS             140.00GM    12  B    43.78    5.70  6.72     37.06   3.99  1.71 100714 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       RASPBERRY COKE ZERO SUG12.00PK     1  B    30.90   16.40 22.14      8.76  11.50  4.90 101813 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       SPRITE 300ML           12.00PK     1  B    30.90   16.40 22.14      8.76  11.50  4.90 101864 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       FANTA RASPBERRY ZERO SU12.00PK     1  B    30.90   16.40 22.14      8.76  11.50  4.90 101987 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       PASCALL WINE GUMS     220.00GM    18  B    60.98    4.00 20.34     40.64   2.89  1.11 104424 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       333 COUNTRY STYLE APPL250.00GM     6  A    11.98    3.20  0.48     11.50   2.49  0.71 106147 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       M&MS COCONUT          160.00GM    18  B    65.67    5.70 10.08     55.59   3.99  1.71 107377 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       DURACELL COPPERTOP AA B16.00PK     6  B   109.62   23.00 54.64     54.98  11.50 11.50 107553 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       DURACELL COPPERTOP AAA 14.00PK     6  B   106.17   23.00 54.18     51.99  11.50 11.50 107561 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       COKE VANILLA 10 X 375ML10.00PK     2  B    53.22   15.25 35.47     17.75  10.99  4.26 113670 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       COCA COLA RASPBERRY ZER10.00PK     2  B    53.22   15.25 35.47     17.75  10.99  4.26 114083 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       MALTESERS B/FOREST POU125.00GM    12  B    43.78    5.70  6.72     37.06   3.99  1.71 136768 _____ _____
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s    Both Catalogues       KIRKS SF PASITO         1.25LT    12  B    45.74    1.99 31.38     14.36   1.50  0.49 155635 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       COCA COLA DIET 10X375ML10.00PK     2  B    53.22   15.25 35.47     17.75  10.99  4.26 159652 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       COCA COLA DRINK 375ML  10.00PK     2  B    53.22   15.25 35.47     17.75  10.99  4.26 159679 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       SPRITE 375ML           10.00PK     2  B    53.22   15.25 35.47     17.75  10.99  4.26 159687 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       FANTA ORANGE 375ML     10.00PK     2  B    53.22   15.25 35.47     17.75  10.99  4.26 159695 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       M&MS MOCHA MUDCAKE    130.00GM    18  B    65.67    5.29 10.08     55.59   3.99  1.30 169447 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       PASCALL HOKEY POKEY LU120.00GM    14  B    44.01    5.00 15.82     28.19   2.89  2.11 186714 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       PASCALL EXPLORERS     150.00GM    14  B    47.43    4.00 15.82     31.61   2.89  1.11 186781 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       PASCALL PARTY PACK    180.00GM    18  B    60.98    4.00 20.34     40.64   2.89  1.11 186896 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       PASCALL JET PLANES    180.00GM    18  B    60.98    4.00 20.34     40.64   2.89  1.11 186968 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       PASCALL PINEAPPLE LUMP185.00GM    10  B    31.44    5.00 11.30     20.14   2.89  2.11 197528 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       PASCALL MMALLOWS VANRA280.00GM    10  B    31.14    5.00 11.30     19.84   2.89  2.11 198272 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       (T)M&MS HALLOWEEN POUC160.00GM    18  B    65.67    5.29 10.08     55.59   4.92  0.37 199734 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       CAD CLINKERS          160.00GM    18  B    56.59    5.00 20.34     36.25   2.89  2.11 200053 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       COCA COLA VANILLA NO SU12.00PK     1  B    30.90   16.40 22.14      8.76  11.50  4.90 204935 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       SPRITE NO SUGAR        12.00PK     1  B    30.90   16.40 22.14      8.76  11.50  4.90 204943 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       FANTA NO SUGAR         12.00PK     1  B    30.90   16.40 22.14      8.76  11.50  4.90 205030 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       M&MS HONEYCOMB        130.00GM    18  B    65.67    5.29 10.08     55.59   4.92  0.37 214797 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       ARN COUNTRY CHEESE    250.00GM    20  B    67.60    4.95  9.60     58.00   3.49  1.46 217373 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       COCA COLA DRINK CANS 3724.00PK     1  B    63.60   34.55 46.40     17.20  21.20 13.35 223458 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       SPRITE LEMONADE DRINK 324.00PK     1  B    63.60   34.55 46.40     17.20  21.20 13.35 223589 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       FANTA ORANGE DRINK 375M24.00PK     1  B    63.60   34.55 46.40     17.20  21.20 13.35 224186 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       COCA COLA DIET CAN 375M24.00PK     1  B    63.60   34.55 46.40     17.20  21.20 13.35 224610 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       333 APPLE SAUCE       250.00GM     6  A    11.11    2.99  0.48     10.63   2.49  0.50 224872 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       TNCC BERRY SALAD      180.00GM    18  B    54.30    4.00 14.22     40.08   2.89  1.11 227467 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       TNCC FRUIT BASKET R/SU220.00GM    18  B    54.30    4.00 14.22     40.08   2.89  1.11 246940 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       M&MS BROWNIE POUCH    130.00GM    18  B    65.67    5.70 10.08     55.59   3.99  1.71 247089 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       SPRITE LEMON PLUS ZERO 10.00PK     2  B    53.22   15.25 35.47     17.75  10.99  4.26 251694 _____ _____
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s    Both Catalogues       SPRITE LEMON PLUS      10.00PK     2  B    53.22   15.25 35.47     17.75  10.99  4.26 251846 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       TNCC DINOSAURS        220.00GM    18  B    54.30    4.00 14.22     40.08   2.89  1.11 254959 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       TNCC SMOOTHIE CHEWS   180.00GM    10  B    30.17    4.00  7.90     22.27   2.89  1.11 254975 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       TNCC BERRY BLISS      180.00GM    12  B    36.20    4.00  9.48     26.72   2.89  1.11 255329 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       PASCALL JUBES         300.00GM    12  B    32.57    4.00 13.56     19.01   2.69  1.31 255636 _____ _____
s    Both Catalogues       PASCALL JUBES         300.00GM    14  B    47.57    4.00 15.82     31.75   2.89  1.11 255636 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       TNCC SNAKES REDUCED SU230.00GM    16  B    48.27    4.00 12.64     35.63   2.89  1.11 255644 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       SOUR PATCH KIDS       190.00GM    20  B    60.34    4.00 15.80     44.54   2.89  1.11 255724 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       SOUR PATCH KIDS WATERM190.00GM    20  B    60.34    4.00 15.80     44.54   2.89  1.11 255804 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       TNCC FRUITY STACKERS  220.00GM    18  B    54.30    4.00 14.22     40.08   2.99  1.01 258626 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       TNCC JELLY BABIES     220.00GM    18  B    54.30    4.00 14.22     40.08   2.89  1.11 259856 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       TNCC FRT & CREAM BLISS180.00GM    12  B    36.20    4.00  9.48     26.72   2.99  1.01 260072 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       SOUR PATCH KIDS BERRY 190.00GM    20  B    60.34    4.00 15.80     44.54   2.89  1.11 260080 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       COCA-COLA NO SUGAR     10.00PK     2  B    53.22   15.25 35.47     17.75  10.99  4.26 268162 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       COCA-COLA NO SUGAR     24.00PK     1  B    63.60   34.55 46.40     17.20  21.20 13.35 268277 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       M&MS MIX UPS POUCH    145.00GM    18  B    65.67    5.70 10.08     55.59   3.99  1.71 278635 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       SOUR PATCH SPACE KIDS 190.00GM    20  B    60.34    4.00 15.80     44.54   2.89  1.11 283282 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       TNCC ZOO CREW         200.00GM    18  B    54.30    4.00 14.22     40.08   2.89  1.11 283485 _____ _____
s    Both Catalogues       TNCC ZOO CREW         200.00GM    20  B    60.34    4.00 15.80     44.54   2.89  1.11 283485 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       PASCALL TWO TO TANGO  150.00GM    18  B    56.59    5.00 18.72     37.87   2.69  2.31 283522 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       TNCC PARTY MIX        220.00GM    16  B    48.27    4.00 12.64     35.63   2.89  1.11 293333 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       TNCC SNAKES           230.00GM    16  B    48.27    4.00 12.64     35.63   2.89  1.11 293341 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       TNCC SOURS SQUIRMS    220.00GM    16  B    48.27    4.00 12.64     35.63   2.89  1.11 293376 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       TNCC VEGAN FRUIT MIX  180.00GM    18  B    54.30    4.00 14.22     40.08   2.89  1.11 293384 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       TNCC FRUIT SALAD SOFT 220.00GM    18  B    54.30    4.00 14.22     40.08   2.89  1.11 293480 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       TNCC AUSSIE ADVENTURE 220.00GM    18  B    54.30    4.00 14.22     40.08   2.89  1.11 299524 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       MALTESERS GOLD        130.00GM    12  B    43.78    5.70  6.72     37.06   3.99  1.71 299532 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       SOUR PATCH KIDS GAMERZ190.00GM    20  B    60.34    4.00 15.80     44.54   2.89  1.11 305189 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       TNCC FRUIT CHEWS      180.00GM    10  B    30.17    4.00  7.90     22.27   2.89  1.11 322659 _____ _____
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s    Both Catalogues       COCA COLA NO SUGAR     12.00PK     1  B    30.90   16.40 22.14      8.76  11.50  4.90 334975 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       CADBURY ECLAIRS       160.00GM    16  B    54.21    4.00 18.08     36.13   2.89  1.11 336532 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       CADBURY CARAMELS      160.00GM    18  B    56.59    5.00 20.34     36.25   2.89  2.11 336567 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       ARN SESAME WHEAT      250.00GM    12  B    40.56    4.95  5.76     34.80   3.49  1.46 337471 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       ARN CHEDS             250.00GM    16  B    54.08    4.95  7.70     46.38   3.49  1.46 338490 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       SPRITE NO SUGAR        10.00PK     2  B    53.22   15.25 35.47     17.75  10.99  4.26 348146 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       COCA COLA DRINK 300ML  12.00PK     1  B    30.90   16.40 22.14      8.76  11.50  4.90 375646 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       MALTESERS DARK CHOCOLA135.00GM    12  B    43.78    5.70  6.72     37.06   3.99  1.71 381309 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       COCA COLA NO SUGAR CF  10.00PK     2  B    53.22   15.25 35.47     17.75  10.99  4.26 385430 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       KIRKS OLDE STONE GINGER 1.25LT    12  B    45.74    1.99 31.38     14.36   1.50  0.49 386150 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       KIRKS SUGAR FREE CRM SOD1.25LT    12  B    45.74    1.99 31.38     14.36   1.50  0.49 386476 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       KIRKS SUGAR FREE LEMON  1.25LT    12  B    45.74    1.99 31.38     14.36   1.50  0.49 386484 _____ _____

s    Both Catalogues       KIRKS SUGAR FREE LEMONAD1.25LT    12  B    45.74    1.99 31.38     14.36   1.50  0.49 386505 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    COTTEES FRUIT CUP ZERO S1.00LT     9  B    64.72    5.90 30.53     34.19   4.99  0.91 012028 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    COTTEES CORDIAL ORANGE Z1.00LT     9  B    64.72    5.90 30.53     34.19   4.99  0.91 012036 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    COTTEES CORDIAL LEMON ZE1.00LT     9  B    64.72    5.90 30.53     34.19   4.99  0.91 012044 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    POWERADE FLO CAP B/CRR600.00ML    12  B    40.27    4.00 21.07     19.20   1.99  2.01 014947 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    CHUM CHICKEN            1.20KG    12  B    37.92    4.59  6.32     31.60   3.49  1.10 040627 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    CHUM BEEF & KIDNEY      1.20KG    12  B    37.92    4.59  6.32     31.60   3.49  1.10 040678 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    CHUM LAMB               1.20KG    12  B    37.92    4.59  6.32     31.60   3.49  1.10 040694 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    CHUM 3 MEATS            1.20KG    12  B    37.92    4.59  6.32     31.60   3.49  1.10 040758 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    PED M/BITES BEEF        8.00KG     1  B    25.58   34.00  6.68     18.90  23.99 10.01 046543 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    A/FRESH MARINATED ASPA340.00GM     6  A    17.47    5.60  3.63     13.84   2.80  2.80 099960 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    POWERADE FLO MIXED BER600.00ML    12  B    40.27    4.00 21.07     19.20   1.99  2.01 101485 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    OMO SENS LAUNDRY LIQUID 2.00LT     6  B   115.76   28.00 45.12     70.64  13.99 14.01 102576 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    OMO ACTIVE LAUNDRY LIQUI2.00LT     6  B   115.76   28.00 45.12     70.64  13.99 14.01 102584 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    COTTEES COOLA ZERO SUGAR1.00LT     9  B    64.72    5.90 30.53     34.19   4.99  0.91 103659 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    CADBURY BAKING WHITE C200.00GM     9  A    32.66    5.00  8.55     24.11   2.99  2.01 107916 _____ _____
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s    Extended Catalogue    POWERADE FLO CAP GOLD 600.00ML    12  B    40.27    4.00 21.07     19.20   1.99  2.01 109356 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    MULTIX BAKE 20M X 30CM 20.00MT    12  B    33.05    4.99  9.40     23.65   2.49  2.50 113996 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    HEINZ MANGO & VANL CUS120.00GM     6  A     8.87    1.80  1.32      7.55   1.60  0.20 119714 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    HEINZ APPLE S/BERY & P120.00GM     6  A     8.87    1.80  1.32      7.55   1.60  0.20 119730 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    OMO 3IN1 LAUNDRY CAP CO28.00PK     3  B    50.37   28.00 15.52     34.85  13.99 14.01 121849 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    OMO 3IN1 CAPS ODOUR ELI28.00PK     3  B    50.37   28.00 15.52     34.85  13.99 14.01 121929 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    POWERADE FLO STRAW LEM600.00ML    12  B    40.27    4.00 21.07     19.20   1.99  2.01 124804 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    POWERADE FLO BERRY ICE600.00ML    12  B    40.27    4.00 21.07     19.20   1.99  2.01 131000 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    POWERADE FLO CAP MOUNT600.00ML    12  B    40.27    4.00 21.07     19.20   1.99  2.01 131019 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    POWERADE FLO CAP LEMON600.00ML    12  B    40.27    4.00 21.07     19.20   1.99  2.01 131027 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    POWERADE FLO ZERO BERR600.00ML    12  B    40.27    4.00 21.07     19.20   1.99  2.01 131043 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    POWERADE FLO ZERO MOUN600.00ML    12  B    40.27    4.00 21.07     19.20   1.99  2.01 131051 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    POWERADE FLO CAP BLACK600.00ML    12  B    40.27    4.00 21.07     19.20   1.99  2.01 131078 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    PED REAL BEEF LARGE BREE8.00KG     1  B    25.58   34.00  6.68     18.90  23.99 10.01 133196 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    ORG CARE COLOURED SPOO400.00ML     4  B     9.63    3.89  1.60      8.03   2.99  0.90 136194 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    ORG CARE COLOURED COND400.00ML     4  B     9.63    3.89  1.60      8.03   2.99  0.90 136207 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    POWERADE ACTIVE WATER 600.00ML    12  B    40.27    4.00 21.07     19.20   1.99  2.01 138405 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    POWERADE ACTIVE WATER 600.00ML    12  B    40.27    4.00 21.07     19.20   1.99  2.01 138413 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    POWERADE ACTIVE WATER 600.00ML    12  B    40.27    4.00 21.07     19.20   1.99  2.01 138421 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    TETLEY A/RNDR TAGLESS 100.00'S     6  A    26.45    5.69  6.60     19.85   3.99  1.70 141508 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    HNZ STRAWBERRY/VANILLA120.00GM     6  A     8.87    1.80  1.32      7.55   1.60  0.20 171387 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    HEINZ CHICKEN CORN/MAN120.00GM     6  A     8.87    1.80  1.32      7.55   1.60  0.20 171408 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    HNZ APPLE/STRAWBERRY/B120.00GM     6  A     8.87    1.80  1.32      7.55   1.60  0.20 171440 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    JUICY ISLE STRAWBERRY 375.00ML    12  A    29.04    3.39  0.50     28.54   2.75  0.64 172646 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    JUICY ISLE CHOCOLATE T375.00ML    12  A    29.04    3.39  0.50     28.54   2.75  0.64 172654 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    JUICY ISLE LIME TOPPIN375.00ML    12  A    29.04    3.39  0.50     28.54   2.75  0.64 172670 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    JUICY ISLE CARAMEL TOP375.00ML    12  A    29.04    3.39  0.50     28.54   2.75  0.64 172689 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    JUICY ISLE BANANA TOPP375.00ML    12  A    29.04    3.39  0.50     28.54   2.75  0.64 172697 _____ _____
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s    Extended Catalogue    CLEARLY TAS WATER 600ML20.00PK     1  A     7.35   10.99  0.30      7.05   8.99  2.00 185789 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    COTTEES RASPBERRY ZERO S1.00LT     9  B    64.72    5.90 30.53     34.19   4.99  0.91 200002 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    PED CHICKEN DOG FOOD ADU8.00KG     1  B    25.58   34.00  6.68     18.90  23.99 10.01 201806 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    COTTEES CORDIAL COOLA   1.00LT     9  B    64.72    5.90 30.53     34.19   4.99  0.91 222893 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    COTTEES CORDIAL RASPBERR1.00LT     9  B    64.72    5.90 30.53     34.19   4.99  0.91 222906 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    COTTEES CORDIAL PINE LIM1.00LT     9  B    64.72    6.20 30.53     34.19   4.99  1.21 222930 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    COTTEES CORDIAL ORANGE  1.00LT     9  B    64.72    5.90 30.53     34.19   4.99  0.91 223044 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    COTTEES CORDIAL FRUITCUP1.00LT     9  B    64.72    5.90 30.53     34.19   4.99  0.91 223052 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    COTTEES CORDIAL LEMON   1.00LT     9  B    64.72    5.90 30.53     34.19   4.99  0.91 223060 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    COTTEES CORDIAL APPLE/RA1.00LT     9  B    64.72    5.90 30.53     34.19   4.99  0.91 223108 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    COTTEES CORDIAL APP/BLCK1.00LT     9  B    64.72    6.20 30.53     34.19   4.99  1.21 223116 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    MULTIX ALFOIL 30 CM X  10.00MT    16  B    25.45    2.89  8.34     17.11   1.40  1.49 223183 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    COTTEES ZERO SUGAR APPLE1.00LT     9  B    64.72    5.90 30.53     34.19   4.99  0.91 226296 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    HNZ BANANA CUST POUCH/120.00GM     6  A     8.87    1.80  1.32      7.55   1.60  0.20 252304 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    HNZ VANILLA CUST PCHSP120.00GM     6  A     8.87    1.80  1.32      7.55   1.60  0.20 278360 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    CAD BAKING CHOC MILK C200.00GM     9  A    32.66    5.00  8.55     24.11   2.99  2.01 287208 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    CAD BAKING CHOC DARK C200.00GM     9  A    32.66    5.00  8.55     24.11   2.99  2.01 287216 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    CAD BAKING CHOC DARK M225.00GM     8  A    27.66    5.00  6.48     21.18   2.99  2.01 287224 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    CAD BAKING CHOC MILK M225.00GM     8  A    27.66    5.00  6.48     21.18   2.99  2.01 287240 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    ORG CARE NORM COND    400.00ML     4  B     9.63    3.89  1.60      8.03   2.99  0.90 288294 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    ORG CARE NORMAL BALANC400.00ML     4  B     9.63    3.89  1.60      8.03   2.99  0.90 288892 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    ORG CARE SPOO DRY/NOUR400.00ML     4  B     9.63    3.89  1.60      8.03   2.99  0.90 289385 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    ORG CARE COND DRY/NOUR400.00ML     4  B     9.63    3.89  1.60      8.03   2.99  0.90 289393 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    CADBURY BAKING CHOC DA180.00GM    16  A    56.13    5.00 13.28     42.85   2.99  2.01 299591 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    CADBURY BAKING CHOC WH180.00GM    15  A    52.62    5.00 12.45     40.17   2.99  2.01 299858 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    CADBURY 70 PRT COCO BK180.00GM    16  A    56.13    5.00 13.28     42.85   2.99  2.01 299911 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    LYNX R/ON AFRICA       50.00ML     6  B    18.32    4.69  7.78     10.54   2.30  2.39 303853 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    TETLEY TEA CUP BAG    100.00'S     6  A    26.45    5.65  6.50     19.95   3.99  1.66 308232 _____ _____
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s    Extended Catalogue    TETLEY GREEN TEA       50.00'S     5  A    19.34    4.99  4.40     14.94   3.99  1.00 310367 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    POWERADE FLO CAP KIWI 600.00ML    12  B    40.27    4.00 21.07     19.20   1.99  2.01 310682 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    POWERADE ZERO FLO STRW600.00ML    12  B    40.27    4.00 21.07     19.20   1.99  2.01 310746 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    HNZ PEAR/BAN/AP PCH SP120.00GM     6  A     8.87    1.80  1.32      7.55   1.60  0.20 315504 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    OMO FT TOUCH OF COMFORT 2.00LT     6  B   115.76   28.00 45.12     70.64  13.99 14.01 326262 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    TETLEY NAT GREEN DECAFF50.00'S     5  A    18.64    5.00  4.45     14.19   3.99  1.01 330755 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    CADBURY BAKING CHOC MI180.00GM    16  A    56.13    5.00 13.28     42.85   2.99  2.01 347899 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    A/FRESH ASPARAGUS SPRI340.00GM     6  A    18.18    5.60  3.63     14.55   2.80  2.80 382571 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    COLG PLAX M/WASH FRESH250.00ML     4  B    10.93    4.50  4.11      6.82   2.25  2.25 383355 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    COLG T/BRUSH 360 SOFT   1.00EA     8  B    27.72    5.25 11.00     16.72   2.60  2.65 391232 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    COLG T/BRUSH 360 MED    1.00EA     8  B    27.72    5.25 11.00     16.72   2.60  2.65 391240 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    M/FOOD FRS CRSH GARLIC170.00GM     6  A    11.68    3.05  1.14     10.54   2.49  0.56 398872 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GLAD TOBEGREEN OCN RECY20.00PK    12  B    41.85    6.00  3.37     38.48   5.69  0.31 001417 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SOLO ZERO SUGAR         1.25LT    12  B    36.59    2.85 21.63     14.96   1.99  0.86 002540 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SUNKIST ZERO SUGAR      1.25LT    12  B    36.59    2.85 21.63     14.96   1.99  0.86 002559 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KIRKS G/BEER 375ML     10.00PK     2  B    53.22   10.00 41.30     11.92   7.55  2.45 004335 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MCK BAKING POWDER     300.00GM     6  A    21.99    5.65  2.20     19.79   4.49  1.16 005223 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MCK PINK SALT GRINDER 410.00GM     6  A    30.72    8.50  3.35     27.37   6.99  1.51 005258 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MCK SEA SALT GRINDER  410.00GM     6  A    30.72    8.50  3.35     27.37   6.99  1.51 005266 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MCK BLACK PEPPER GRIND200.00GM     6  A    30.72    8.50  3.35     27.37   6.99  1.51 005274 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (SR)LINDOR MILK BON BON85.00GM    12  B    94.32   11.69 25.00     69.32   8.99  2.70 005426 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BEYOND B/LOVE WALK NAPP32.00PK     2  B    38.80   27.00  3.20     35.60  24.99  2.01 007018 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BEYOND B/LOVE TODD NAPP36.00PK     2  B    38.80   27.00  3.20     35.60  24.99  2.01 007130 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BEYOND B/LOVE JUN NAPPY26.00PK     3  B    56.78   27.00  4.80     51.98  24.99  2.01 007157 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SCHICK HYDRO SILK TOUCH 3.00PK    12  B   106.42   10.69 16.96     89.46   8.99  1.70 010831 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HARTZ ZERO SUGAR CREAM S1.25LT    12  B    15.61    1.99  1.00     14.61   1.79  0.20 011586 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HARTZ ZERO SUGAR RASPBER1.25LT    12  B    15.61    1.99  1.00     14.61   1.79  0.20 011607 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PAULS F/CREAM MILK      6.00PK     4  A    16.27    5.79  1.80     14.47   4.99  0.80 011973 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          PAULS CHOC MILK         6.00PK     4  B    15.68    6.00  1.80     13.88   4.99  1.01 011981 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          OREO MINI CHOCOLATE   157.00GM     6  B    15.98    4.00  2.76     13.22   3.25  0.75 012087 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          OREO MINI ORIGINAL    157.00GM     6  B    15.98    4.00  2.76     13.22   3.25  0.75 012095 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          JCY ISLE 100% ORANGE JC 2.00LT     6  A    18.84    4.59  0.75     18.09   3.99  0.60 014314 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          JCY ISLE 100% APPLE JCE 2.00LT     6  A    18.84    4.59  0.75     18.09   3.99  0.60 014322 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          JCY ISLE 100% AP/BLK JC 2.00LT     6  A    18.84    4.59  0.75     18.09   3.99  0.60 014349 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          JCY ISLE 100% OR/MAN/APP2.00LT     6  A    18.84    4.59  0.75     18.09   3.99  0.60 014357 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PASSIONA                1.25LT    12  B    36.59    2.85 21.63     14.96   1.99  0.86 015245 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SOLO LEMON              1.25LT    12  B    36.59    2.85 21.63     14.96   1.99  0.86 015878 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SUNKIST ORANGE          1.25LT    12  B    36.59    2.85 21.63     14.96   1.99  0.86 015915 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          VITTORIA ESPRESSO GROU200.00GM    12  A    91.80    9.99 19.20     72.60   7.99  2.00 022410 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GATORADE LEM/LIME     600.00ML    12  B    45.57    4.25 23.55     22.02   2.99  1.26 023093 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GATORADE ORANGE ICE   600.00ML    12  B    45.57    4.25 23.55     22.02   2.99  1.26 023149 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GATORADE TROPICAL     600.00ML    12  B    45.57    4.25 23.55     22.02   2.99  1.26 023296 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GATORADE BLUE BOLT    600.00ML    12  B    45.57    4.25 23.55     22.02   2.99  1.26 023333 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WHISKAS MINCE LAMB/TUR400.00GM    24  B    52.13    3.00 12.61     39.52   2.25  0.75 036476 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WHISKAS MINCE CHICKEN 400.00GM    24  B    52.13    3.00 12.61     39.52   2.25  0.75 042980 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WHISKAS LOAF SARDINE &400.00GM    24  B    52.13    3.00 12.61     39.52   2.25  0.75 043019 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WHISKAS CHICKEN LOAF  400.00GM    24  B    52.13    3.00 12.61     39.52   2.25  0.75 043051 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WHISKAS LOAF JELLYMEAT400.00GM    24  B    52.13    3.00 12.61     39.52   2.25  0.75 043078 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WHISKAS LOAF LAMB & KI400.00GM    24  B    52.13    3.00 12.61     39.52   2.10  0.90 043086 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WHISKAS LOAF OCEAN FIS400.00GM    24  B    52.13    3.00 12.61     39.52   2.25  0.75 043094 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WHISKAS LOAF CHICKEN &400.00GM    24  B    52.13    3.00 12.61     39.52   2.25  0.75 043342 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WHISKAS MINCE BEEF    400.00GM    24  B    52.13    3.00 12.61     39.52   2.25  0.75 044759 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TABASCO RED PEPPER SCE 60.00ML    12  A    51.53    5.60  4.00     47.53   5.29  0.31 069323 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SCHMACKOS CHKN STRAPS 500.00GM     4  B    44.34   16.50  6.64     37.70  12.99  3.51 083627 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SCHMACKOS BEEF STRAPS 500.00GM     4  B    44.34   16.50  6.64     37.70  12.99  3.51 083635 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KIRKS LEMONADE 375ML   10.00PK     2  B    53.22   10.00 41.30     11.92   7.55  2.45 088532 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          KIRKS CLUB LEMON 375ML 10.00PK     2  B    53.22   10.00 41.30     11.92   7.55  2.45 088540 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KIRKS PASITO 375ML     10.00PK     2  B    53.22   10.00 41.30     11.92   7.55  2.45 088559 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          VITTORIA CHOCOCHINO   375.00GM     6  A    22.93    5.25  2.40     20.53   4.49  0.76 096751 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          V REFRESH GREEN APPLE 500.00ML    12  B    39.02    4.99  5.44     33.58   3.99  1.00 101266 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          VEGETA ORG GOURMET STK160.00GM     6  A    19.76    4.59  6.00     13.76   3.49  1.10 101290 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NIVEA ESSENTIALS DRY WI25.00'S     6  B    32.82    8.55  6.19     26.63   6.99  1.56 101362 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BOSS COFFEE DOUBLE ESPRE4.00PK     6  B    68.99   16.99 20.80     48.19  10.99  6.00 101442 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          RASPBERRY COKE ZERO SUGA6.00PK     4  B    32.97    8.50 13.94     19.03   6.15  2.35 102058 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          COCA COLA ZERO SUG/ZERO 6.00PK     4  B    32.97    8.50 13.94     19.03   6.15  2.35 102074 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD DAIRY MILK DREAM BL50.00GM    36  B    51.67    2.50 12.96     38.71   1.60  0.90 102592 _____ _____
s    Shelf Talker          CAD DAIRY MILK DREAM BL50.00GM    42  B    60.28    2.50 15.12     45.16   1.60  0.90 102592 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CDM HALLOWEEN FREDDO S144.00GM    14  B    64.24    5.00 15.40     48.84   3.99  1.01 104125 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SIRENA TUNA WITH BEANS185.00GM    12  A    43.40    4.99  6.48     36.92   3.99  1.00 106198 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SMITHS POPPABLE SALT/VI90.00GM    15  B    50.83    5.29 15.15     35.68   2.90  2.39 106569 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          AERO ORANGE BLOCK     118.00GM    12  B    47.23    5.50  9.48     37.75   3.99  1.51 106833 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PRAISE TARTARE SAUCE S250.00ML     8  A    20.36    3.59  5.50     14.86   2.49  1.10 107991 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PRAISE D/STYLE AIOLI C250.00ML     8  A    27.52    4.79  6.80     20.72   3.49  1.30 108003 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ARN BLUEY SNACKS PIZZA150.00GM    24  B    69.84    4.29 14.20     55.64   2.99  1.30 108193 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ARN BLUEY SNACKS CHEES150.00GM    24  B    69.84    4.29 14.20     55.64   2.99  1.30 108345 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          RRD GRM RSTCHL/GAR CRA130.00GM     8  B    28.17    5.29  2.80     25.37   4.99  0.30 108513 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          RRD DELI STY DIJ/HON/M135.00GM     8  B    29.70    5.49  2.80     26.90   4.99  0.50 108521 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PARKERS PRETZELS MINI 225.00GM    12  B    43.31    5.49 13.20     30.11   3.49  2.00 108572 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          EVA SARDINES IN VEGETA115.00GM    12  A    18.79    2.30  6.00     12.79   1.49  0.81 111392 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GFORCE APPLE BLKCURRAN750.00ML    12  B    26.96    3.85  5.32     21.64   2.99  0.86 111560 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GFORCE ORANGE MANDARIN750.00ML    12  B    26.96    3.85  5.32     21.64   2.99  0.86 111579 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GFORCE MANGO PINEAPPLE750.00ML    12  B    26.96    3.85  5.32     21.64   2.99  0.86 111587 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SOLO LEMON LIME ZERO SUG1.25LT    12  B    36.59    2.85 21.63     14.96   1.99  0.86 112176 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAMP CL BEEF VEGETABLE505.00GM    12  A    44.39    4.85 14.14     30.25   2.99  1.86 114331 _____ _____



(varmtiw)TASMANIAN IND. RETAILERS                      Store Prom. List (TIW)       FOR PROM REF Week51: 20DEC23 - 02JAN24  PAGE: 30

BANNER : IGA(SUPA EDAY&X-PRESS)  Promotion buy period commences: ReferPOS

PROM SPEC                  DESCRIPTION           RETL  RUM RETL GST    NORM    NORM  CASE      SPEC   SPEC  RETL STORE QTY ON ORDER
TYPE TYPE                                        SIZE       QPU CDE     WSL    RETL  DEAL       WSL   RETL  SAVE PROD    HAND   QTY

s    Shelf Talker          CONTINENTAL STOCK BEEF  1.00LT     8  A    22.95    4.00  2.65     20.30   3.49  0.51 114921 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CONT STOCK CHICKEN SALT 1.00LT     8  A    22.95    4.00  2.65     20.30   3.49  0.51 114980 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CONTINENTAL STOCK CHICKE1.00LT     8  A    22.95    4.00  2.65     20.30   3.49  0.51 115094 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CONTINENTAL STOCK VEGETA1.00LT     8  A    22.95    4.00  2.65     20.30   3.49  0.51 115270 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PRAISE MAYO W/EGG LITE380.00GM    12  A    49.78    5.50  9.36     40.42   4.49  1.01 115457 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAMP CL FARMHOUSE VEGE495.00GM    12  A    44.39    4.85 14.14     30.25   2.99  1.86 116302 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CNTRY LDL TRAD MINSTRN495.00GM    12  A    44.39    4.85 14.14     30.25   2.99  1.86 116468 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAMPBELLS SOUP C/LD PU510.00GM    12  A    44.39    4.85 14.14     30.25   2.99  1.86 116492 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          EVA SARDINES IN OLIVE 100.00GM    12  A    19.74    2.30  7.00     12.74   1.49  0.81 118308 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KETTLE BUNDABERG GINGE150.00GM    12  B    45.14    6.00  3.45     41.69   4.49  1.51 119319 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD LAMINGTON SLICE BAR45.00GM    48  B    68.89    2.50 17.28     51.61   1.60  0.90 119562 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SORBENT WHITE TOILET TI24.00'S     1  B    13.23   17.99  2.20     11.03  13.99  4.00 119984 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PANADOL OPTIZORB CAP   20.00'S    24  B    85.68    4.59  8.09     77.59   4.25  0.34 120221 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PANADOL OPTIZORB TABLET20.00'S    24  B    85.68    4.59  8.09     77.59   4.25  0.34 120248 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAMP CL PEA & HAM     510.00GM    12  A    44.39    4.85 14.14     30.25   2.99  1.86 120280 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SQUID BRAND SAUCE FISH300.00ML     6  A     9.89    2.85  2.24      7.65   2.25  0.60 120950 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KEWPIE MAYONNAISE     300.00GM    12  A    41.50    5.50  7.20     34.30   3.49  2.01 120993 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WET ONES WIPES BE FRESH80.00'S     4  B    16.58    6.99  2.00     14.58   5.99  1.00 122606 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TEMPTATIONS CHKN CATNP 85.00GM     6  B    19.09    5.00  0.45     18.64   4.49  0.51 123385 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KETTLE SWT POT ROSEMAR135.00GM    12  B    47.50    6.00  4.80     42.70   5.25  0.75 123545 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LOR ESP ONYX           20.00PK    10  A    95.05   13.00 24.00     71.05   9.99  3.01 123705 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LOR ESP LUNGO PROFONDO 20.00PK    10  A    95.05   13.00 24.00     71.05   9.99  3.01 123713 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PALM L/SOAP A/BAC FOAM500.00ML     6  B    21.62    5.99  2.62     19.00   4.49  1.50 123780 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          F/F PETITE DELITE CHKN T6.00PK     8  B    34.48    6.30  4.80     29.68   5.99  0.31 123959 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          F/F PETITE DELITES SALMO6.00PK     8  B    34.48    6.30  4.80     29.68   5.99  0.31 124310 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MT FRANKLIN LT SPARK MA10.00PK     2  B    42.83   15.25 25.07     17.76  10.99  4.26 124740 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KETTLE SWT POT SEA SAL135.00GM    12  B    47.50    6.00  4.80     42.70   5.25  0.75 126201 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PUMP WATER              1.25LT    12  A    49.30    4.65 16.53     32.77   3.79  0.86 126367 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          GATORADE FIERCE GREEN 600.00ML    12  B    45.57    4.25 23.55     22.02   2.99  1.26 126818 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          F/F PETITE DEL TUNA/SALM6.00PK     8  B    34.48    6.30  4.80     29.68   5.99  0.31 126981 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          F/F PETITE DEL SALM/TUNA6.00PK     8  B    34.48    6.30  4.80     29.68   5.99  0.31 127028 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ABC SWEET SOY SAUCE   600.00ML     6  A    17.68    5.60  4.80     12.88   2.99  2.61 127036 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAMP CL POTATO/LEEK F/510.00GM    12  A    44.39    4.85 14.14     30.25   2.99  1.86 127562 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD DM CHOC CRACKLE BAR45.00GM    42  B    60.28    2.50 15.12     45.16   1.60  0.90 128039 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          DORITOS NACHO CHEESE S280.00GM     6  A    15.24    3.29  2.16     13.08   2.75  0.54 128258 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SMITHS POPPABLE SEA SAL90.00GM    15  B    50.83    5.29 15.15     35.68   2.90  2.39 128602 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NIPPYS LEMON QUENCHER 450.00ML    12  B    19.63    2.59  2.35     17.28   2.37  0.22 129867 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NIPPYS BLOOD ORANGE QU450.00ML    12  B    19.63    2.59  2.35     17.28   2.37  0.22 129875 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          DORITOS SALSA HOT HALF300.00GM     6  A    15.24    3.29  2.16     13.08   2.75  0.54 129939 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          COLG T/P TOTAL COOL MIN95.00GM    12  B    76.87    9.99 17.78     59.09   6.99  3.00 130710 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          COLG T/P TOTAL FRM/GR M95.00GM    12  B    76.87    9.99 17.78     59.09   6.99  3.00 130729 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SCHWEPPES AGRUM BLOOD OR1.10LT    12  B    33.89    2.65 15.74     18.15   1.99  0.66 130999 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          COLG T/PASTE ADV WHITN120.00GM    12  B    84.11   10.00 24.71     59.40   6.99  3.01 131158 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          QUEEN NAT CHOC FLAV PA100.00GM     4  A    19.01    6.99  4.00     15.01   5.99  1.00 134420 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          QUEEN NAT DRK CHOC FLA100.00GM     4  A    19.01    6.99  4.00     15.01   5.99  1.00 134447 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          QUEEN NAT WHT CHOC FLA100.00GM     4  A    19.01    6.99  4.00     15.01   5.99  1.00 134463 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD CARAMILK WALLABY S144.00GM    14  B    64.24    6.00 15.40     48.84   4.49  1.51 134500 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (T)LINDT GLAMOUR SANTA125.00GM    18  B    89.87    8.00  6.00     83.87   6.99  1.01 135802 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (T)LINDOR TOKEN GIFT BO73.00GM     8  B    47.42    8.99 10.00     37.42   6.99  2.00 135888 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BANANA BOAT ULT CLR SP175.00GM     5  A    83.85   22.69 24.00     59.85  13.99  8.70 136100 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MT FRANKLIN LT PASSIONFR6.00PK     4  B    32.97    8.50 13.94     19.03   6.15  2.35 136311 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KIT KAT WHITE MILKY BA160.00GM    12  B    47.23    5.50  9.48     37.75   3.99  1.51 136370 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          G ACTIVE FLAV WATER GR600.00ML    12  B    45.57    4.25 23.55     22.02   2.99  1.26 136477 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PALM FOAM H/WASH VAN &500.00ML     6  B    21.62    5.99  2.62     19.00   4.49  1.50 138720 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PALM VAN ALM FOAM HWAS400.00ML     3  B    12.45    7.00  2.30     10.15   4.99  2.01 138771 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          AUST OWN ORGANIC U/S CNU1.00LT     8  A    15.24    3.20  4.00     11.24   1.99  1.21 141452 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          NANDOS LEMON HERB PERI260.00GM     6  A    20.17    4.69  2.10     18.07   3.99  0.70 142340 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NANDOS MED PERI PERI M262.00GM     6  A    20.17    4.69  2.10     18.07   3.99  0.70 142535 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MONSTER ULTRA GOLD 500ML4.00PK     6  B    59.17   13.35 19.77     39.40   7.99  5.36 143095 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SPRITE LEMON+ ZERO SUGAR6.00PK     4  B    32.97    8.50 13.94     19.03   6.15  2.35 143132 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HAW TROP SILK HYDR CL/175.00GM     3  A    60.13   25.99 18.00     42.13  17.99  8.00 143394 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          V TROP TANG ENERGY DRINK4.00PK     6  B    78.02   19.89 24.62     53.40  11.99  7.90 143722 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          V BLUE S/FREE ENRGY DRNK4.00PK     6  B    78.02   19.89 24.62     53.40  11.99  7.90 143749 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          V ENERGY DRINK TROPICA500.00ML    12  B    39.02    4.99  5.44     33.58   3.99  1.00 143757 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          V ENERGY DRINK BLUE 4X504.00PK     6  B    78.02   19.89 24.62     53.40  11.99  7.90 143765 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PEPSI MAX VANILLA       1.25LT    12  B    36.59    2.85 21.63     14.96   1.99  0.86 143773 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SCHMACKOS LIVER STRAPS500.00GM     4  B    44.34   16.50  6.64     37.70  12.99  3.51 144266 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          RRD RSTD PEANUT SWT HO130.00GM    12  B    34.91    4.50  4.20     30.71   3.49  1.01 148742 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MOTHER ENERGY DRINK ORI10.00PK     2  B    48.05   15.99 32.56     15.49  11.50  4.49 151554 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SANITARIUM MARMITE    250.00GM    12  A    38.52    4.80  4.00     34.52   3.69  1.11 152709 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KIT KAT GOLD BLOCK    170.00GM    12  B    47.23    5.50  9.48     37.75   4.63  0.87 153269 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MT FRANKLIN SPARK RASPBE1.25LT    12  B    37.98    3.09 21.20     16.78   1.80  1.29 155539 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KIRKS SF PASITO 375ML  10.00PK     2  B    53.22   10.00 41.30     11.92   7.55  2.45 155723 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WRIG EXTRA STRAWBERRY  64.00GM     6  B    18.78    5.45  1.50     17.28   4.25  1.20 156240 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          VIOLET CRUMBLE NUGGETS120.00GM    12  B    37.18    5.00 15.00     22.18   2.99  2.01 156363 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ECLIPSE CHEWY MINTS SPE93.00GM     6  B    18.78    6.50  1.50     17.28   4.25  2.25 156400 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ECLIPSE CHEWY MINTS PEP93.00GM     6  B    18.78    6.50  1.50     17.28   4.25  2.25 156427 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GATORADE FIERCE GRAPE 600.00ML    12  B    45.57    4.25 23.55     22.02   2.99  1.26 156590 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          DUO L/P CLEANS+WHITENS  2.00KG     6  B    42.29   10.25  6.00     36.29   8.99  1.26 157091 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          DUO L/P CLEANS+SOFTENS  2.00KG     6  B    42.29   10.25  6.00     36.29   8.99  1.26 157112 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MISSION LOW CARB SPCH 288.00GM    12  A    40.10    5.50  4.65     35.45   3.99  1.51 157550 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ROSES GIFT BAG        150.00GM     8  B    37.33    6.50  6.40     30.93   4.49  2.01 158190 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TOBLERONE GIFT POUCH  120.00GM     8  B    37.33    8.00  6.40     30.93   4.99  3.01 158254 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CADBURY DAIRY MILK GIF220.00GM     6  B    42.18   11.99 13.56     28.62   5.99  6.00 158350 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          CAD TWIRL HONEYCOMB SUN35.00GM    42  B    60.28    2.50 15.12     45.16   1.60  0.90 159994 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD DAIRY MILK GIFT BO200.00GM     6  B    42.18   11.99 13.56     28.62   5.99  6.00 160960 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WRIG EXTRA SPEARMINT 4664.00GM     6  B    18.78    5.45  1.50     17.28   4.25  1.20 163002 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WRIG EXTRA PEPPERMINT 464.00GM     6  B    18.78    5.45  1.50     17.28   4.25  1.20 163088 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GATORADE G-ACTIVE BERR600.00ML    12  B    45.57    4.25 23.55     22.02   2.99  1.26 164320 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GATORADE G-ACTIVE LEMO600.00ML    12  B    45.57    4.25 23.55     22.02   2.99  1.26 165075 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD MORO NZ            60.00GM    42  B    60.28    2.50 15.12     45.16   1.60  0.90 167740 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ROSES GIFT BAG        150.00GM     8  B    37.33    8.00  6.40     30.93   4.99  3.01 169033 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HELLMANNS AIOLI GARLIC252.00GM     8  A    31.16    6.00  3.04     28.12   4.99  1.01 169068 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WRIG EXTRA SUMMER CRUSH27.00GM    24  B    34.11    2.75  1.68     32.43   1.99  0.76 169287 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MULTIX GRIP D/TIGHT KTI25.00'S    12  B    24.21    3.15  3.15     21.06   2.79  0.36 171053 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD FREDDO STRAW SHARE180.00GM    14  B    64.24    6.00 15.40     48.84   4.49  1.51 172726 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MILKYBAR MILO BLOCK   160.00GM    12  B    47.23    5.50  9.48     37.75   3.99  1.51 173219 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          DILMAH TEA BAG EX/STREN50.00PK    12  A    50.66    5.15 17.36     33.30   3.49  1.66 173622 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (T)LINDT TEDDY COUNTER 10.00GM   100  B    68.48    1.25 12.50     55.98   1.20  0.05 173841 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MOUNTAIN DEW N/S MAJOR M1.25LT    12  B    36.59    2.85 21.63     14.96   1.99  0.86 174035 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SIRENA TUNA SPRINGWATE185.00GM    24  A    86.81    4.99 12.96     73.85   3.99  1.00 174123 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD CHOMP SHAREPACK   150.00GM    14  B    64.24    6.00 15.40     48.84   4.49  1.51 176305 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TEMPTATIONS SEAFOOD MED85.00GM     6  B    19.09    5.00  0.45     18.64   4.49  0.51 176655 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TEMPTATIONS TASTY CHICK85.00GM     6  B    19.09    5.00  0.45     18.64   4.49  0.51 176663 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SIRENA TUNA CHILLI    185.00GM    24  A    86.81    4.99 12.96     73.85   3.99  1.00 177164 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          S/RICE WHITE CALROSE MED2.00KG     6  A    35.60    7.99  3.84     31.76   6.99  1.00 178298 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TWISTIES/DONUT KING CIN80.00GM    23  B    45.30    2.99 11.50     33.80   1.99  1.00 178407 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          RRD DELI CRKR STICKY R135.00GM     8  B    29.70    5.49  2.80     26.90   4.99  0.50 178749 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TASTY TOOBS TANGY SNACK70.00GM    15  B    29.54    2.99  7.50     22.04   1.99  1.00 178896 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          YARRA VALLEY APPLE JUICE2.00LT     6  A    23.77    5.49  2.40     21.37   4.49  1.00 180320 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          YARRA VALLEY BREAKFAST J2.00LT     6  A    23.77    5.49  2.40     21.37   4.49  1.00 180435 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          YARRA VALLEY PULP FREE O2.00LT     6  A    26.94    5.49  2.40     24.54   4.99  0.50 180443 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          YARRA VALLEY CRANBERRY J2.00LT     6  A    31.28    6.99  2.40     28.88   5.99  1.00 180478 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          YARRA VALLEY PINEAPPLE J2.00LT     6  A    27.99    6.49  2.40     25.59   5.49  1.00 180507 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD FAVES CARAMILK WAL820.00GM     6  B   132.45   33.00 58.20     74.25  15.99 17.01 181876 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD CARAMILK SHAREPACK144.00GM    14  B    64.24    6.00 15.40     48.84   4.49  1.51 182756 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD FREDDO PAPPLE SHAR180.00GM    14  B    64.24    5.00 15.40     48.84   3.99  1.01 182852 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PRAISE D/STYLE BURGER 250.00ML     8  A    27.52    4.79  6.80     20.72   3.49  1.30 182879 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MT FRANKLIN L/S RASPBER10.00PK     2  B    42.83   15.25 25.07     17.76  10.99  4.26 185113 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MT FRANKLIN LIME LIGHT 10.00PK     2  B    42.83   15.25 25.07     17.76  10.99  4.26 185148 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KITKAT GOOEY CARAMEL B170.00GM    13  B    51.17    5.50 10.27     40.90   3.99  1.51 185703 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SMITHS CHED CHSE POPPAB90.00GM    15  B    50.83    5.29 15.15     35.68   2.90  2.39 185893 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SMITHS SWT CHILL/SR CRM90.00GM    15  B    50.83    5.29 15.15     35.68   2.90  2.39 185922 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CHEETOS CHS BACON BALLS90.00GM    15  B    29.54    2.99  7.50     22.04   1.99  1.00 186140 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CHEETOS PUFFS          80.00GM    15  B    29.54    2.99  7.50     22.04   1.99  1.00 186159 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TWISTIES CHICKEN       90.00GM    23  B    45.30    2.99 11.50     33.80   1.99  1.00 186167 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TWISTIES CHEESE        90.00GM    23  B    45.30    2.99 11.50     33.80   1.99  1.00 186319 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BURGER RINGS           90.00GM    18  B    35.45    2.99  9.00     26.45   1.99  1.00 186327 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NOBBYS BACON BITES     40.00GM    12  B    22.07    2.99  1.68     20.39   2.49  0.50 186407 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD CARAMILK BREAKAWAY 44.00GM    42  B    60.28    2.50 15.12     45.16   1.60  0.90 186650 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          OTEP PEA PINTO CHED CH100.00GM     5  B    12.25    4.29  2.25     10.00   2.99  1.30 186888 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          OTEP PEA PINTO S/CHILL100.00GM     5  B    12.25    4.29  2.25     10.00   2.99  1.30 186909 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD FREDDO 100S & 1000144.00GM    14  B    64.24    6.00 15.40     48.84   4.49  1.51 187020 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CHEETOS PUFFS FLAMING H80.00GM    15  B    29.54    2.99  7.50     22.04   1.99  1.00 187266 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          VITTORIA ALU ITAL COMP 10.00PK     6  A    29.76    6.95  6.00     23.76   5.25  1.70 188322 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          VITTORIA ALU ESP COMP C10.00PK     6  A    29.76    6.95  6.00     23.76   5.25  1.70 188373 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GLAD WRAP             150.00MT    12  B   101.76   12.59 10.07     91.69  10.99  1.60 188488 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          VITTORIA ALU DECAF COMP10.00PK     6  A    29.76    6.95  6.00     23.76   5.25  1.70 188672 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          VITTORIA ALU LATTE COMP10.00PK     6  A    29.76    6.95  6.00     23.76   5.25  1.70 188787 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GLAD OVEN BAGS LARGE    4.00'S    16  B    29.55    2.89  4.00     25.55   2.25  0.64 188808 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          GLAD OVEN BAGS          5.00'S    12  B    22.17    2.89  3.00     19.17   2.25  0.64 188824 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WINN RED GLACE CHERRIE200.00GM     8  B    22.93    4.80  0.00     22.93   3.99  0.81 188840 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          VIOLET CRUMBLE BITES  150.00GM    10  B    29.85    5.00 12.50     17.35   2.99  2.01 189173 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          VITTORIA ALU LUNGO COMP10.00PK     6  A    29.76    6.95  6.00     23.76   5.95  1.00 189552 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NEST ROLO BLOCK       170.00GM    12  B    47.23    5.50  9.48     37.75   3.99  1.51 190158 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KITKAT DARK CHOC BLOCK160.00GM    12  B    47.23    5.50  9.48     37.75   3.99  1.51 190166 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NEST MILKYBAR BLOCK   170.00GM    12  B    47.23    5.50  9.48     37.75   3.99  1.51 190174 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KITKAT DARK MINT BLOCK160.00GM    12  B    47.23    5.50  9.48     37.75   3.99  1.51 190182 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NEST CRUNCH BLOCK     170.00GM    12  B    47.23    5.50  9.48     37.75   3.99  1.51 190190 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NEST MILKYBAR COOKIES 170.00GM    12  B    47.23    5.50  9.48     37.75   3.99  1.51 190211 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KITKAT MILK CHOC BLOCK160.00GM    12  B    47.23    5.50  9.48     37.75   3.99  1.51 190238 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HARTZ LIME              1.25LT    12  B    15.61    1.99  1.00     14.61   1.79  0.20 191636 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HARTZ RASPBERRY         1.25LT    12  B    15.61    1.99  1.00     14.61   1.79  0.20 191644 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HARTZ LEMONADE          1.25LT    12  B    15.61    1.99  1.00     14.61   1.79  0.20 191687 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HARTZ SARSPARILLA       1.25LT    12  B    15.61    1.99  1.00     14.61   1.79  0.20 191695 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HARTZ SPARKLING         1.25LT    12  B    15.61    1.99  1.00     14.61   1.79  0.20 191708 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HARTZ ORANGE            1.25LT    12  B    15.61    1.99  1.00     14.61   1.79  0.20 191716 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HARTZ CREAMING SODA     1.25LT    12  B    15.61    1.99  1.00     14.61   1.79  0.20 191724 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HARTZ SODA MIXER        1.25LT    12  B    15.61    1.99  1.00     14.61   1.79  0.20 191740 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          VITTORIA CHOCOCHINO DA375.00GM     6  A    22.93    5.25  2.40     20.53   4.49  0.76 193279 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KETTLE CHEDDAR & PEPPE150.00GM    12  B    45.14    6.00  3.45     41.69   4.49  1.51 193711 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KETTLE NAT HONEY/ORANG150.00GM    12  B    43.52    6.00  2.40     41.12   4.49  1.51 193738 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BATISTE DRY SHAMPOO RO350.00ML     6  B    68.66   19.30 19.68     48.98  12.99  6.31 195688 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KIT KAT GOLD BLOCK    160.00GM    12  B    47.23    5.50  9.48     37.75   3.99  1.51 195768 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BATISTE DRY SHAMPOO DI350.00ML     6  B    84.12   22.70 24.12     60.00  14.99  7.71 195784 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PRAISE MAYO WHL EGG JA445.00GM    12  A    39.69    6.00  4.64     35.05   4.49  1.51 196373 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PRAISE SEAFOOD SAUCE  250.00ML     8  A    20.36    3.59  5.50     14.86   2.49  1.10 196381 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          EVA SARDINES IN OLIVE 115.00GM    12  A    18.79    2.15  6.00     12.79   1.65  0.50 196664 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          VEGETA CHICKEN STOCK CU60.00GM    15  A    19.40    2.00  7.50     11.90   1.49  0.51 196859 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          VEGETA BEEF STOCK CUBES60.00GM    15  A    19.40    2.00  7.50     11.90   1.49  0.51 196947 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD CHERRY RIPE SHAREP180.00GM    14  B    64.24    6.00 15.40     48.84   4.49  1.51 197667 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD SPECIAL TREATS SHA180.00GM    14  B    64.24    6.00 15.40     48.84   4.49  1.51 197675 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD PICNIC SHAREPACK  180.00GM    12  B    55.06    6.00 13.20     41.86   4.49  1.51 197683 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD DM CARAMELLO KOALA180.00GM    14  B    64.24    6.00 15.40     48.84   4.49  1.51 197739 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD CRUNCHIE SHAREPACK180.00GM    10  B    45.89    6.00 11.00     34.89   4.49  1.51 197747 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD DM TWIRL SHAREPACK168.00GM    12  B    55.06    6.00 13.20     41.86   4.49  1.51 197755 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PECKISH MEALWORMS     100.00GM     4  B    31.79   12.99 16.10     15.69   5.99  7.00 199312 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MT FRANKLIN WMELON LIGH10.00PK     2  B    42.83   15.25 25.07     17.76  10.99  4.26 200627 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MT FRANKLIN PAPPLE LIGH10.00PK     2  B    42.83   15.25 25.07     17.76  10.99  4.26 200643 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ORANGE PWR A/FRSH AROM125.00ML     8  B    23.63    4.50  2.50     21.13   3.99  0.51 201275 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ORANGE PWR A/FRESH LIM125.00ML     8  B    23.63    4.50  2.50     21.13   3.99  0.51 201283 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          AUST OWN MILK ORG ALMOND1.00LT     8  A    18.29    2.99  4.00     14.29   2.49  0.50 202040 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD TURKISH DELIGHT    55.00GM    48  B    68.89    2.50 17.28     51.61   1.60  0.90 204118 _____ _____
s    Shelf Talker          CADBURY BAR FRYS TURKIS55.00GM    32  B    45.93    2.50 11.52     34.41   1.60  0.90 204118 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BOSS COFFEE ICED LATTE  4.00PK     6  B    68.99   16.99 20.80     48.19  10.99  6.00 204150 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BOSS COFFEE ICED VANILLA4.00PK     6  B    68.99   16.99 20.80     48.19  10.99  6.00 204177 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BOSS COFFEE ICED LONG BL4.00PK     6  B    68.99   16.99 20.80     48.19  10.99  6.00 204222 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KIT KAT DARK RASP BLOC170.00GM    12  B    47.23    5.50  9.48     37.75   4.63  0.87 205532 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BIC HYBRID ADVANCE BP/6 6.00'S     6  B    31.42    8.89  4.49     26.93   6.49  2.40 205604 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PALM LUM OILS INVIGOR 400.00ML     6  B    21.36    6.00  2.04     19.32   4.99  1.01 209269 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD CHERRY RIPE DOUBLE 47.00GM    48  B    68.89    2.50 17.28     51.61   1.60  0.90 210542 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PEDIGREE DENTASTIX LARGE7.00PK    10  B    39.53    6.50  1.68     37.85   5.25  1.25 211684 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WRIG EXTRA BUBBLEMINT B64.00GM     6  B    18.78    5.45  1.50     17.28   4.25  1.20 211780 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KETTLE CHIPS HONEY BAK150.00GM    12  B    45.14    6.00  3.45     41.69   4.49  1.51 213997 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (T)LINDT MINI SANTA SLE50.00GM    20  B    80.70    6.00  2.00     78.70   5.49  0.51 214201 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (T)LINDT TEDDY GOLD/RE100.00GM    15  B    74.89    8.00  6.00     68.89   7.49  0.51 214439 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (T)LINDT TOKEN TREE TI117.00GM     8  B    93.89   18.00 20.00     73.89  13.99  4.01 214447 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          (T)LINDOR ASSTD BON BON85.00GM    12  B    94.32   11.69 25.00     69.32   8.99  2.70 214527 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (T)LINDT CHRISTMAS MED310.00GM     8  B    95.09   23.00 24.00     71.09  13.99  9.01 214594 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD CARAMILK TWIRL     39.00GM    42  B    60.28    2.50 15.12     45.16   1.60  0.90 214922 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SCHICK QUATTRO WOMEN KIT1.00EA     6  B    67.73   15.99 16.93     50.80  12.99  3.00 215212 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SCHICK QUATTRO WOMEN CAR4.00'S    12  B   169.81   19.99 42.00    127.81  15.99  4.00 215220 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          V ENERGY DRINK RASP/LE500.00ML    12  B    39.02    4.99  5.44     33.58   3.99  1.00 215677 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WHISKAS SRD/SLMN/CHKN/400.00GM    24  B    52.13    3.00 12.61     39.52   2.25  0.75 216637 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NCC F/HOUSE CHEDDAR CR160.00GM    16  B    39.29    4.00  3.56     35.73   2.99  1.01 217584 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          333 MUSTARD PICKLES   520.00GM     6  A    14.01    3.50  0.60     13.41   3.39  0.11 219010 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MENTOS SOUR GUM GRAPE  30.00GM    10  B    13.22    2.20  1.25     11.97   1.99  0.21 219088 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          C/LIFE FRSH LINEN WHITE 5.00PK     8  B    19.93    4.20  2.24     17.69   3.49  0.71 219598 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PEPSI MAX LEMON         1.25LT    12  B    36.59    2.75 21.63     14.96   1.37  1.38 219651 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GLAD BAKE PAPER 30CM   25.00MT    12  B    54.15    6.99  6.00     48.15   5.99  1.00 219766 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MY DOG PUPPY CHKN/RC/C100.00GM    12  B    14.45    1.70  0.97     13.48   1.49  0.21 221313 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          333 STUFFED OLIVES    500.00GM     6  A    18.28    4.50  0.76     17.52   3.99  0.51 223204 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LIBRA LINER EXTRA PROTE30.00PK     6  A    20.53    5.69  2.50     18.03   4.49  1.20 223300 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TOBLERONE MILK CHOCOLAT50.00GM    24  B    37.26    2.50 12.00     25.26   1.60  0.90 224055 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PEPSI MAX               1.25LT    12  B    36.59    2.85 21.63     14.96   1.99  0.86 224135 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PEPSI SOFT DRINK        1.25LT    12  B    36.59    2.85 21.63     14.96   1.99  0.86 224151 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          7UP SOFT DRINK          1.25LT    12  B    36.59    2.85 21.63     14.96   1.99  0.86 224178 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MOUNT FRANKLIN LS PASSIO1.25LT    12  B    37.98    3.09 21.20     16.78   1.80  1.29 226931 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SCHWEPPES L/L/B ZERO SUG1.10LT    12  B    33.89    2.65 15.74     18.15   1.99  0.66 227176 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KIT KAT MILO          165.00GM    13  B    51.17    5.50 10.27     40.90   3.99  1.51 228320 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/KING POWER CLNR LEMON 1.00LT     6  B    15.06    4.40  1.80     13.26   3.49  0.91 229235 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NESTLE ROLO BLOCK     200.00GM    12  B    47.23    5.50  9.48     37.75   4.63  0.87 229876 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NESTLE CRUNCH BLOCK   200.00GM    12  B    47.23    5.50  9.48     37.75   4.63  0.87 230076 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KELL CRUNCHY NUT CORNF380.00GM    12  A    71.87    7.40 11.27     60.60   5.99  1.41 230455 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD TWIRL STRAWBERRY   39.00GM    42  B    60.28    2.00 15.12     45.16   1.00  1.00 230762 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          CDM FREDDO SHAREPACK  144.00GM    14  B    64.24    6.00 15.40     48.84   4.49  1.51 230842 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CADBURY DAIRY MILK SHA144.00GM    14  B    64.24    6.00 15.40     48.84   4.49  1.51 230850 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CDM MILKY TOP FREDDO S144.00GM    14  B    64.24    6.00 15.40     48.84   4.49  1.51 230949 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GATORADE S/CAP W/MELON600.00ML    12  B    45.57    4.25 23.55     22.02   2.99  1.26 233832 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD CRUNCHIE           50.00GM    42  B    60.28    2.50 15.12     45.16   1.60  0.90 236179 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD ROLLS DAIRY MILK   55.00GM    36  B    51.67    2.50 12.96     38.71   1.60  0.90 236187 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD CHUNKY CARAMELLO   55.00GM    42  B    60.28    2.50 15.12     45.16   1.60  0.90 236224 _____ _____
s    Shelf Talker          CAD CHUNKY CARAMELLO   55.00GM    36  B    51.67    2.50 12.96     38.71   1.60  0.90 236224 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD CHUNKY HAZEL NUT   55.00GM    42  B    60.28    2.50 15.12     45.16   1.60  0.90 236267 _____ _____
s    Shelf Talker          CAD CHUNKY HAZEL NUT   55.00GM    36  B    51.67    2.50 12.96     38.71   1.60  0.90 236267 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD FLAKE              30.00GM    45  B    64.58    2.50 16.20     48.38   1.60  0.90 236427 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          AUST OWN ALMOND MILK U/S1.00LT     8  A    16.01    3.20  4.00     12.01   2.25  0.95 237147 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MOTHER FROSTY BERRY    10.00PK     2  B    48.05   15.99 32.56     15.49  11.50  4.49 237294 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MY DOG GOURMET BEEF IN100.00GM    12  B    14.45    1.70  0.97     13.48   1.49  0.21 237796 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MY DOG CHKN SUPREME FI100.00GM    12  B    14.45    1.70  0.97     13.48   1.49  0.21 238326 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KETTLE SWEET CHILLI&SO165.00GM    12  B    45.14    6.00  3.45     41.69   4.49  1.51 239484 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KETTLE POTATO CHIPS SE165.00GM    12  B    45.14    6.00  3.45     41.69   4.49  1.51 239679 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KETTLE POTATO HNY SOY 165.00GM    12  B    45.14    6.00  3.45     41.69   4.49  1.51 239687 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KETTLE POTATO CHIPS CH165.00GM    12  B    45.14    6.00  3.45     41.69   4.49  1.51 239695 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KETTLE SEA SALT VINEGA165.00GM    12  B    45.14    6.00  3.45     41.69   4.49  1.51 239732 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KETTLE NATIVE LEM MYRT150.00GM    12  B    43.52    6.00  2.40     41.12   4.49  1.51 239927 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KETTLE NAT KAKADU PLUM150.00GM    12  B    43.52    6.00  2.40     41.12   4.49  1.51 240143 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KETTLE NAT F/LIME PEPP150.00GM    12  B    43.52    6.00  2.40     41.12   4.49  1.51 240151 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BANANA BOAT S/SCREEN BA75.00ML     4  A    40.41   12.99  9.71     30.70   9.99  3.00 240282 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SCHWEPPES SODA WATER LIM1.10LT    12  B    33.89    2.65 15.74     18.15   1.99  0.66 241111 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BANANA BOAT SPORT SPF5200.00GM     6  A    91.97   21.00 27.60     64.37  13.99  7.01 243336 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BANANA BOAT SENS SPF50200.00GM     6  A    91.97   21.00 27.60     64.37  13.99  7.01 244822 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BANANA BOAT KIDS R/ON 575.00ML     4  A    40.41   12.99  9.71     30.70   9.99  3.00 244945 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PARKERS PRETZELS TWIST200.00GM    12  B    43.31    5.49 13.20     30.11   3.49  2.00 245534 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          NOBBYS PEANUTS SALTED 375.00GM    12  B    39.47    4.99  9.36     30.11   3.49  1.50 245593 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NOBBYS NUTS MIXED     375.00GM    12  B    63.22    7.69 10.56     52.66   5.75  1.94 245606 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WRIG EXTRA WHITE SPEARM14.00'S    24  B    34.11    2.75  1.68     32.43   1.99  0.76 247134 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WRIG EXTRA WHITE PEPPER14.00'S    24  B    34.11    2.75  1.68     32.43   1.99  0.76 247249 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WRIG EXTRA PAPPLE/COCON27.00GM    24  B    34.11    2.50  1.68     32.43   2.47  0.03 248823 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MONSTER ENERGY MANGO LOC4.00PK     6  B    59.17   13.35 19.77     39.40   7.99  5.36 249594 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ATKINS DAYBREAK HNUT CRI5.00PK     6  B    54.43   14.40 13.08     41.35  11.99  2.41 250536 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MENTOS P/FRESH SMOOTH M30.00GM    10  B    13.06    2.20  1.25     11.81   1.99  0.21 250771 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          FANTA ORANGE NO SUGAR 256.00PK     4  B    32.97    8.50 13.94     19.03   6.15  2.35 250819 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SPRITE NO SUGAR 250ML   6.00PK     4  B    32.97    8.50 13.94     19.03   6.15  2.35 250835 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          FANTA ORANGE 250ML      6.00PK     4  B    32.97    8.50 13.94     19.03   6.15  2.35 250843 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          COCA COLA NO SUGAR 250ML6.00PK     4  B    32.97    8.50 13.94     19.03   6.15  2.35 251010 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          COCA COLA DIET 250ML    6.00PK     4  B    32.97    8.50 13.94     19.03   6.15  2.35 251168 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          COCA COLA 250ML         6.00PK     4  B    32.97    8.50 13.94     19.03   6.15  2.35 251205 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          COCA COLA VANILLA 250ML 6.00PK     4  B    32.97    8.50 13.94     19.03   6.15  2.35 251491 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD DAIRY MILK MC JELLY50.00GM    48  B    68.89    2.50 17.28     51.61   1.60  0.90 252638 _____ _____
s    Shelf Talker          CAD DAIRY MILK MC JELLY50.00GM    36  B    51.67    2.50 12.96     38.71   1.60  0.90 252638 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LIBRA ULT THINS REGULAR14.00'S     6  A    30.19    5.49  7.10     23.09   4.49  1.00 252654 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NESTLE MILKY BAR      180.00GM    12  B    47.23    5.50  9.48     37.75   4.63  0.87 254246 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KIT KAT TRIPLE CHOC   170.00GM    12  B    47.23    5.50  9.48     37.75   4.63  0.87 254553 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (T)LINDT FESTIVE SELEC226.00GM     6  B    91.96   23.00 38.00     53.96  12.99 10.01 255572 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MISSION PIZZA BSE RND 200.00GM    10  A    29.04    4.60  4.45     24.59   3.99  0.61 255812 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MISSION PIZZA BSE RND 200.00GM    10  A    29.04    4.60  4.45     24.59   3.99  0.61 255871 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TWISTIES ZIGZAGS       65.00GM    15  B    29.54    2.99  7.50     22.04   1.99  1.00 256225 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          RRD DELI CRKR THAI CHI135.00GM     8  B    29.70    5.49  2.80     26.90   4.99  0.50 256268 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ORANGE PWR M/PURPOSE C750.00ML     6  B    21.15    5.59  1.00     20.15   4.99  0.60 256305 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          RED KELLYS BALSAMIC DR250.00ML     6  A    23.28    5.59  2.40     20.88   4.99  0.60 257770 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PALM LUM OILS JOJ&OR B400.00ML     6  B    21.36    6.00  2.04     19.32   4.99  1.01 257973 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          MT FRANKLIN M/W SPARKLIN1.25LT    12  B    37.98    3.09 21.20     16.78   1.80  1.29 257981 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SPRITE 250ML            6.00PK     4  B    32.97    8.50 13.94     19.03   6.15  2.35 259530 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          DEEP SPRING ORANGE/MANGO6.00PK     4  B    32.97    8.50 13.94     19.03   6.15  2.35 259768 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          DEEP SPRING LEMON LIME  6.00PK     4  B    32.97    8.50 13.94     19.03   6.15  2.35 259776 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          DEEP SPRING ORANGE/PASSF6.00PK     4  B    32.97    8.50 13.94     19.03   6.15  2.35 259848 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PEPSI DIET CAFF LIGHT FR1.25LT    12  B    36.59    2.85 21.63     14.96   1.99  0.86 260144 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MOUNT FRANKLIN L/S LIME 6.00PK     4  B    32.97    8.50 13.94     19.03   6.15  2.35 260574 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MOUNT FRANKLIN L/S RASP 6.00PK     4  B    32.97    8.50 13.94     19.03   6.15  2.35 260718 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MOUNT FRANKLIN L/S MANGO6.00PK     4  B    32.97    8.50 13.94     19.03   6.15  2.35 260734 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MT FRANKLIN LS PASSIONF10.00PK     2  B    42.83   15.25 25.07     17.76  10.99  4.26 261462 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MCK SHREDDED COCONUT  215.00GM     6  A    14.12    3.59  1.51     12.61   2.99  0.60 261921 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (T)LINDT TEDDY ADVENT 170.00GM    10  B   169.52   24.99 20.00    149.52  21.99  3.00 263003 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          DILMAH TEA BAGS        50.00PK    12  A    47.98    4.85 15.74     32.24   3.49  1.36 263943 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HERMESETAS GRANULES JAR90.00GM     6  A    29.64    6.35  3.24     26.40   5.75  0.60 266036 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SHOWER POWER SQUEEZE P750.00ML     8  B    38.95    7.89  1.60     37.35   6.99  0.90 267186 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NOBBYS NUTS BEER      375.00GM    12  B    39.47    4.99  9.36     30.11   3.49  1.50 268605 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          DORITOS SALSA MILD    300.00GM     6  A    15.24    3.29  2.16     13.08   2.75  0.54 268664 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          G ACTIVE FLAV WATER MA600.00ML    12  B    45.57    4.25 23.55     22.02   2.99  1.26 270641 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          180 DEGREES PARM OAT C135.00GM    12  B    42.00    5.50  4.80     37.20   4.80  0.70 271556 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          180 DEGREES WALNUT OAT150.00GM    12  B    42.00    5.50  4.80     37.20   4.80  0.70 271564 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          180 DEGREES B&W SESAME150.00GM    12  B    42.00    5.50  4.80     37.20   4.80  0.70 271572 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          180 DEGREES POP/CHIA/S150.00GM    12  B    42.00    5.50  4.80     37.20   4.80  0.70 271580 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          POPPIN M/W POPCORN    400.00GM     4  A    18.01    7.00  2.80     15.21   5.49  1.51 271599 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          COLG MAX FRESH COOL MI200.00GM    12  B    84.11   10.00 24.71     59.40   6.99  3.01 272591 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          COLG ADV WHTNG CHARC T180.00GM    12  B    84.11   10.00 24.71     59.40   6.99  3.01 272604 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          COLG ADV WHT TRTRCNTRL200.00GM    12  B    84.11   10.00 24.71     59.40   6.99  3.01 272620 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KETTLE CHUNKY HMLYN PI150.00GM    12  B    43.52    6.00  2.40     41.12   4.49  1.51 273172 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PRAISE MAYO WHL EGG SQ335.00GM    12  A    49.78    5.50  9.36     40.42   4.49  1.01 273439 _____ _____



(varmtiw)TASMANIAN IND. RETAILERS                      Store Prom. List (TIW)       FOR PROM REF Week51: 20DEC23 - 02JAN24  PAGE: 41

BANNER : IGA(SUPA EDAY&X-PRESS)  Promotion buy period commences: ReferPOS

PROM SPEC                  DESCRIPTION           RETL  RUM RETL GST    NORM    NORM  CASE      SPEC   SPEC  RETL STORE QTY ON ORDER
TYPE TYPE                                        SIZE       QPU CDE     WSL    RETL  DEAL       WSL   RETL  SAVE PROD    HAND   QTY

s    Shelf Talker          FANTA RASPBERRY NO SUGAR6.00PK     4  B    32.97    8.50 13.94     19.03   6.15  2.35 273615 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD DM BREAKAWAY BAR   44.00GM    42  B    60.28    2.50 15.12     45.16   1.60  0.90 274378 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          COLGATE ADV TEETH WHIT200.00GM    12  B    84.11   10.00 24.71     59.40   6.99  3.01 274773 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BATISTE DRY SHAMP NT H200.00ML     6  B    56.85   15.00 18.54     38.31  10.99  4.01 274933 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PECKISH LGE PARROT BLEND1.50KG     4  B    28.77   11.59 14.44     14.33   5.35  6.24 276226 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PECKISH SML PARROT BLEND1.50KG     4  B    28.77   11.59 14.44     14.33   5.35  6.24 276285 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PECKISH SML BIRD BLEND  1.50KG     4  B    28.77   11.59 14.44     14.33   5.35  6.24 276496 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NOBBYS SALT VINEGAR PE350.00GM    12  B    39.47    4.99  9.36     30.11   3.49  1.50 276664 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ARNOTTS FLATBREAD PARM130.00GM     8  B    28.40    5.00  6.00     22.40   3.49  1.51 278627 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          VEGETA STOCK GOURMET  250.00GM     6  A    17.64    4.00  6.00     11.64   3.49  0.51 278651 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          V REFRESH PINEAPPLE WA500.00ML    12  B    39.02    4.99  5.44     33.58   3.99  1.00 278694 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ARNOTTS FLATBREAD SESA130.00GM     8  B    28.40    5.00  6.00     22.40   3.49  1.51 278731 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          V REFRESH CITRUS LEMON500.00ML    12  B    39.02    4.99  5.44     33.58   3.99  1.00 278846 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ARNOTTS FLATBREAD OLIV130.00GM     8  B    28.40    5.00  6.00     22.40   3.49  1.51 278950 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WRIG EXTRA INTENSE MINT64.00GM     6  B    18.78    5.45  1.50     17.28   4.25  1.20 279152 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WRIG EXTRA INTENSE MINT27.00GM    24  B    34.11    2.75  1.68     32.43   1.99  0.76 279179 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          5 GUM SWEET MINT STICK 32.00GM    10  B    14.21    2.85  0.70     13.51   1.99  0.86 279347 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MOUNTAIN DEW CAFFEINE   1.25LT    12  B    36.59    2.85 21.63     14.96   1.99  0.86 280479 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BATISTE DRY SHAMPOO NT200.00ML     6  B    56.85   15.00 18.54     38.31  10.99  4.01 281711 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BATISTE DRY SHAMPOO NT200.00ML     6  B    56.85   15.00 18.54     38.31  11.60  3.40 281893 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          5 GUM BLUEBERRY        32.00GM    10  B    14.21    2.85  0.70     13.51   1.99  0.86 282335 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          RRD DELI CRACKERS BBQ 135.00GM     8  B    29.70    5.49  2.80     26.90   5.11  0.38 282415 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          COMFORT RAINFOREST FRE900.00ML     6  B    39.04   10.00 13.07     25.97   6.99  3.01 282597 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          5 GUM WATERMELON       32.00GM    10  B    14.21    2.85  0.70     13.51   1.99  0.86 282693 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          B/LOVE 99% WATER B/WIPE20.00'S     8  B    11.09    2.50  1.60      9.49   1.99  0.51 284445 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NIVEA VS SFT FACE WIPES25.00'S     6  B    32.82    8.55  6.19     26.63   6.99  1.56 284760 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SCHICK HYDRO SILK REFILL1.00EA     5  B    85.81   24.69 17.16     68.65  19.99  4.70 285077 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SCHICK HYDRO SILK KIT2  1.00EA     3  B    41.30   19.79  8.26     33.04  15.99  3.80 285085 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          KETTLE CHUNKY BBQ     150.00GM    12  B    43.52    6.00  2.40     41.12   4.49  1.51 285122 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MENTOS P/FRESH GRAPE GU30.00GM    10  B    13.06    2.20  1.25     11.81   1.99  0.21 285632 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MONSTER GREEN 500ML     4.00PK     6  B    59.17   13.35 19.77     39.40   7.99  5.36 286117 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TABASCO CHIPOTLE SAUCE 60.00ML    12  A    51.53    5.60  4.00     47.53   5.29  0.31 286141 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MONSTER ULTRA ZERO 500ML4.00PK     6  B    59.17   13.35 19.77     39.40   7.99  5.36 286168 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ORG CARE GING A/DANDR 400.00ML     4  B     9.26    4.19  1.60      7.66   2.99  1.20 288278 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          COMFORT VANILLA ORCHID900.00ML     6  B    39.04   10.00 13.07     25.97   6.99  3.01 288593 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          COMFORT AMBER ROSE    900.00ML     6  B    39.04   10.00 13.07     25.97   6.99  3.01 288657 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PAULS ZYMIL UHT FULL CRE1.00LT    12  A    29.54    3.69  6.00     23.54   2.79  0.90 288710 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WRIG EXTRA ENV SPEARMIN14.00'S    24  B    34.11    2.75  1.68     32.43   1.99  0.76 289692 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WRIG EXTRA ENV PEPPERMN14.00'S    24  B    34.11    2.75  1.68     32.43   1.99  0.76 289705 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (T)GLAD ROASTER PAN     1.00PK    12  B    39.80    4.99 11.42     28.38   3.69  1.30 289908 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (T)GLAD ROASTER PAN OVAL1.00PK    18  B    54.43    4.85 10.08     44.35   3.69  1.16 289916 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KRAFT CHEESE STICKS   240.00GM    12  A    69.17    7.75  4.20     64.97   7.25  0.50 291653 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NEST KIT KAT MLK CH BL170.00GM    12  B    47.23    5.50  9.48     37.75   4.63  0.87 292787 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          VEGETA CHICKEN STOCK P200.00GM     6  A    17.64    4.00  6.00     11.64   3.49  0.51 294520 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          VEGETA BEEF STOCK POWD180.00GM     6  A    17.64    4.00  6.00     11.64   3.49  0.51 294539 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MY DOG BEEF & CHEESE  100.00GM    12  B    14.45    1.70  0.97     13.48   1.49  0.21 295283 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MY DOG LAMB CLASSIC   100.00GM    12  B    14.45    1.70  0.97     13.48   1.49  0.21 295304 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MY DOG CHICKEN SUPREME100.00GM    12  B    14.45    1.70  0.97     13.48   1.49  0.21 295339 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MY DOG BEEF/LIVER SELE100.00GM    12  B    14.45    1.70  0.97     13.48   1.49  0.21 295347 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MY DOG GOURMET BEEF   100.00GM    12  B    14.45    1.70  0.97     13.48   1.49  0.21 295355 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MY DOG CHKN SUPR/CHSE 100.00GM    12  B    14.45    1.70  0.97     13.48   1.49  0.21 295363 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CALIFIA FARMS UHT BARIST1.00LT     6  A    24.20    5.99  2.40     21.80   4.99  1.00 295523 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WRIGS MINTS EXT WHITE 464.00GM     6  B    18.78    5.45  1.50     17.28   4.25  1.20 297297 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD TWIRL MINT         39.00GM    42  B    60.28    2.50 15.12     45.16   1.60  0.90 297406 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KIT KAT DARK BLOCK    170.00GM    12  B    47.23    5.50  9.48     37.75   4.63  0.87 297844 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MISSION PIZZA BASE ORI400.00GM     8  A    31.67    5.69  4.05     27.62   4.75  0.94 299129 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          MISSION PIZZA BASE WME400.00GM     8  A    31.67    5.69  4.05     27.62   4.75  0.94 299137 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WHISKAS ADULT BEEF AND L1.80KG     4  B    46.81   15.30  9.84     36.97  12.99  2.31 299874 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MISSION D/STL CORN CHI500.00GM     8  B    33.99    6.99  5.36     28.63   4.99  2.00 300724 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MILKYBAR RASPBERRY BLO170.00GM    12  B    47.23    5.50  9.48     37.75   4.63  0.87 301137 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CHOKITO BLOCK         170.00GM    12  B    47.23    5.50  9.48     37.75   3.99  1.51 301428 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAMP CL CHICKEN & CORN505.00GM    12  A    44.39    4.85 14.14     30.25   2.99  1.86 303407 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          333 AUSTRALIAN PICKLED520.00GM     6  A    17.85    4.79  0.84     17.01   3.99  0.80 303933 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KIRKS CRM SODA S/FREE 310.00PK     2  B    53.22   10.00 41.30     11.92   7.55  2.45 305744 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KIRKS LEMON S/FREE 375M10.00PK     2  B    53.22   10.00 41.30     11.92   7.55  2.45 305760 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KIRKS LEMONADE S/FREE 310.00PK     2  B    53.22   10.00 41.30     11.92   7.55  2.45 305808 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MISSION WHITE STRIP CO500.00GM     8  B    33.99    6.99  5.36     28.63   4.99  2.00 306966 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          OTEP PEA/PINTO SALT BE100.00GM     5  B    12.25    4.29  2.25     10.00   2.99  1.30 307272 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MENTOS SOUR GUM GRN APP30.00GM    10  B    13.22    2.20  1.25     11.97   1.99  0.21 307395 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MENTOS SOUR GUM SBERRY 30.00GM    10  B    13.22    2.20  1.25     11.97   1.99  0.21 307432 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAMP CL CREAMY PUMPKIN500.00GM    12  A    44.39    4.85 14.14     30.25   2.99  1.86 309833 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PAULS ZYMIL UHT LOW FAT 1.00LT    12  A    29.54    3.69  6.00     23.54   2.79  0.90 310199 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GLAD TO BE GREEN O/REC 26.00PK    12  B    41.85    6.00  3.37     38.48   5.69  0.31 311095 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GLAD TO BE GREEN O/REC 32.00PK    12  B    41.85    6.00  3.37     38.48   5.69  0.31 311204 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD TREAT SIZE FLAKE  168.00GM    12  B    55.06    6.00 13.20     41.86   4.49  1.51 311386 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NCC HONEY SOY CRACKERS160.00GM    16  B    39.29    4.00  3.56     35.73   2.99  1.01 312602 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MONSTER ULTRA FIESTA MAN4.00PK     6  B    59.17   13.35 19.77     39.40   7.99  5.36 314069 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GATORADE NO SUGAR LEMO600.00ML    12  B    45.57    4.25 23.55     22.02   2.99  1.26 315117 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MY DOG LAMB TOPED VEG 100.00GM    12  B    14.45    1.70  0.97     13.48   1.49  0.21 316259 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SCHWEPPES LEMON LIME BIT1.10LT    12  B    33.89    2.65 15.74     18.15   1.99  0.66 316777 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SCHWEPPES SODA WATER    1.10LT    12  B    33.89    2.65 15.74     18.15   1.99  0.66 316806 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SCHWEPPES TONIC WATER DI1.10LT    12  B    33.89    2.65 15.74     18.15   1.99  0.66 316822 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SCHWEPPES TONIC WATER   1.10LT    12  B    33.89    2.65 15.74     18.15   1.99  0.66 316830 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SCHWEPPES DRY GINGER ALE1.10LT    12  B    33.89    2.65 15.74     18.15   1.99  0.66 316849 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          I/L SOAP ORIGINAL 100GM 4.00PK     6  B    17.52    4.99  2.40     15.12   3.75  1.24 316865 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SCHWEPPES M/WATER INFUSE1.10LT    12  B    33.89    2.65 15.74     18.15   1.99  0.66 316881 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SCHW M/WATER INF RASPBER1.10LT    12  B    33.89    2.65 15.74     18.15   1.99  0.66 316902 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SCHW M/WATER ORANGE MANG1.10LT    12  B    33.89    2.65 15.74     18.15   1.99  0.66 316996 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SCHW NATURAL MINERAL WAT1.10LT    12  B    33.89    2.65 15.74     18.15   1.99  0.66 317059 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SCHW M/WATER LEMON LIME 1.10LT    12  B    33.89    2.65 15.74     18.15   1.99  0.66 317075 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KEWPIE MAYONNAISE     500.00GM    12  A    65.58    8.00 10.80     54.78   5.99  2.01 317219 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SCHWEPPES DRY GINGER ALE1.10LT    12  B    33.89    2.65 15.74     18.15   1.99  0.66 317278 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MT FRANKLIN M/WTR NAT   1.25LT    12  B    37.98    3.09 21.20     16.78   1.80  1.29 317454 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MT FRANKLIN M/WTR LEMON 1.25LT    12  B    37.98    3.09 21.20     16.78   1.80  1.29 317550 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WRIG EXTRA SPEARMINT BO67.00GM     6  B    18.78    5.45  1.50     17.28   4.25  1.20 318844 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WRIG EXTRA PEPPERMINT B67.00GM     6  B    18.78    5.45  1.50     17.28   4.25  1.20 319302 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          RRD DELI CRK SEA SALT 135.00GM     8  B    29.70    5.49  2.80     26.90   4.99  0.50 319759 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KELL SPECIAL K        300.00GM    12  A    65.14    7.45  9.12     56.02   5.99  1.46 319855 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MISSION SFT FLUFFY BUTT12.00PK    12  A    35.19    4.50  4.45     30.74   3.49  1.01 320071 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (T)CAD CHRISMAS STOCKI181.00GM    10  B    60.04    9.00 10.00 %   54.04   7.99  1.01 320215 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PALM L/SOAP CHERRY BLO500.00ML     6  B    21.62    5.99  2.62     19.00   4.49  1.50 320418 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ORG CARE DETANGLING SP250.00ML     4  B     9.63    4.29  1.60      8.03   2.99  1.30 320426 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ORG CARE KIDS 3/1 BERR400.00ML     4  B     9.87    4.39  2.00      7.87   2.99  1.40 320629 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ORG CARE KIDS 3/1 FRUI400.00ML     4  B     9.87    4.39  2.00      7.87   3.84  0.55 320637 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (T)CAD M/MALLOW SANTA 175.00GM    10  B    26.23    5.00 10.00 %   23.61   3.49  1.51 320741 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          VITTORIA ESPRESS GRND 500.00GM     6  A   107.90   22.35 13.80     94.10  19.99  2.36 322237 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (T)LINDT TEDDY SWEATERS50.00GM    20  B    80.70    6.00  2.00     78.70   5.49  0.51 324099 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          A/FRESH CAPERS        150.00GM    12  A    25.87    3.29  7.32     18.55   2.40  0.89 324398 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SCHMACKOS STRAPZ VARIE500.00GM     4  B    44.34   16.50  6.64     37.70  12.99  3.51 325024 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MY DOG KANGAROO DOG FO100.00GM    12  B    14.45    1.70  0.97     13.48   1.49  0.21 325155 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MISSION LOW CARB WRAP   6.00PK    12  A    43.69    5.39  4.65     39.04   4.99  0.40 325534 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MISSION SOFT FLUFFY WRA12.00PK    12  A    35.19    4.50  4.45     30.74   3.49  1.01 325542 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          V ENERGY DRINK BLUE   500.00ML    12  B    39.02    4.99  5.44     33.58   3.99  1.00 327185 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          V ENERGY DRINK SUGAR F500.00ML    12  B    39.02    4.99  5.44     33.58   3.99  1.00 327193 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PALM LUM OILS ENRICH S400.00ML     6  B    21.36    6.00  2.04     19.32   4.99  1.01 328444 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD TURK DELIGHT SH/PA180.00GM    12  B    55.06    6.00 13.20     41.86   4.49  1.51 328698 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NEST MILKYBAR MILK/COO180.00GM    12  B    47.23    5.50  9.48     37.75   4.63  0.87 331870 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NEST AERO PEPPERMINT  118.00GM    12  B    47.23    5.50  9.48     37.75   3.99  1.51 331889 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAMP CL GARD VEG & WG 500.00GM    12  A    44.39    4.85 14.14     30.25   2.99  1.86 332988 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WRIG EXTRA ENV STRAWBER14.00'S    24  B    34.11    2.75  1.68     32.43   1.99  0.76 333614 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KLNX BATH TIS WHT REG 184.00PK    15  B    37.98    3.69  5.65     32.33   3.25  0.44 336145 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NEST SMARTIES MILK CH 180.00GM    12  B    47.23    5.50  9.48     37.75   3.99  1.51 336903 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ARN TEDDY BEAR BISCUIT250.00GM    16  B    40.32    3.59  7.68     32.64   2.49  1.10 337375 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ARN DELTA CREAMS      250.00GM    20  B    61.00    4.50 10.25     50.75   2.99  1.51 337930 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          VEGETA SUPERIOR CHICKE500.00ML     5  A    23.32    6.25 12.00     11.32   3.99  2.26 338175 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ARN LEMON CRISP       250.00GM    20  B    61.00    4.50 10.25     50.75   2.99  1.51 338183 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ARN MALT O MILK       250.00GM    20  B    50.40    3.59  9.60     40.80   2.49  1.10 338191 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ARN RASPBERRY SHORTCAK250.00GM    20  B    61.00    4.50 10.25     50.75   2.99  1.51 338239 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          VEGETA SUPERIOR BEEF S500.00ML     5  A    23.32    6.25 12.00     11.32   3.99  2.26 338263 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KIRKS CRM SODA 375ML   10.00PK     2  B    53.22   10.00 41.30     11.92   7.55  2.45 338335 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          C/LIFE SOAP FOR TRADIE150.00GM    12  B    37.69    4.69  5.40     32.29   3.99  0.70 338482 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ARN CUSTARD CREAMS    250.00GM    20  B    61.00    4.50 10.25     50.75   2.99  1.51 339207 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ARN ORANGE SLICE      250.00GM    20  B    61.00    4.50 10.25     50.75   2.99  1.51 339215 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ARN KINGSTON          200.00GM    20  B    61.00    4.50 10.25     50.75   2.99  1.51 339354 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ARN MONTE CARLO       250.00GM    20  B    61.00    4.50 10.25     50.75   2.99  1.51 339362 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ARN SHORTBREAD CRM    250.00GM    20  B    61.00    4.50 10.25     50.75   2.99  1.51 339397 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LIBRA TAMP REG         16.00'S    12  A    48.20    5.39  1.90     46.30   4.49  0.90 340443 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          OZ KLN CARPET POWER TR500.00ML     8  B    41.40    8.59  1.60     39.80   7.49  1.10 340611 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SCHWEPPES RASPBERRY     1.10LT    12  B    33.89    2.65 15.74     18.15   1.99  0.66 341104 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SCHWEPPES LEMONADE ZERO 1.10LT    12  B    33.89    2.65 15.74     18.15   1.99  0.66 341171 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          SCHWEPPES LEMONADE      1.10LT    12  B    33.89    2.65 15.74     18.15   1.99  0.66 341200 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SCHWEPPES BROWN CREAMY S1.10LT    12  B    33.89    2.65 15.74     18.15   1.99  0.66 341219 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SCHWEPPES SARSPARILLA   1.10LT    12  B    33.89    2.65 15.74     18.15   1.99  0.66 341286 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MENTOS PURE FRSH GUM BT30.00GM    10  B    13.06    2.20  1.25     11.81   1.99  0.21 343636 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MENTOS P/FRESH STRAWBER30.00GM    10  B    13.06    2.20  1.25     11.81   1.99  0.21 343791 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAMP CL CHICKEN NOODLE500.00GM    12  A    44.39    4.85 14.14     30.25   2.99  1.86 344647 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          VEGETA CHICKEN STOCK P112.00GM     8  A    19.89    4.00  8.00     11.89   2.99  1.01 346925 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BANANA BOAT A/SUN SPRA250.00ML     5  B    35.14   10.39  5.00     30.14   8.99  1.40 347602 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          COCA COLA 300ML         4.00PK     6  B    63.90    9.00 36.77     27.13   5.99  3.01 347979 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KELL RICE BUBBLES     410.00GM    12  A    69.00    7.40  8.16     60.84   5.99  1.41 348808 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KELL NUTRIGRAIN       290.00GM    12  A    66.12    7.20  9.12     57.00   5.99  1.21 349042 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KELL COCO POPS        375.00GM    12  A    67.72    7.00  9.11     58.61   5.99  1.01 349675 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SCHICK QUAT DISP WMN    3.00'S     6  B    39.30   10.59  6.00     33.30   8.99  1.60 349704 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KELL FROOT LOOPS      285.00GM    12  A    68.65    7.49  9.09     59.56   5.99  1.50 349982 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KELL JUST RIGHT ORIGIN460.00GM    12  A    66.56    7.00  9.15     57.41   5.99  1.01 350596 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KELL SULTANA BRAN     420.00GM    12  A    64.33    7.00  9.12     55.21   5.99  1.01 350991 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PEPSI MAX CREAMING SODA 1.25LT    12  B    36.59    2.85 21.63     14.96   1.99  0.86 355311 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SCHW RASPBERRY ZERO SUGA1.10LT    12  B    33.89    2.65 15.74     18.15   1.99  0.66 355370 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          DENTALIFE SML MED DOG 507.00GM     4  B    42.00   17.35  4.00     38.00  12.99  4.36 355565 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          DENTALIFE LARGE DOG TR587.00GM     4  B    42.00   17.35  4.00     38.00  11.99  5.36 355573 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TEMPTATIONS TEMPTING TU85.00GM     6  B    19.09    5.00  0.45     18.64   4.49  0.51 356787 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TEMPTATIONS HEARTY BEEF85.00GM     6  B    19.09    5.00  0.45     18.64   4.49  0.51 356795 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAMP CL CREAM OF CHICK500.00GM    12  A    44.39    4.85 14.14     30.25   2.99  1.86 357034 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          F/FEAST BEEF/SALM/CHEESE1.40KG     4  B    59.26   21.40  5.00     54.26  16.99  4.41 357739 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          F/FEAST TUNA/PWN/MACK/CR1.40KG     4  B    59.26   21.40  5.00     54.26  16.99  4.41 357747 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          V ENERGY DRINK 4X500ML  4.00PK     6  B    78.02   19.89 24.62     53.40  11.99  7.90 357827 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LIBRA GOODNIGHTS       10.00'S     6  A    30.72    6.79  7.58     23.14   4.49  2.30 359726 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LIBRA ULT THN SUP WINGS12.00'S     6  A    30.19    5.49  7.10     23.09   4.49  1.00 359750 _____ _____



(varmtiw)TASMANIAN IND. RETAILERS                      Store Prom. List (TIW)       FOR PROM REF Week51: 20DEC23 - 02JAN24  PAGE: 47

BANNER : IGA(SUPA EDAY&X-PRESS)  Promotion buy period commences: ReferPOS

PROM SPEC                  DESCRIPTION           RETL  RUM RETL GST    NORM    NORM  CASE      SPEC   SPEC  RETL STORE QTY ON ORDER
TYPE TYPE                                        SIZE       QPU CDE     WSL    RETL  DEAL       WSL   RETL  SAVE PROD    HAND   QTY

s    Shelf Talker          LIBRA ULT THN REG WING 14.00'S     6  A    30.19    5.49  7.10     23.09   4.49  1.00 359785 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PRAISE PARMSN RST GARL250.00ML     8  A    27.52    4.79  6.80     20.72   3.94  0.85 359822 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LIBRA HEARTS REGULAR   12.00'S     6  A    30.19    5.49  7.10     23.09   4.49  1.00 359830 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LIBRA SUPER TAMPN      16.00'S    12  A    48.20    5.39  1.90     46.30   4.49  0.90 359910 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LIBRA INVISIBLE GOODNIG10.00'S     6  A    30.29    4.99  7.10     23.19   4.49  0.50 359945 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PRAISE MAYO SQZ PARMIN250.00ML     8  A    27.52    4.79  6.80     20.72   3.49  1.30 360022 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          (T)MENTOS P/FRESH BUBBL30.00GM    10  B    13.06    2.20  1.25     11.81   1.99  0.21 360030 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PRAISE MAYO ZESTY LEMO250.00ML     8  A    27.52    4.79  6.80     20.72   3.49  1.30 360735 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PEDIGREE DENTASTIX    180.00GM    10  B    39.53    6.50  1.68     37.85   5.25  1.25 361105 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BATISTE VOLUME DRY SHA350.00ML     6  B    84.12   22.70 24.12     60.00  14.99  7.71 362853 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          DELTA CHICCO DORO COFF200.00GM     8  A    25.53    4.25  3.20     22.33   3.79  0.46 362992 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KETTLE AVO OIL & S/SAL135.00GM    12  B    52.60    6.50  4.80     47.80   5.25  1.25 363549 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KETTLE AVO SALT & LEMO135.00GM    12  B    52.60    6.50  4.80     47.80   5.25  1.25 364015 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PURE TASSIE SPARKLING 750.00ML     8  B    15.83    3.70  0.20     15.63   3.29  0.41 364285 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KETTLE AVO/LIME/CHILLI135.00GM    12  B    52.60    6.50  4.80     47.80   5.25  1.25 364584 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BICKS CRANBERRY JUICE   1.00LT     6  B    22.00    5.50  6.00     16.00   4.49  1.01 364699 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          V/CRUMBLE CARAMEL BITE170.00GM    12  B    37.18    5.00 15.00     22.18   2.99  2.01 367339 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PAULS ZYMIL SKIM UHT MIL1.00LT    12  A    29.54    3.85  6.00     23.54   2.79  1.06 367865 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BARILLA P/SCE BASILCO 400.00GM     6  A    23.22    5.39  2.10     21.12   4.99  0.40 368008 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BARILLA P/SCE ARABIATA400.00GM     6  A    23.22    5.39  2.10     21.12   4.99  0.40 368024 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SCHWEPPES ARGUM CIT ZERO1.10LT    12  B    33.89    2.65 15.74     18.15   1.99  0.66 368964 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD BAR BOOST          60.00GM    35  B    50.23    2.50 12.60     37.63   1.60  0.90 369967 _____ _____
s    Shelf Talker          CAD BAR BOOST          60.00GM    42  B    60.28    2.50 15.12     45.16   1.60  0.90 369967 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GR LOLLYGOBBLE B/B CAR175.00GM     8  B    17.23    3.69  3.20     14.03   2.99  0.70 371400 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WHISKAS SARDINE PRWNDRY 1.80KG     4  B    46.81   15.30  9.84     36.97  12.99  2.31 371709 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WHISKAS CHKN TURKEY DRY 1.80KG     4  B    46.81   15.30  9.84     36.97  12.99  2.31 371725 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GATORADE ARCTIC BLITZ 600.00ML    12  B    45.57    4.25 23.55     22.02   2.69  1.56 372939 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HARTZ SPRING WATER      1.50LT     8  A    12.92    2.35  0.75     12.17   1.99  0.36 373683 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CADBURY TWIRL BREAKAWAY40.00GM    40  B    57.41    2.50 14.40     43.01   1.60  0.90 374504 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          S/RICE MED GRN BRW CALRO2.00KG     6  A    35.60    7.99  3.84     31.76   6.99  1.00 376593 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SIRENA TUNA ITAL STYLE185.00GM    36  A   130.22    4.99 19.44    110.78   3.99  1.00 378337 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PRAISE CHILLI JAM MAYO250.00ML     8  A    27.52    4.79  6.80     20.72   3.49  1.30 379161 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD FRUIT NUT          50.00GM    36  B    51.67    2.50 12.96     38.71   1.60  0.90 381587 _____ _____
s    Shelf Talker          CAD FRUIT NUT          50.00GM    42  B    60.28    2.50 15.12     45.16   1.60  0.90 381587 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ROBERN APRICOT BALLS C200.00GM     8  B    21.39    4.29  4.80     16.59   3.25  1.04 382643 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ROBERN APRICOT INDULGE200.00GM     8  B    21.39    4.29  4.80     16.59   3.25  1.04 382686 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          RRD GOURM CRACKER SALT130.00GM    10  B    35.21    5.29  3.50     31.71   4.99  0.30 383451 _____ _____
s    Shelf Talker          RRD GOURM CRACKER SALT130.00GM     8  B    28.17    5.29  2.80     25.37   4.99  0.30 383451 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          RRD GOURM CRACKER TOMA130.00GM    10  B    35.21    5.29  3.50     31.71   4.99  0.30 383486 _____ _____
s    Shelf Talker          RRD GOURM CRACKER TOMA130.00GM     8  B    28.17    5.29  2.80     25.37   4.99  0.30 383486 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          RRD GOURM CRACKER CHED130.00GM    10  B    35.21    5.29  3.50     31.71   4.99  0.30 383515 _____ _____
s    Shelf Talker          RRD GOURM CRACKER CHED130.00GM     8  B    28.17    5.29  2.80     25.37   4.99  0.30 383515 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          RRD DELI CRKR S/CHILLI135.00GM     8  B    29.70    5.49  2.80     26.90   4.99  0.50 383523 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          RRD DELI CRKR CHEDD&PA135.00GM     8  B    29.70    5.49  2.80     26.90   4.99  0.50 383531 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          RRD DELI CRACKER H/SOY135.00GM     8  B    29.70    5.49  2.80     26.90   4.99  0.50 383558 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WRIG EXTRA WHITE SPEARM64.00GM     6  B    18.78    5.45  1.50     17.28   4.25  1.20 384243 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          COLG T/PASTE BLUE MILD 90.00GM    12  B    22.81    3.00  2.20     20.61   2.49  0.51 384438 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          OTEP BR RICE PUMP/S&PEP75.00GM     5  B    12.25    4.29  2.25     10.00   2.99  1.30 385940 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          OTEP BR RICE PUMP/CRM O75.00GM     5  B    12.25    4.29  2.25     10.00   2.99  1.30 385975 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD CARAMILK BAR       45.00GM    48  B    68.89    2.50 17.28     51.61   1.60  0.90 386986 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BARILLA P/SCE NAPOLETA400.00GM     6  A    23.22    5.39  2.10     21.12   4.99  0.40 387030 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NOBBYS PORK CRACKLE SPI50.00GM    12  B    22.07    2.89  1.68     20.39   2.49  0.40 387380 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          DORITOS SALSA MEDIUM  300.00GM     6  A    15.24    3.29  2.16     13.08   2.75  0.54 387444 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          COLG 6+ YEARS TP MILD M90.00GM    12  B    22.81    3.00  2.20     20.61   2.49  0.51 387663 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          V BLUE SUGAR FREE     500.00ML    12  B    39.02    4.99  5.44     33.58   3.99  1.00 387807 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MONSTER ULTRA ROSA 500ML4.00PK     6  B    59.17   13.35 19.77     39.40   7.99  5.36 387823 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WHISKAS TUNA/SARDINE DRY1.80KG     4  B    46.81   15.30  9.84     36.97  12.99  2.31 388199 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KETTLE HERB SPICE     165.00GM    12  B    45.14    6.00  3.45     41.69   4.49  1.51 388762 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SWISSPERS ECO SENSITIVE25.00PK     6  B    18.09    6.49  1.75     16.34   4.99  1.50 390221 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          MY DOG SENR TURK/RC/VE100.00GM    12  B    14.45    1.70  0.97     13.48   1.49  0.21 391961 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KIT KAT DARK ORANGE BL170.00GM    12  B    47.23    5.50  9.48     37.75   4.63  0.87 392673 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GATORADE NO SUGAR ORAN600.00ML    12  B    45.57    4.25 23.55     22.02   2.99  1.26 393094 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GATORADE NO SUG GLACIE600.00ML    12  B    45.57    4.25 23.55     22.02   2.99  1.26 393131 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GATORADE NO SUGAR BERR600.00ML    12  B    45.57    4.25 23.55     22.02   2.99  1.26 393158 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PEDIGREE DENTASTIX SML110.00GM    10  B    39.53    6.50  1.68     37.85   5.25  1.25 395276 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          POPPIN M/W POPCORN TRI400.00GM     4  A    18.01    7.00  2.80     15.21   5.49  1.51 395866 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          EUROPE SUMMER ROLL     40.00GM    35  B    50.23    2.50 12.60     37.63   1.60  0.90 396244 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          EUROPE NOUGAT HONEY LOG40.00GM    35  B    50.23    2.50 12.60     37.63   1.60  0.90 396295 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD DAIRY MILK         50.00GM    36  B    51.67    2.50 12.96     38.71   1.60  0.90 396316 _____ _____
s    Shelf Talker          CAD DAIRY MILK         50.00GM    48  B    68.89    2.50 17.28     51.61   1.60  0.90 396316 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD CHERRY RIPE        52.00GM    48  B    68.89    2.50 17.28     51.61   1.60  0.90 396332 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD TWIRL              39.00GM    48  B    68.89    2.50 17.28     51.61   1.60  0.90 396340 _____ _____
s    Shelf Talker          CAD TWIRL              39.00GM    42  B    60.28    2.50 15.12     45.16   1.60  0.90 396340 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD PICNIC             46.00GM    25  B    35.88    2.50  9.00     26.88   1.60  0.90 396367 _____ _____
s    Shelf Talker          CAD PICNIC             46.00GM    48  B    68.89    2.50 17.28     51.61   1.60  0.90 396367 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          V DRINK ENERGY        500.00ML    12  B    39.02    4.99  5.44     33.58   3.99  1.00 396754 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KIT KAT DARK MINT BLOC170.00GM    12  B    47.23    5.50  9.48     37.75   4.63  0.87 397810 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BATISTE EDEN DRY SHAMP350.00ML     6  B    68.66   19.30 19.68     48.98  12.99  6.31 398020 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BATISTE TROPICAL DRY S350.00ML     6  B    68.66   19.30 19.68     48.98  12.99  6.31 398039 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BATISTE BRUNETTE DRY S350.00ML     6  B    84.12   22.70 24.12     60.00  14.99  7.71 398055 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NIVEA LIP CARE ESSENTIAL4.80GM     8  B    22.78    5.00  4.66     18.12   3.49  1.51 398119 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NIVEA LIP CARE REPAIR   4.80GM     8  B    22.78    5.00  4.66     18.12   3.49  1.51 398338 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BATISTE ORIGINAL DRY S350.00ML     6  B    68.66   19.30 19.68     48.98  12.99  6.31 399170 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NIVEA LIP CARE HYDRO CAR4.80GM     8  B    22.78    5.00  4.66     18.12   3.49  1.51 399883 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CAD DREAM WITH OREO BAR45.00GM    42  B    60.28    2.50 15.12     45.16   1.60  0.90 602167 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KIT KAT SMOOTH HAZELNU170.00GM    13  B    51.17    5.50 10.27     40.90   3.99  1.51 603864 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KIT KAT MINT COOKIES&C170.00GM    13  B    51.17    5.50 10.27     40.90   3.99  1.51 603872 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BATISTE BLUSH DRY SHAM350.00ML     6  B    68.66   19.30 19.68     48.98  12.99  6.31 635129 _____ _____
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s    Television            C/NB MASTER LUNCH ROLL  6.00PK     1  A     3.56    4.79  0.56      3.00   3.49  1.30 740236 _____ _____

s    Television            C/NB MASTER HOT DOG ROLL6.00PK     1  A     3.56    4.79  0.56      3.00   3.49  1.30 740244 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              S/TASTY COLESLAW WET  800.00GM     1  A     5.75    8.39  0.61      5.14   6.99  1.40 443653 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              S/TASTY GOURMET POTATO800.00GM     1  A     5.75    8.39  0.61      5.14   6.99  1.40 443960 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              S/TASTY MACARONI PASTA800.00GM     1  A     5.75    8.39  0.61      5.14   6.99  1.40 443979 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              M/BRUNTS FRESH EGG WAF165.00GM     8  B    25.89    5.49  4.00     21.89   3.99  1.50 453165 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              M/BRUNTS CINNAMON WAFF165.00GM     8  B    25.89    5.49  4.00     21.89   3.99  1.50 453173 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              M/BRUNTS CHOC WAFFLES 165.00GM     8  B    25.89    5.49  4.00     21.89   3.99  1.50 453202 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              M/BRUNTS LAMINGTON WAF230.00GM     8  B    25.89    5.49  4.00     21.89   3.99  1.50 453229 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              M/BRUNTS CHOC TOP WAFF230.00GM     8  B    25.89    5.49  4.00     21.89   3.99  1.50 453683 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              CRIPPS PREMIUM SHORTBR200.00GM     1  B     3.39    5.29  0.30      3.09   4.39  0.90 494194 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              NAT SAUSAGE ROLLS 720GM12.00PK     1  B     6.85   10.49  0.60      6.25   7.99  2.50 503505 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              B/BERG RED CURRANT JEL150.00GM     8  A    30.00    5.25  3.00     27.00   4.25  1.00 567285 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              B/BERG CRANBERRY SAUCE175.00GM     8  A    30.00    5.25  3.00     27.00   4.25  1.00 567867 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              B/BERG SEAFOOD SAUCE  150.00GM     8  A    30.00    5.25  3.00     27.00   4.25  1.00 567875 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              NAT PARTY PIES 720GM   12.00PK     1  B     6.85   10.49  0.60      6.25   7.99  2.50 585467 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              CRIPPS PREM SHORTBREAD334.00GM     1  B     8.00   11.79  0.50      7.50  10.99  0.80 729758 _____ _____

s    Lift Out              NAT MIXED PIE  & ROLLS 12.00PK     4  B    27.40   10.49  2.40     25.00   7.99  2.50 828502 _____ _____

s    Digital               S/TON APPLE & ORNG JUICE2.00LT     6  A    29.50    6.90  2.00     27.50   5.20  1.70 487592 _____ _____

s    Digital               S/TON APPLE & RASP JUICE2.00LT     6  A    29.50    6.90  2.00     27.50   5.20  1.70 591891 _____ _____

s    Digital               S/TON APPLE JUICE       2.00LT     6  A    29.50    6.90  2.00     27.50   5.20  1.70 770048 _____ _____

s    Digital               S/TON ORANGE JUICE      2.00LT     6  A    29.50    6.90  2.00     27.50   5.20  1.70 770080 _____ _____

s    Digital               S/TON PINEAPPLE JUICE   2.00LT     6  A    29.50    6.90  2.00     27.50   5.20  1.70 771104 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    C/NB MASTER LOWER CARB680.00GM     1  A     3.39    4.55  0.44      2.95   3.69  0.86 620293 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    C/NB MASTER 9 GRN S/WI680.00GM     1  A     3.39    4.55  0.44      2.95   3.69  0.86 740164 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    C/NB MASTER 9 GRAIN TO680.00GM     1  A     3.39    4.55  0.44      2.95   3.69  0.86 740172 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    C/NB MASTER M/GRAIN SA700.00GM     1  A     3.39    4.55  0.44      2.95   3.69  0.86 932588 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    C/NB MASTER LOAF WHITE700.00GM     1  A     3.39    4.55  0.44      2.95   3.69  0.86 972467 _____ _____
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s    Extended Catalogue    C/NB MASTER LOAF TOAST700.00GM     1  A     3.39    4.55  0.44      2.95   3.69  0.86 972600 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    C/NB MASTER W/MEAL SAN700.00GM     1  A     3.39    4.55  0.44      2.95   3.69  0.86 972619 _____ _____

s    Extended Catalogue    C/NB MASTER W/MEAL TOA700.00GM     1  A     3.39    4.55  0.44      2.95   3.69  0.86 972790 _____ _____

s    Fresh Advertised      S/HERITAGE HAM COB FULL91.00RW     1  A     8.60    8.99  1.50      7.10   7.99  1.00 590645 _____ _____

s    Fresh Advertised      S/HERITAGE HAM COB HALF 1.00RW     1  A     8.60    8.99  1.50      7.10   7.99  1.00 590653 _____ _____

s    Fresh Catalogue       JCS ALMONDS NAT AUSTRA500.00GM    18  A   144.00   11.59 16.50    127.50   8.99  2.60 412056 _____ _____

s    Fresh Catalogue       JCS OUTBACK MIX       500.00GM    18  B   135.00   11.89 11.00    124.00   9.99  1.90 464921 _____ _____

s    Fresh Catalogue       S/PORK BONELESS LEG ROAS1.00RW     1  A    13.00   17.00  1.20     11.80  13.99  3.01 489088 _____ _____

s    Fresh Catalogue       JCS BACKYARD BBQ MIX  375.00GM    18  B    85.50    7.79  8.00     77.50   5.99  1.80 500451 _____ _____

s    Fresh Catalogue       JCS PISTACHIOS SALTED 375.00GM    18  B   167.40   15.19 17.22    150.18  11.99  3.20 501294 _____ _____

s    Fresh Catalogue       JCS PEANUTS UNSALTED  500.00GM    18  B    69.30    6.20  5.00     64.30   4.99  1.21 525560 _____ _____

s    Fresh Catalogue       JCS PISTACHIOS SLTD AU375.00GM    18  B   167.40   15.19 17.22    150.18  11.99  3.20 546097 _____ _____

s    Fresh Catalogue       ING STUFFED BREASTS KI700.00GM     1  A     8.60   11.95  0.20      8.40  10.99  0.96 563639 _____ _____

s    Fresh Catalogue       JCS ALMONDS NATURAL US500.00GM    18  A   144.00   11.59 16.50    127.50   8.99  2.60 569010 _____ _____

s    Fresh Catalogue       JCS SESH SNACKS CAMPFI130.00GM    10  B    30.00    4.99  3.00     27.00   3.99  1.00 646987 _____ _____

s    Fresh Catalogue       JCS SESH SNACKS DROVER130.00GM    10  B    30.00    4.99  3.00     27.00   3.99  1.00 646995 _____ _____

s    Fresh Catalogue       JCS SESH SNACKS NIPPER130.00GM    10  B    30.00    4.99  3.00     27.00   3.99  1.00 647007 _____ _____

s    Fresh Catalogue       JCS SESH SNACKS EASY R130.00GM    10  B    30.00    4.99  3.00     27.00   3.99  1.00 647031 _____ _____

s    Fresh Catalogue       JCS SESH SNACKS SALTIE115.00GM    10  B    30.00    4.99  3.00     27.00   3.99  1.00 647066 _____ _____

s    Fresh Catalogue       JCS SESH SNACKS DESERT130.00GM    10  B    30.00    4.99  3.00     27.00   3.99  1.00 647090 _____ _____

s    Fresh Catalogue       PETUNA ATLANTIC SALMON M2.00PK     8  A    63.84   13.95  0.00     63.84  10.99  2.96 650847 _____ _____

s    Fresh Catalogue       PAND CABANA STICKS 2KG  0.00RW     1  A    12.15   18.75  0.40     11.75  14.99  3.76 668000 _____ _____

s    Fresh Catalogue       WILDERNESS PORTERHOUSE S1.00RW     1  A    36.50   48.70 12.50     24.00  29.99 18.71 737029 _____ _____

s    Fresh Catalogue       M/BAY WHOLE BIRD FREE RA0.00RW     1  A     7.05    9.70  0.20      6.85   8.99  0.71 742565 _____ _____

s    Fresh Catalogue       WILD CLOVER LAMB LOIN CH1.00RW     1  A    23.80   31.75  5.80     18.00  21.99  9.76 742805 _____ _____

s    Fresh Catalogue       PAND CHAMPAGNE HAM 4.5KG0.00RW     1  A    10.00   16.50  0.40      9.60  14.99  1.51 778242 _____ _____

s    Fresh Catalogue       JCS PEANUTS SALTED    500.00GM    18  B    69.30    6.20  5.00     64.30   4.99  1.21 779448 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         S/PORK BONELESS SHOULDER1.00RW     1  A    10.60   13.90  1.20      9.40  11.99  1.91 489096 _____ _____
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s    Fresh Instore         PAND BEEF SAUSAGE MEAT  1.00KG    20  A   196.00   14.45  0.30    195.70  12.99  1.46 546214 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         F/LINE CHKN BRST FILLET 1.00RW     1  A    17.60   23.50  4.60     13.00  15.99  7.51 562214 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         JCS WALNUTS NATURAL   350.00GM    18  A   117.00    9.55 47.00     70.00   4.99  4.56 569045 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         ING CHICKEN LOAF        0.00RW     1  A    10.31   16.30  2.49      7.82  10.99  5.31 586558 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         ING FRSH CHCKN MIX PCS 11.00RW     1  A     5.20    7.20  0.50      4.70   5.99  1.21 623531 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         PAND COCKTAILS 2KG      0.00RW     1  A    10.25   15.45  0.40      9.85  12.99  2.46 669062 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         PAND CHORIZO 2.5KG      0.00RW     1  A    21.20   29.75  0.40     20.80  26.99  2.76 767658 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         ING THIGH FILLETS RNDM  0.00RW     1  A    15.60   21.50  0.20     15.40  19.99  1.51 780879 _____ _____

s    Fresh Instore         B/BRO WAGYU RUMP MEDALLI1.00RW     1  A    49.30   62.00 23.90     25.40  29.99 32.01 848693 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/VALLEY DIP GUACAMOLE200.00GM     8  A    24.48    3.59  2.06     22.42   3.33  0.26 400629 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KETTLE PARMESAN/SW RST165.00GM    12  B    43.56    6.00  3.45     40.11   4.49  1.51 404769 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SAMBA CHIMNEY CLEANER   5.00PK    20  B   245.00   18.99  7.00    238.00  16.99  2.00 407433 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          O/WOOD LC HYDRATING CR250.00ML     4  B    35.00   13.99  2.00     33.00  11.99  2.00 411475 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HELGAS CORN TORTILLA WRA8.00PK     1  A     3.27    5.00  0.47      2.80   3.49  1.51 411774 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HELGAS SWEET POTATO WRAP7.00PK     1  A     3.27    5.00  0.47      2.80   3.49  1.51 411782 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KITCHEN TIDY BAGS 27LT100.00PK     9  B    67.50   11.59 14.40     53.10   8.99  2.60 413366 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          JALNA NATURAL YOG LACTOS1.00KG     6  A    36.60    8.45  5.15     31.45   6.65  1.80 415441 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/VAL DELISH AVOC LME 200.00GM     6  A    20.30    4.70  1.71     18.59   3.99  0.71 415484 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/VAL DELISH CREAMY BA200.00GM     6  A    20.30    4.70  1.71     18.59   3.99  0.71 415492 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BOSISTOS FLOOR CLEANER750.00ML     5  B    24.30    7.20  5.57     18.73   5.25  1.95 415505 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          DARE MOCHA            500.00ML     1  B     2.55    4.10  0.48      2.07   2.99  1.11 416866 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BONNE MAMAN CONS BLACK370.00GM     6  A    32.36    7.60  3.24     29.12   6.99  0.61 423759 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BONNE MAMAN CONS MANGO370.00GM     6  A    32.36    7.60  3.24     29.12   6.99  0.61 423839 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SHF GUM HONEY PAIL      1.00KG    12  A   250.80   28.59 28.80    222.00  23.99  4.60 426343 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          A/GROVE PARKHAM MATURE140.00GM     8  A    35.10    7.50  3.00     32.10   4.99  2.51 426415 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HUNTERS PERUVIAN SLT QU75.00GM    12  B    36.24    4.75  5.44     30.80   3.99  0.76 428162 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HUNTERS S/CHILLI SAL QU75.00GM    12  B    36.24    4.75  5.44     30.80   3.99  0.76 428189 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HUNTERS JALAP/CHED QUIN75.00GM    12  B    36.24    4.75  5.44     30.80   3.99  0.76 428197 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          HUNTERS SHAWARMA POTAT150.00GM    12  B    60.72    7.95  9.11     51.61   6.75  1.20 428218 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HUNTERS FATTOUSH POTAT150.00GM    12  B    60.72    7.95  9.11     51.61   6.75  1.20 428226 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          A/GROVE BEER LOVERS CH250.00GM     8  A    69.90   13.49  3.00     66.90  10.99  2.50 428461 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HUNTERS SEA SALT H/BKD125.00GM    12  B    33.96    4.45  5.09     28.87   3.79  0.66 428496 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HUNTERS SALT/VIN H/BKD125.00GM    12  B    33.96    4.45  5.09     28.87   3.79  0.66 428517 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HUNTERS S/CHILL CHUT H125.00GM    12  B    33.96    4.45  5.09     28.87   3.79  0.66 428656 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HUNTERS H/CH PEPP H/BK125.00GM    12  B    33.96    4.45  5.09     28.87   3.79  0.66 428680 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HUNTERS SC/ONION H/BKD125.00GM    12  B    33.96    4.45  5.09     28.87   3.79  0.66 428699 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SABCO LONG HANDLED DUSTP1.00EA     6  B    97.20   25.85  4.50     92.70  21.99  3.86 429480 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WALTERS NOUGAT CHC ALMO40.00GM    20  B    38.22    2.95  5.73     32.49   2.49  0.46 441658 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WALTERS NOUGAT MACADAMI50.00GM    20  B    38.22    2.95  5.73     32.49   2.49  0.46 441666 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WALTERS NOUGAT CRANBERR50.00GM    20  B    38.22    2.95  5.73     32.49   2.49  0.46 441674 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WALTERS MINT NOUGAT DRK40.00GM    20  B    38.22    2.95  5.73     32.49   2.49  0.46 441682 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WALTERS CRNBRY NOUGAT D40.00GM    20  B    38.22    2.95  5.73     32.49   2.49  0.46 441690 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WALTERS NOUGAT GIFT BO140.00GM     8  B    50.40    9.79  7.56     42.84   7.99  1.80 442108 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WALTERS NOUGAT GIFT BO140.00GM     8  B    50.40    9.79  7.56     42.84   7.99  1.80 442327 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CHEMTECH PORTASOL TOILET1.00LT     6  B    91.80   23.79  4.80     87.00  20.99  2.80 446635 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BONNE MAMAN PLUM CONSE370.00GM     6  A    32.36    7.60  3.24     29.12   6.99  0.61 453456 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BETTA MILK MOCA FLAVOU500.00ML     1  B     2.30    3.99  0.24      2.06   2.99  1.00 459102 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BETTA MILK ESPRESSO FL500.00ML     1  B     2.30    4.19  0.24      2.06   4.19  0.00 459110 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          JIFFY INDOOR BROOM/HANDL1.00EA     4  B    57.20   21.99  5.60     51.60  17.99  4.00 459815 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          JON JONS BRANDY BASKET120.00GM    24  B   138.20    8.80 13.82    124.38   7.25  1.55 469765 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          S/TON GINGER BEER N/AL330.00ML    24  B    54.50    3.45  4.00     50.50   2.99  0.46 473457 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/CASTLE DNISH BUTR CO340.00GM    12  B    65.80    8.40  6.58     59.22   6.99  1.41 473836 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          AE DESSERT MIX VANILLA100.00GM    10  A    16.56    2.30  1.47     15.09   1.85  0.45 475583 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MC DINNER WINNER BEEF 153.00GM     8  A    28.17    4.95  5.33     22.84   3.65  1.30 478629 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GELISTA C/NUT/RASP SWI570.00ML     8  B    49.10    9.40  9.36     39.74   6.99  2.41 479680 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SOLO ITALIA TIRAMISU  160.00GM     8  A    40.26    7.00  3.64     36.62   5.75  1.25 479824 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          SOLO ITALIA CREME CARA180.00GM     8  A    40.26    7.00  3.64     36.62   5.75  1.25 479840 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SOLO ITALIA CHOC MOUSS180.00GM     8  A    40.26    7.00  3.64     36.62   5.75  1.25 479859 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SOLO ITALIA PROFITEROL180.00GM     8  A    40.26    7.00  3.64     36.62   5.75  1.25 479883 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SOLO ITALIA LIMONCELLO180.00GM     8  A    40.26    7.00  3.64     36.62   5.75  1.25 479891 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GELISTA B/ORNG DRK CHO570.00ML     8  B    49.10    9.40  9.36     39.74   6.99  2.41 479955 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GELISTA CLASSIC CHOC G570.00ML     8  B    49.10    9.40  9.36     39.74   6.99  2.41 480198 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GELISTA SLTD/CRML MACA570.00ML     8  B    49.10    9.40  9.36     39.74   6.99  2.41 480227 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GELISTA VANILLA BEAN G570.00ML     8  B    49.10    9.40  9.36     39.74   6.99  2.41 480235 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GELISTA RICOTTA FIG HO570.00ML     8  B    49.10    9.40  9.36     39.74   6.99  2.41 480251 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GELISTA MINT/DRK CHOC 570.00ML     8  B    49.10    9.40  9.36     39.74   6.99  2.41 480462 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CCO HEDGEHOG SLICE SIN120.00GM    12  B    26.25    3.29  2.00     24.25   2.99  0.30 483479 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CCO CARAMEL SLICE SING125.00GM    12  B    26.25    3.29  2.00     24.25   2.99  0.30 483495 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BONNE FIG CONSERVE    370.00GM     6  A    32.36    7.60  3.24     29.12   6.99  0.61 488552 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          IRRESISTIBLE PINEAPPLE140.00GM    12  B    22.20    2.95  1.80     20.40   2.39  0.56 493781 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          DF CLASSIC CHOC BOTTLE750.00ML     1  B     3.06    5.00  0.45      2.61   3.99  1.01 494207 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HEIDI MARZIPAN STOLLEN500.00GM     8  B    77.10   14.75  7.71     69.39  12.99  1.76 499526 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          S/TON APPLE CIDER N/AL330.00ML    24  B    54.50    3.45  4.00     50.50   2.99  0.46 500750 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          AERO MOUSSE MIX CHOCOLA65.00GM    12  A    25.60    2.95  4.77     20.83   2.25  0.70 502473 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BELL DISHBRUSH BULLDOG G1.00EA    12  B    63.00    8.19  3.00     60.00   6.99  1.20 503150 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          JALNA F/FREE GREEK YOGHU1.00KG     6  A    36.60    8.45  5.15     31.45   6.65  1.80 504663 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          JALNA COCONUT SWT/CRMY Y1.00KG     6  A    36.60    8.45  5.15     31.45   6.65  1.80 505770 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          G/NAT N/BARS SESAME CRI40.00GM    24  B    18.00    1.19  6.00     12.00   0.75  0.44 512524 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          JON JONS BRANDY SNAPS 120.00GM    24  B   128.55    8.20 12.86    115.69   6.99  1.21 514132 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/VAL CREME FRAICHE   250.00GM     6  A    39.96    9.50  3.65     36.31   7.49  2.01 518184 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/VAL MASCAPONE       250.00GM     6  A    39.96    9.50  3.65     36.31   7.49  2.01 518221 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GELISTA S/BERRY WHT CH570.00ML     8  B    49.10    9.40  9.36     39.74   6.99  2.41 528438 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GELISTA ESP/MOCKTINI W570.00ML     8  B    49.10    9.40  9.36     39.74   6.99  2.41 528446 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WILLIAMS WHITE WRAPS    8.00PK     1  A     3.55    4.99  0.35      3.20   3.99  1.00 528462 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          WILLIAMS ANCIENT GRAIN W8.00PK     1  A     3.55    4.99  0.35      3.20   3.99  1.00 528470 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WILLIAMS SPINACH & HERB 8.00PK     1  A     3.55    4.99  0.35      3.20   3.99  1.00 528497 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WILLIAMS WELLNESS WRAPS 8.00PK     1  A     3.55    4.99  0.35      3.20   3.99  1.00 528518 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NOBBYS SNACK MIX       80.00GM    12  B    29.40    3.85  2.82     26.58   2.99  0.86 529780 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MVD SOUR CREAM        200.00ML     6  A    18.74    4.49  1.20     17.54   3.99  0.50 530052 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BELL KWIK GRIP ADVANCED50.00ML     1  B     8.45   16.25  0.95      7.50  10.49  5.76 533501 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          R/ORCHARD PINE KERNELS100.00GM    12  A    84.00    9.75  6.00     78.00   9.29  0.46 534301 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BELL KIT/BTH SILICON W300.00ML    20  B   181.00   15.95 40.00    141.00   9.99  5.96 534889 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          U/NAT LAVENDER CONDITI500.00ML     6  B    50.10   13.95  5.10     45.00  10.49  3.46 541616 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          U/NAT LAVENDER SHAMPOO500.00ML     6  B    50.10   13.95  5.10     45.00  10.49  3.46 541640 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          U/NAT MOROCCAN CONDITI500.00ML     6  B    50.10   13.95  5.10     45.00  10.49  3.46 542061 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          U/NAT MOROCCAN SHAMPOO500.00ML     6  B    50.10   13.95  5.10     45.00  10.49  3.46 542483 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WALTERS NOUGAT HAZELNUT50.00GM    20  B    38.22    2.95  5.73     32.49   2.49  0.46 544198 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WALTERS NOUGAT G/B CHO140.00GM     8  B    50.40    9.79  7.56     42.84   7.99  1.80 544227 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WALTERS MILK CHOC SHAR140.00GM     8  B    50.40    9.79  7.56     42.84   7.99  1.80 545633 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WALTERS ALMOND NOUGAT  50.00GM    20  B    38.22    2.95  5.73     32.49   2.49  0.46 545668 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ALO C A/VERA W/MELON P500.00ML    12  B    29.40    3.95  2.94     26.46   3.49  0.46 547110 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          DARE ESPRESSO         500.00ML     1  B     2.55    4.10  0.48      2.07   2.99  1.11 551240 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          DARE DOUBLE ESPRESSO  500.00ML     1  B     2.55    4.10  0.48      2.07   2.99  1.11 551259 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TOP LEMON & HERB DUKKAH45.00GM     8  A    33.44    5.80  2.16     31.28   4.85  0.95 551523 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TOP CLASSIC DUKKAH     45.00GM     8  A    33.44    5.80  2.16     31.28   4.85  0.95 551574 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GF OATS CHOC CHIP BISCU10.00PK    10  B    70.50   11.59  7.50     63.00   8.99  2.60 553107 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MOKATE COOKIES SELECTI260.00GM    10  B    36.36    6.15  5.53     30.83   4.99  1.16 554038 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GELISTA MANGO P/FRUIT 570.00ML     8  B    49.10    9.40  9.36     39.74   6.99  2.41 555727 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          B/BROTHERS PROSECCO ZE750.00ML     6  B    70.69   18.00 15.28     55.41  14.45  3.55 555743 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          B/BROTHERS PROSECCO RO750.00ML     6  B    70.69   18.00 15.28     55.41  14.45  3.55 555786 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          B/BROTHERS MOSCATO ZER750.00ML     6  B    62.84   16.00  7.79     55.05  13.45  2.55 555794 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PAND SHREDDED HAM     500.00GM    30  A   198.00    9.19  0.30    197.70   8.49  0.70 562011 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          B/BERG APPLE SAUCE    150.00GM     8  A    27.60    4.80  2.76     24.84   3.99  0.81 567824 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          B/BERG TARTARE SAUCE  155.00GM     8  A    27.60    4.80  2.76     24.84   3.99  0.81 567840 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          B/BERG MINT JELLY     185.00GM     8  A    27.60    4.80  2.76     24.84   3.99  0.81 567859 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          A/GROVE F/CRM MILK      2.00LT     1  A     4.14    5.25  0.20      3.94   4.99  0.26 581175 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          A/GROVE N/HOMOGENISED ML2.00LT     1  A     4.14    5.25  0.20      3.94   4.99  0.26 581191 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          A/GROVE FRM LIGHT MLK   2.00LT     1  A     4.65    5.85  0.20      4.45   5.50  0.35 581247 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/VAL HOMMUS DIP      200.00GM     8  A    24.48    4.25  2.06     22.42   3.49  0.76 584835 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LORAL L/LIQUID FLORAL BU2.00LT     6  B    26.40    6.75  1.20     25.20   5.99  0.76 593707 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LORAL L/LIQUID ULTRA FRE2.00LT     6  B    26.40    6.75  1.20     25.20   5.99  0.76 593758 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LORAL L/LIQUID SENSITIVE2.00LT     6  B    33.00    8.70  1.20     31.80   7.49  1.21 593889 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          O/WOOD LC DEEP CLEAN S250.00ML     4  B    28.20   10.69  2.00     26.20   8.99  1.70 593926 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          O/WOOD LC CONDITIONING350.00ML    12  B   150.00   19.99  7.20    142.80  16.99  3.00 595884 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BELL KIT/BTH SILICONE 300.00ML    20  B   181.00   15.95 40.00    141.00   9.99  5.96 596318 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KOOEE SNACK STICK BEEF 25.00GM    20  A    38.50    2.95  3.85     34.65   2.45  0.50 596537 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KOOEE SNACK STICK BEEF 25.00GM    20  A    38.50    2.95  3.85     34.65   2.45  0.50 596828 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KOOEE SNACK STICK PORK 25.00GM    20  A    38.50    2.95  3.85     34.65   2.45  0.50 597003 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          JALNA GREEK WITH BLUEB170.00GM    12  A    19.64    2.25  2.95     16.69   1.89  0.36 602087 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          JALNA GREEK WITH PASSI170.00GM    12  A    19.64    2.25  2.95     16.69   1.89  0.36 602116 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          JALNA GREEK NATURAL   170.00GM    12  A    19.64    2.25  2.95     16.69   1.89  0.36 602140 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          JALNA PREMIUM VANILLA 170.00GM    12  A    19.64    2.25  2.95     16.69   1.89  0.36 602159 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          YYC BUTTERMILK PANCAKE300.00GM     6  A    24.72    5.85  4.94     19.78   4.69  1.16 603178 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          YYC BUCKWHEAT PANCAKE 280.00GM     6  A    24.72    5.85  4.94     19.78   4.69  1.16 603186 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          YYC BLUEBERY PANCAKE  175.00GM     6  A    24.72    5.85  4.94     19.78   4.69  1.16 603194 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          YYC CHOC CHIP PANCAKE 175.00GM     6  A    24.72    5.85  4.94     19.78   4.69  1.16 603207 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          YYC PIZZA BASE        320.00GM     6  A    24.72    5.85  3.71     21.01   4.99  0.86 603215 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          YYC SAVOURY CHEESE SNA400.00GM     6  A    24.72    5.85  3.71     21.01   4.99  0.86 603223 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          YYC FALAFEL MIX       200.00GM     6  A    23.46    5.55  3.52     19.94   4.75  0.80 603231 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          YYC MULTI GRAIN BREAD 400.00GM     6  A    25.14    5.95  3.77     21.37   4.99  0.96 603258 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          YYC PLAIN FLOUR       500.00GM     6  A    22.08    5.25  3.31     18.77   4.39  0.86 603266 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          YYC SELF RAISING FLOUR500.00GM     6  A    22.08    5.25  3.31     18.77   4.39  0.86 603274 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          YYC ANCIENT GRAINS PAN280.00GM     6  A    24.72    5.85  4.94     19.78   4.69  1.16 603338 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MC RCP BASE KEENS CURRI40.00GM    12  A    16.85    1.95  2.31     14.54   1.55  0.40 608120 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MC RCP BASE C/FLWR & BC40.00GM    12  A    16.85    1.79  2.31     14.54   1.39  0.40 608139 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MC RCP BASE CHCKN & LEE40.00GM    12  A    16.85    1.95  2.31     14.54   1.55  0.40 608147 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          A/GROVE BUSH PEPPER   140.00GM     8  A    35.10    7.50  3.00     32.10   4.99  2.51 609916 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          A/GROVE TASSIE TRIO   140.00GM     8  A    35.10    7.50  3.00     32.10   4.99  2.51 609932 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CCO I/W CHOC BROWNIE   95.00GM    12  B    26.25    3.29  2.00     24.25   2.99  0.30 620330 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CCO I/W SALTED CARAMEL110.00GM    12  B    26.25    3.29  2.00     24.25   2.99  0.30 620349 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CCO I/W RASP/COCONUT S100.00GM    12  B    26.25    3.29  2.00     24.25   2.99  0.30 620357 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          O/KIT PRETZELS KNOTS  200.00GM    14  B    25.76    2.95  2.58     23.18   2.59  0.36 626732 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          O/KIT PRETZELS STICKS 201.00GM    14  B    25.76    2.95  2.58     23.18   2.59  0.36 626820 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GELISTA PBUTTR/CHOC&CR570.00ML     8  B    49.10    9.40  9.36     39.74   6.99  2.41 633588 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GELISTA L/MYRTLE MAC T570.00ML     8  B    49.10    9.40  9.36     39.74   6.99  2.41 633596 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GELISTA AP/GUA W W/CHO570.00ML     8  B    49.10    9.40  9.36     39.74   6.99  2.41 633617 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GELISTA D/F S/CRML W C570.00ML     8  B    49.10    9.40  9.36     39.74   6.99  2.41 633625 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GELISTA D/FCHOC ALMOND570.00ML     8  B    49.10    9.40  9.36     39.74   6.99  2.41 633633 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GELISTA D/F VANILLA BE570.00ML     8  B    49.10    9.40  9.36     39.74   6.99  2.41 633641 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GELISTA D/F PEPPERMNT 570.00ML     8  B    49.10    9.40  9.36     39.74   6.99  2.41 633668 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LUX SUPERPEG           24.00PK    12  B    46.20    6.39  1.80     44.40   5.25  1.14 635997 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/VAL MINI CHOC WAFFLE336.00GM    12  B    51.05    6.50  3.05     48.00   5.49  1.01 636308 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/VAL MINI PLAIN WAFFL280.00GM    12  B    51.05    6.50  3.05     48.00   5.49  1.01 636332 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          B/MAMAN LTD ED PINEAPP370.00GM     6  A    32.36    7.00  3.24     29.12   5.99  1.01 638741 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          B/BERG MERRY BERRY JAM190.00GM     8  A    30.00    5.25  3.00     27.00   4.25  1.00 639349 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          A/FIELDS ALMOND MEAL  300.00GM     6  A    34.50    7.99  6.90     27.60   5.99  2.00 641123 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          A/FIELDS CURRANTS     300.00GM     6  A    21.50    4.99  4.30     17.20   3.69  1.30 641158 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          A/FIELDS PRUNES       500.00GM     6  A    51.60   11.99 10.32     41.28   8.99  3.00 641203 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          A/FIELDS RAISINS      375.00GM     6  A    25.80    5.99  5.16     20.64   4.49  1.50 641211 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          A/FIELDS SULTANAS     500.00GM     6  A    30.00    6.99  6.00     24.00   4.99  2.00 641246 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          D/PHOENIX BEAN VERMICE200.00GM    10  A    18.00    2.40  2.51     15.49   1.99  0.41 643735 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          I/OUT UHT UNSWEET ALMOND1.00LT     6  A    24.33    5.35  3.41     20.92   4.35  1.00 645095 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          I/OUT UHT UNSWEET OAT MI1.00LT     6  A    24.33    5.35  3.41     20.92   4.35  1.00 645108 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          I/OUT UHT BARISTA ALMOND1.00LT     6  A    25.48    5.70  3.56     21.92   4.65  1.05 645132 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          A/GROVE SIG CRUNCH R/W&40.00GM    12  B    37.80    5.35  2.00     35.80   4.49  0.86 646186 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          A/GROVE SIG CRUNCH B/TR40.00GM    12  B    37.80    5.35  2.00     35.80   4.49  0.86 646194 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          A/GROVE RUBICON RED   140.00GM     8  A    35.10    7.50  3.00     32.10   4.99  2.51 647496 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          A/GROVE CLAUS HAVARTI 140.00GM     8  A    35.10    7.50  3.00     32.10   4.99  2.51 647509 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          A/GROVE SMOKED CHEDDAR140.00GM     8  A    35.10    7.50  3.00     32.10   4.99  2.51 647541 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          A/GROVE TASTY CRUMBLY 140.00GM     8  A    35.10    7.50  3.00     32.10   4.99  2.51 647576 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BETTA LACTOSE FREE F/CRM1.00LT     1  A     2.80    3.80  0.25      2.55   3.49  0.31 649002 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BETTA LACTOSE FREE LIGHT1.00LT     1  A     2.80    3.80  0.25      2.55   3.49  0.31 649010 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PLATINUM ALKALINE AA   10.00PK     6  B    35.40    9.55  2.40     33.00   7.75  1.80 653220 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PLATINUM ALKALINE AAA  10.00PK     6  B    35.40    9.55  2.40     33.00   7.75  1.80 653239 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PLATINUM ALKALINE AA    4.00PK    12  B    39.00    5.29  2.40     36.60   4.25  1.04 653247 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PLATINUM ALKALINE AAA   4.00PK    12  B    39.00    5.29  2.40     36.60   4.25  1.04 653255 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BBQ BUDDY FLAT BAMBOO SK1.00EA    12  B    42.00    5.85  4.20     37.80   4.49  1.36 654848 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BBQ BUDDY LONG LOCK/G TO1.00EA     6  B    30.90    8.59  2.70     28.20   6.49  2.10 654880 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BBQ BUDDY GRILL RAKE    1.00EA     6  B    38.70   10.75  5.70     33.00   7.75  3.00 654899 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/WRKS CIT CANDLE PILLAR1.00EA     6  B    42.30   11.75  5.10     37.20   8.75  3.00 654944 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/WRKS CIT CANDLE JAM JA1.00EA     6  B    30.90    8.59  3.90     27.00   6.25  2.34 654952 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          DARE BUTTERSCOTCH LATT500.00ML     1  B     2.55    4.10  0.48      2.07   3.99  0.11 655592 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          JALNA YOG SWT CRMY STRAW1.00KG     6  A    36.60    8.45  5.15     31.45   6.65  1.80 656990 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          JALNA GREEK STYLE YOGHUR1.00KG     6  A    36.60    8.45  5.15     31.45   6.65  1.80 659876 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MAE PLOY THAI SALAD DR285.00ML     8  A    18.00    3.19  2.64     15.36   2.49  0.70 676449 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SABCO ROUND BUCKET META10.00LT    20  B   102.00    7.99  5.00     97.00   6.99  1.00 677943 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          HELGAS WHOLEMEAL WRAPS  8.00PK     1  A     3.27    5.00  0.47      2.80   3.49  1.51 680632 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HELGAS TRD WHITE WRAPS  8.00PK     1  A     3.27    5.00  0.47      2.80   3.49  1.51 680640 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HELGAS MIXED GRAIN WRAPS8.00PK     1  A     3.27    5.00  0.47      2.80   3.49  1.51 680659 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HELGAS SPINACH & HERB WR7.00PK     1  A     3.27    5.00  0.47      2.80   3.49  1.51 680667 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HELGAS SOURDOUGH WRAPS  7.00PK     1  A     3.27    5.00  0.47      2.80   3.49  1.51 680675 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SOLO ITALIA TIRAMISU F500.00GM     6  A    48.62   11.25  4.86     43.76   9.35  1.90 681117 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          V ENERGY DRINK PET    500.00ML    24  B    77.42    5.89 10.88     66.54   3.99  1.90 682865 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ALO ALLURE DRINK      500.00ML    12  B    29.40    3.95  2.94     26.46   3.49  0.46 684553 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ALO ENRICH DRINK      500.00ML    12  B    29.40    3.95  2.94     26.46   3.49  0.46 684596 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ALO EXPOSED DRINK     500.00ML    12  B    29.40    3.95  2.94     26.46   3.49  0.46 684609 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TOP CHPS SOUR CREAM/CHI75.00GM     5  B    20.76    6.35  1.88     18.88   5.25  1.10 684991 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TOP CHPS SEAWEED       75.00GM     5  B    20.76    6.35  1.88     18.88   5.25  1.10 685011 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TOP CHPS SALT/VINEGAR  75.00GM     5  B    20.76    6.35  1.88     18.88   5.25  1.10 685038 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BBQ BUDDY SPATULA       1.00EA     6  B    42.90   11.89  4.20     38.70   8.99  2.90 685732 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/VAL DELISH BBY BEET&200.00GM     6  A    20.30    4.70  1.71     18.59   3.99  0.71 687797 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/VAL DELISH CAPSCM & 200.00GM     6  A    20.30    4.70  1.71     18.59   3.99  0.71 687818 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/VAL DELISH PPRSWEET&200.00GM     6  A    20.30    4.70  1.71     18.59   3.99  0.71 687834 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/VAL DELISH PMPKIN&BA200.00GM     6  A    20.30    4.70  1.71     18.59   3.99  0.71 687842 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/VAL DELISH SPINACH&F200.00GM     6  A    20.30    4.70  1.71     18.59   3.99  0.71 687850 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MOONDARRA APRICOT/ALMON80.00GM    10  A    24.41    3.40  1.66     22.75   2.99  0.41 694209 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MOONDARRA LEMON/COCONUT80.00GM    10  A    24.41    3.40  1.66     22.75   2.99  0.41 694217 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MOONDARRA MELON/MANGO C80.00GM    10  A    24.41    3.40  1.66     22.75   2.99  0.41 694233 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MOONDARRA SWEET CHILLI 80.00GM    10  A    24.41    3.40  1.66     22.75   2.99  0.41 694241 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          COMPANION PROPANE CART468.00GM    12  B   138.60   19.25 12.60    126.00  14.65  4.60 694356 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          COMPANION BUTANE GAS 2204.00PK     7  B    59.15   13.85  1.75     57.40  11.45  2.40 694380 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          L/PETS CAT WHOLE LITTLE80.00GM     6  B    49.50   13.35  4.50     45.00  10.25  3.10 695789 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          L/PETS CAT FISH SKINS  80.00GM     6  B    49.50   13.35  4.50     45.00  10.25  3.10 695797 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          L/PETS CAT CHIC BREAST 80.00GM     6  B    49.50   13.35  4.50     45.00  10.25  3.10 695818 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          HPM L/G BAY B22 W/WHT 491.00EA    10  B    56.00    8.99  4.00     52.00   7.25  1.74 695842 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HPM L/G BAY B22 C/WHT 551.00EA    10  B    56.00    8.99  4.00     52.00   7.25  1.74 695850 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HPM USB 3 IN 1 CABLE    1.00EA    10  B   153.00   24.75 73.00     80.00  11.25 13.50 696140 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ACTIVE RAPID TABLETS LE30.00PK     6  B    68.70   18.35  1.80     66.90  14.99  3.36 696183 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ACTIVE RAPID TABLETS LI30.00PK     6  B    68.70   18.35  1.80     66.90  14.99  3.36 696191 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ACTIVE ULT TABLETS CITR30.00PK     6  B    89.10   23.95  1.50     87.60  19.99  3.96 696247 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ACTIVE ULT TABLETS POME30.00PK     6  B    89.10   23.95  1.50     87.60  19.99  3.96 696255 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HPM POWERBOARD 4 OUTLET 1.00EA    10  B    43.50    6.99  3.50     40.00   5.75  1.24 696765 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          FARMERS UNION ICED COF750.00ML     1  B     3.25    5.30  0.65      2.60   3.99  1.31 697012 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SABCO DEL SURFACE PRM M/2.00PK    12  B    39.60    5.29  2.40     37.20   4.45  0.84 697506 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          O/WOOD ANTIBAC 2 IN 1 500.00ML    12  B    39.60    5.29 21.60     18.00   2.15  3.14 697549 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          AERO MOUSSE LITE CHOC  53.00GM    12  A    25.60    2.95  4.77     20.83   2.25  0.70 698875 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          A/GROVE SIG CRUNCH PARM40.00GM    12  B    37.80    5.35  2.00     35.80   4.49  0.86 699034 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HUNTERS SALT/VIN QUINOA75.00GM    12  B    36.24    4.75  5.44     30.80   3.99  0.76 703822 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HUNTERS PESTO/PARM H/C125.00GM    12  B    37.80    4.95  5.67     32.13   4.19  0.76 703865 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HUNTERS QUATT FORM H/C125.00GM    12  B    37.80    4.95  5.67     32.13   4.19  0.76 703910 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HUNTERS SM BBQ H/CKD C125.00GM    12  B    37.80    4.95  5.67     32.13   4.19  0.76 703945 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HUNTERS BL TRUF/PAR  H125.00GM    12  B    41.64    5.49  6.25     35.39   4.65  0.84 704032 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HUNTERS BLCK TRUFF H/C150.00GM    12  B    66.00    8.65  9.90     56.10   7.35  1.30 704067 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HUNTERS WH TRFF/PAR H/150.00GM    12  B    66.00    8.65  9.90     56.10   7.35  1.30 704155 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          JALNA YOGHURT PREM VANIL1.00KG     6  A    36.60    8.45  5.15     31.45   6.65  1.80 704614 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          JALNA BIODYNAMIC YOGHURT1.00KG     6  A    39.76    9.25  4.03     35.73   7.50  1.75 704630 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TRENTHAM ALMOND C/BRD 120.00GM    12  B    47.88    6.15 23.94     23.94   2.99  3.16 705406 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TRENTHAM FIG & GINGER 120.00GM    12  B    47.88    6.15 23.94     23.94   2.99  3.16 705465 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TRENTHAM CBERRY/PSTACH120.00GM    12  B    47.88    6.15 23.94     23.94   2.99  3.16 705510 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TRENTHAM FIG & OLIVE C120.00GM    12  B    47.88    6.15 23.94     23.94   2.99  3.16 705537 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TRENTHAM CBERRY/PUMP S120.00GM    12  B    47.88    6.15 23.94     23.94   2.99  3.16 705553 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TRENTHAM TOM/ALMOND C/120.00GM    12  B    47.88    6.15 23.94     23.94   2.99  3.16 705625 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          N/SPICE SEAS/MEAT RUB C30.00GM    10  A    25.50    3.75  3.50     22.00   2.75  1.00 705748 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          N/SPICE SEAS/MEAT RUB A20.00GM    10  A    25.50    3.75  3.50     22.00   2.75  1.00 705764 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          N/SPICE SEAS/MEAT RUB P20.00GM    10  A    25.50    3.75  3.50     22.00   2.75  1.00 705916 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          N/SPICE SEAS/MEAT RUB I20.00GM    10  A    25.50    3.75  3.50     22.00   2.75  1.00 705991 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          N/SPICE SEAS/MEAT RUB A20.00GM    10  A    25.50    3.75  3.50     22.00   2.75  1.00 706038 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          N/SPICE SEAS/MEAT RUB M20.00GM    10  A    25.50    3.75  3.50     22.00   2.75  1.00 706046 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          N/SPICE SEAS/MEAT RUB G20.00GM    10  A    25.50    3.75  3.50     22.00   2.75  1.00 706054 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          JALNA YOGHURT SWT CREAMY1.00KG     6  A    36.60    8.45  5.15     31.45   6.65  1.80 706070 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BOSISTOS GLASS CLEANER500.00ML     6  B    23.50    5.95  5.41     18.09   4.25  1.70 709124 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BONNE MAMAN APRICOT CO370.00GM     6  A    32.36    7.10  3.24     29.12   5.99  1.11 710045 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BONNE MAMAN BLACKBERRY370.00GM     6  A    36.50    8.00  3.20     33.30   6.99  1.01 710205 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BONNE MAMAN BLUEBERRY 370.00GM     6  A    36.50    8.00  3.20     33.30   6.99  1.01 710360 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BONNE MAMAN CHERRY CON370.00GM     6  A    32.36    7.60  3.24     29.12   6.99  0.61 710731 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BONNE MAMAN ORANGE MAR370.00GM     6  A    32.36    7.60  3.24     29.12   6.99  0.61 710758 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          A/GROVE TASTE OF TAS C250.00GM     8  A    69.90   13.49  3.00     66.90  10.99  2.50 711144 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BONNE MAMAN RASPBERRY 370.00GM     6  A    36.50    8.00  3.20     33.30   6.99  1.01 711355 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BONNE MAMAN STRAWBERRY370.00GM     6  A    32.36    7.60  3.24     29.12   6.99  0.61 711566 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          INSIDE OUT UHT BARISTA O1.00LT     6  A    25.48    5.70  3.56     21.92   4.65  1.05 712622 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          DARE TRIPLE ESPRESSO  500.00ML     1  B     2.55    4.10  0.48      2.07   2.99  1.11 715014 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/VAL FRENCH ONION DIP200.00GM     8  A    24.48    4.25  2.06     22.42   3.49  0.76 715639 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/VAL ROASTED CAPSICUM200.00GM     8  A    24.48    4.25  2.06     22.42   3.49  0.76 715647 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/VAL SPRING ONION DIP200.00GM     8  A    24.48    4.25  2.06     22.42   3.49  0.76 715655 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/VAL TZATZIKI DIP    200.00GM     8  A    24.48    4.25  2.06     22.42   3.49  0.76 715700 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GUNZ SNACKLINE MINI PR300.00GM    30  B   132.25    6.75 13.23    119.02   5.49  1.26 718207 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ALO CRISP ALOE/FUJI AP500.00ML    12  B    29.40    3.95  2.94     26.46   3.49  0.46 718776 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          R/ORCHARD LOW CARB MIX200.00GM    12  A    58.80    6.80  4.20     54.60   6.49  0.31 722361 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          R/ORCHARD MACA HONEY R100.00GM    12  B    68.18    8.70  5.40     62.78   8.29  0.41 722409 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          B/MAMAN FRUITS OF THE 370.00GM     6  A    36.50    8.00  3.20     33.30   6.99  1.01 725984 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          W/VAL HALOUMI CHEESE T180.00GM     8  A    46.08    8.00  4.00     42.08   6.49  1.51 731364 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          FTN SNACK BERRYLICIOUS 40.00GM    12  B    31.92    4.19  3.19     28.73   3.75  0.44 732674 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          FTN SNACK C/CHIP COOKIE40.00GM    12  B    31.92    4.19  3.19     28.73   3.75  0.44 732703 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          FTN SNACK LUSCIOUS LEMO40.00GM    12  B    31.92    4.19  3.19     28.73   3.75  0.44 732746 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          FTN SPROUTED SNACK DOUB40.00GM    12  B    31.92    4.19  3.19     28.73   3.75  0.44 732770 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MVD RUM CREAM         200.00GM     6  A    25.32    5.85  1.50     23.82   4.99  0.86 734215 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MVD IRISH LIQURE CREAM200.00ML     6  A    25.32    5.85  1.50     23.82   4.99  0.86 734282 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BONNE MAMAN CARAMEL SP380.00GM     6  A    32.36    7.60  3.24     29.12   6.99  0.61 734303 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          H/HAND P/CHIP BLACK TR125.00GM    12  B    41.64    5.49  6.25     35.39   4.65  0.84 735664 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          H/HAND P/CHIP WHT TRUF125.00GM    12  B    41.64    5.49  6.25     35.39   4.65  0.84 735808 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          B/MAMAN STRAWB/RASP/EL370.00GM     6  A    29.83    7.00  2.98     26.85   5.99  1.01 739905 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          B/MAMAN LEMON & YUZU  370.00GM     6  A    29.83    7.00  2.98     26.85   5.99  1.01 740105 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SABCO KIT SHINE M/F SPNG4.00PK    12  B    85.20   11.59 37.20     48.00   5.99  5.60 744907 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/VAL CHNK BASIL/CASHE150.00GM     6  A    22.25    5.30  1.85     20.40   4.25  1.05 747884 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/VAL CHNK CHILLI/CASH150.00GM     6  A    22.25    5.30  1.85     20.40   4.25  1.05 747892 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          B/SWN CLSC DIP AVOCADO200.00GM     8  A    28.74    5.15  2.61     26.13   4.25  0.90 749433 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          B/SWN CLSC DIP CORN RE200.00GM     8  A    28.74    5.15  2.61     26.13   4.25  0.90 749513 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          B/SWN CLSC DIP FRENCH 200.00GM     8  A    28.74    5.15  2.61     26.13   4.25  0.90 749601 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          B/SWN CLSC DIP HOMMUS 200.00GM     8  A    28.74    5.15  2.61     26.13   4.25  0.90 749863 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          B/SWN CLSC DIP SPRING 200.00GM     8  A    28.74    5.15  2.61     26.13   4.25  0.90 749935 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          B/SWN CLSC DIP TZATZIK200.00GM     8  A    28.74    5.15  2.61     26.13   4.25  0.90 750178 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MVD CHOCOLATE CREAM   200.00ML     6  A    25.32    5.85  1.50     23.82   4.99  0.86 751541 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MVD BRANDY CREAM      200.00ML     6  A    25.32    5.85  1.50     23.82   4.99  0.86 751568 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GF OATS ANZAC BISCUITS 10.00PK    10  B    70.50   11.15  7.50     63.00   8.75  2.40 751808 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          R/ORCHARD SMOKEHOUSE A150.00GM    12  B    72.00    9.20  5.40     66.60   8.79  0.41 754726 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BETTA CHOCOLATE MILK B500.00ML     1  B     2.30    4.19  0.24      2.06   4.19  0.00 756270 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BETTA ICED COFFEE MILK500.00ML     1  B     2.30    3.99  0.24      2.06   2.99  1.00 756641 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/VAL CHNKY BEETROOT D150.00GM     6  A    22.25    5.30  1.85     20.40   4.25  1.05 757003 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          TOF PASTA SAUCE GARLIC500.00GM    12  A    58.60    6.80  6.00     52.60   5.79  1.01 758866 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TOF PASTA SAUCE MUSHRO500.00GM    12  A    58.60    6.80  6.00     52.60   5.79  1.01 758882 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TOF PASTA SAUCE GARDEN500.00GM    12  A    58.60    6.80  6.00     52.60   5.79  1.01 759252 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TOF PASTA SAUCE CHILL 500.00GM    12  A    58.60    6.80  6.00     52.60   5.79  1.01 759260 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TOF PASTA SAUCE BBQ   500.00GM    12  A    58.60    6.80  6.00     52.60   5.79  1.01 759279 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TOF PASTA SAUCE RED WI500.00GM    12  A    58.60    6.80  6.00     52.60   5.79  1.01 759287 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          G/VALLEY DBLE GLOUCEST140.00GM     8  A    35.10    7.50  3.00     32.10   4.99  2.51 760333 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/VAL CHUNKY PUMPK RST150.00GM     6  A    22.25    5.30  1.85     20.40   4.25  1.05 762101 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          IRRESISTIBLE FRUIT JEL130.00GM    12  B    22.20    2.95  1.80     20.40   2.39  0.56 762283 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          IRRESISTIBLE MINI FRT 130.00GM    12  B    22.20    2.95  1.80     20.40   2.39  0.56 762312 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          IRRESISTIBLE SNAKES   140.00GM    12  B    22.20    2.95  1.80     20.40   2.39  0.56 762355 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          IRRESISTIBLE MIXED LOL140.00GM    12  B    22.20    2.95  1.80     20.40   2.39  0.56 762363 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          IRRESISTIBLE MINT LEAV130.00GM    12  B    22.20    2.95  1.80     20.40   2.39  0.56 762371 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          IRRESISTIBLE LICORICE 120.00GM    12  B    22.20    2.95  1.80     20.40   2.39  0.56 762398 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BELL VUETRADE PICTURE HO1.00PK    24  B    84.00    5.35 38.40     45.60   2.65  2.70 763980 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          JALNA LACTOSE FREE GREEK1.00KG     6  A    36.60    8.45  5.15     31.45   6.65  1.80 767818 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BELL WOODEN FIRELIGHTE100.00PK     6  B    58.20   15.00  2.40     55.80  12.99  2.01 768976 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          A/GROVE SHIPSTERN BLUF140.00GM     8  A    35.10    7.50  3.00     32.10   4.99  2.51 771139 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          A/GROVE FORTESCUE BAY 140.00GM     8  A    35.10    7.50  3.00     32.10   4.99  2.51 771163 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          A/GROVE LAKE PEDD ONIO140.00GM     8  A    35.10    7.50  3.00     32.10   4.99  2.51 771171 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          A/GROVE MT FIELD CRCKD140.00GM     8  A    35.10    7.50  3.00     32.10   4.99  2.51 771243 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GUNZ PRETZEL STICK TRA200.00GM    20  B    79.55    6.10  7.96     71.59   4.99  1.11 774030 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/VAL DELISH PRSN STYL200.00GM     6  A    20.30    4.70  1.71     18.59   3.99  0.71 776976 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BONNE MAMAN CHESTNUT C370.00GM     6  A    32.36    7.60  3.24     29.12   6.99  0.61 777645 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          A/GROVE WINE LOVERS CH250.00GM     8  A    69.90   13.49  3.00     66.90  10.99  2.50 777653 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BONNE MAMAN QUINCE JEL370.00GM     6  A    32.36    7.60  3.24     29.12   6.99  0.61 777661 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BONNE MAMAN REDCURRANT370.00GM     6  A    32.36    7.60  3.24     29.12   6.99  0.61 777688 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          A/GROVE CRAFT BEER LOV250.00GM     8  A    69.90   13.49  3.00     66.90  10.99  2.50 777709 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          B/BERG BOXING DAY CHUT170.00GM     8  A    30.00    5.25  3.00     27.00   4.25  1.00 778947 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HOLM SPRINKLER IMPULSE S1.00EA    10  B    85.50   13.49  7.00     78.50  10.99  2.50 781441 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HOLM SPRINKLER METAL DOM1.00EA    10  B   107.50   16.79  3.50    104.00  14.75  2.04 781484 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          R/ORCHARD ALMONDS ROAS150.00GM    12  B    64.91    8.25  4.80     60.11   7.89  0.36 781935 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HOLM WEEPING HOSE      15.00MT     5  B   121.50   36.45  8.75    112.75  31.99  4.46 781943 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          R/ORCHARD BRAZIL NUTS 150.00GM    12  A    58.80    6.80  4.20     54.60   6.49  0.31 781951 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          R/ORCHARD MACADAMIA NU100.00GM    12  A    66.00    7.65  4.80     61.20   7.29  0.36 781994 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          R/ORCHARD FRUIT NUT MI200.00GM    12  A    53.40    6.20  3.60     49.80   5.89  0.31 782073 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          R/ORCHARD MIXED NUTS S200.00GM    12  B    60.00    7.65  4.80     55.20   7.29  0.36 782102 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          R/ORCHARD MIXED NUTS U200.00GM    12  B    60.00    7.65  4.80     55.20   7.29  0.36 782110 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          R/ORCHARD NAT KERNEL M200.00GM    12  A    84.00    9.75  6.00     78.00   9.29  0.46 782153 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KEWPIE DRESSING RSTD S210.00ML     6  A    27.20    5.99  4.75     22.45   4.69  1.30 782284 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KEWPIE DRESSING SESAME210.00ML     6  A    27.20    5.99  4.75     22.45   4.69  1.30 782305 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          KEWPIE MAYONNAISE WASA300.00GM    12  A    46.30    5.50  7.97     38.33   3.99  1.51 782348 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          R/ORCHARD APRICOTS WHO200.00GM    12  A    68.40    7.95  4.80     63.60   7.59  0.36 782604 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LKK PREMIUM SOY SAUCE 150.00ML    12  A    32.00    3.69  4.20     27.80   2.99  0.70 782735 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          A/GROVE SIG CHRUNCH S/P40.00GM    12  B    37.80    5.35  2.00     35.80   4.49  0.86 783439 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          VALCOM RICE PAPER      22.00CM    10  A    25.40    3.55  6.35     19.05   2.65  0.90 789670 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          YOOSH ALOE VERA DRINK 500.00ML    10  B    25.70    3.95  4.92     20.78   3.15  0.80 791404 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          YOOSH ALOE VERA DRINK 500.00ML    10  B    25.70    3.95  4.92     20.78   3.15  0.80 791412 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NOBBYS PEANUTS        170.00GM    12  B    23.04    2.99  4.20     18.84   2.25  0.74 792693 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          W/VAL CHUNK BABY SPINA150.00GM     6  A    22.25    5.30  1.85     20.40   4.25  1.05 793370 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          DARE NAS DBL ESPRESSO 500.00ML     1  B     2.55    4.10  0.48      2.07   2.99  1.11 796344 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BOSISTO BATHROOM & SHO500.00ML     6  B    23.50    5.95  5.41     18.09   4.25  1.70 798550 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BOSISTO MULTI PURPOSE 500.00ML     6  B    23.50    5.95  5.41     18.09   4.25  1.70 798569 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          QUEENBEE COFFEE BEANS 250.00GM     6  A    46.20   11.50  3.30     42.90  10.19  1.31 800630 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          QUEENBEE COFFEE BEANS 250.00GM     6  A    46.20   11.50  3.30     42.90  10.19  1.31 800649 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          T/TABLE C/NUT WHIP CRE400.00ML     6  A    23.70    5.90  1.80     21.90   5.19  0.71 802011 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          HELGAS MEXICAN SPICE WRA7.00PK     1  A     3.27    5.00  0.47      2.80   3.49  1.51 810898 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          HELGAS PORTUGUESE P/PERI7.00PK     1  A     3.27    5.00  0.47      2.80   3.49  1.51 810900 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SAMBA LUMP CHARCOAL     2.00KG     4  B    30.20   11.89  2.20     28.00   9.75  2.14 812746 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SAMBA HARDWOOD BRIQUETTE2.00KG     1  B     7.60   11.89  0.15      7.45  10.49  1.40 812762 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SAMBA 3IN1 EASY-LIGHT FI1.00PK    10  B    45.50    6.99  3.50     42.00   5.99  1.00 812770 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WERNLI CHOCO PETIT BEU125.00GM    18  B    64.64    5.90  5.40     59.24   5.19  0.71 816990 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WERNLI CHOCO PETIT BEU125.00GM    18  B    64.64    5.90  5.40     59.24   5.19  0.71 817061 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WERNLI CHOCOFIN BISCUI100.00GM    15  B    53.86    5.90  4.50     49.36   5.19  0.71 817117 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WERNLI GRANOR BISCUIT 100.00GM    15  B    53.86    5.90  4.50     49.36   5.19  0.71 817213 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WERNLI JAPONAIS BISCUI100.00GM    15  B    53.86    5.90  4.50     49.36   5.19  0.71 817221 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WERNLI PETIT COEUR BIS100.00GM    15  B    53.86    5.90  4.50     49.36   5.19  0.71 817336 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WILD NECTAR ORG AUS HO350.00GM     6  A    40.80    9.95  3.00     37.80   8.99  0.96 817379 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WILD NECTAR ORNG B HNY375.00GM    10  A    63.70    9.50  4.70     59.00   8.39  1.11 817723 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          WILD NECTAR ORG AUS HONE1.00KG     6  A   102.00   25.30  7.20     94.80  22.59  2.71 817993 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SCRUB DADDY DYE FREE    1.00PK     6  B    24.30    6.29  0.90     23.40   5.49  0.80 819868 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SCRUB MOMMY DYE FREE    1.00PK     6  B    24.30    6.29  0.90     23.40   5.49  0.80 819876 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SCRUB MOMMY CAT SHAPE LT1.00PK     6  B    24.30    6.29  0.90     23.40   5.49  0.80 819884 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          SCRUB DADDY DOG SHAPE LT1.00PK     6  B    24.30    6.29  0.90     23.40   5.49  0.80 819905 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          PAND STRASBURG        400.00GM     1  A     5.75    7.99  0.30      5.45   6.99  1.00 819913 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BLISS ORG AGAVE DARK S500.00GM     6  A    37.20    9.19  2.70     34.50   8.19  1.00 824763 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BLISS ORG AGAVE LIGHT 500.00GM     6  A    37.20    9.19  2.70     34.50   8.19  1.00 824771 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BLISS ORG COCONUT CHIP150.00GM    10  A    25.73    3.79  1.73     24.00   3.39  0.40 824819 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BLISS ORG COCONUT CHIP140.00GM    10  A    25.73    3.79  1.73     24.00   3.39  0.40 824835 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BLISS ORG VIRGIN COCON300.00GM     6  A    28.50    6.99  2.10     26.40   6.29  0.70 825045 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TMG ALMONDS SMOKED    400.00GM    12  B    84.00   11.49  6.60     77.40  10.19  1.30 827550 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TMG ASIAN CRSPY NDLE W320.00ML     6  A    23.70    5.89  1.80     21.90   5.19  0.70 827905 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TMG AUSTRALIAN QUICK O750.00GM     9  A    24.30    3.99  1.80     22.50   3.59  0.40 828000 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TMG AUSTRALIAN ROLLED 750.00GM     9  A    24.30    3.99  1.80     22.50   3.59  0.40 828019 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          TMG CRMLSD GARLIC&LIME320.00ML     6  A    23.70    5.89  1.80     21.90   5.19  0.70 828190 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TMG CMY AVO/GARLIC DRE320.00ML     6  A    23.70    5.90  1.80     21.90   5.19  0.71 829425 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TMG DRIED ORGANIC APRI200.00GM    15  A    65.25    6.50  4.50     60.75   5.79  0.71 829628 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TMG FRENCH DRESSING   320.00ML     6  A    23.70    5.90  1.80     21.90   5.19  0.71 829716 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TMG FRUIT & NUT ROASTE375.00GM    15  B    81.82    8.90  6.00     75.82   7.99  0.91 829732 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TMG GOLDEN PEPPERS EXT500.00GM    12  A    41.40    5.00  3.00     38.40   4.59  0.41 829767 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TMG GOLDEN PEPPERS HOT500.00GM    12  A    41.40    5.00  3.00     38.40   4.59  0.41 829775 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TMG GOLDEN PEPPERS MIL500.00GM    12  A    41.40    5.00  3.00     38.40   4.59  0.41 829783 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TMG HONEY SOY SALAD DR320.00ML     6  A    23.70    5.90  1.80     21.90   5.19  0.71 829900 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TMG ITALIAN DRESSING  320.00ML     6  A    23.70    5.90  1.80     21.90   5.19  0.71 829919 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          YYC APPLE CINNAM PANCA200.00GM     6  A    24.72    5.85  4.94     19.78   4.69  1.16 830506 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TMG MACADAMIAS RAW    400.00GM    13  A   196.30   22.50 66.30    130.00  18.99  3.51 830805 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TMG MANGO CHILLI CN&CO320.00ML     6  A    23.70    5.90  1.80     21.90   5.19  0.71 830821 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TMG MIXED NUTS SALTED 375.00GM    15  B    81.82    8.90  6.00     75.82   7.99  0.91 830899 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TMG MIXED NUTS UNSALTE375.00GM    15  B    81.82    8.90  6.00     75.82   7.99  0.91 830928 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BETTA PLUS H/PROT CHOC500.00ML     1  B     2.30    3.99  0.24      2.06   2.99  1.00 831613 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BETTA PLUS DBL ESPRESS500.00ML     1  B     2.30    3.99  0.24      2.06   2.99  1.00 831621 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BETTA PLUS DBL ESPRESS500.00ML     1  B     2.30    3.99  0.24      2.06   2.99  1.00 831648 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BETTA PLUS DECDNT CHOC500.00ML     1  B     2.30    3.99  0.24      2.06   2.99  1.00 831656 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TMG PISTACHIOS RSTD & 280.00GM    15  B   105.68   11.50  8.25     97.43  10.29  1.21 831947 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TMG PISTACHIOS RSTD & 375.00GM    15  B   141.82   15.50 27.00    114.82  12.99  2.51 831963 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TMG PISTACHIOS RSTD & 375.00GM    15  B   141.82   15.50 27.00    114.82  12.99  2.51 831971 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TMG PREM CASHEWS R&S  400.00GM    15  B   145.91   15.90 18.00    127.91  13.49  2.41 832050 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TMG PISTACHIOS RSTD & 280.00GM    15  B   105.68   11.50  8.25     97.43  10.29  1.21 832069 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TMG PREM CASHEWS UNSAL400.00GM    15  B   145.91   15.90 18.00    127.91  13.49  2.41 832077 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CORNICHE S/FR GNGR CND100.00GM    24  B    75.60    4.95 11.34     64.26   4.19  0.76 832229 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CORNICHE S/FR GNGR CND100.00GM    24  B    75.60    4.95 11.34     64.26   4.19  0.76 832237 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          CORNICHE S/FR GNGR CND100.00GM    24  B    75.60    4.95 11.34     64.26   4.19  0.76 832288 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          CORNICHE S/FR GNGR CND100.00GM    24  B    75.60    4.95 11.34     64.26   4.19  0.76 832325 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          FTN BLISS BAR CHOC PEAN40.00GM    12  B    31.92    4.19  3.19     28.73   3.75  0.44 832384 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          FTN BLISS BAR WHITE CHO40.00GM    12  B    31.92    4.19  3.19     28.73   3.75  0.44 832405 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LADANG CHOCOLATE ALMON180.00GM    12  B    53.16    6.95  7.97     45.19   5.95  1.00 832608 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LADANG CRANBERRY & SEE180.00GM    12  B    53.16    6.95  7.97     45.19   5.95  1.00 832632 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          LADANG CHOC COCNUT ALM100.00GM    12  B    53.16    6.95  7.97     45.19   5.95  1.00 832659 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TMG TANGY COLESLAW DRE320.00ML     6  A    23.70    5.90  1.80     21.90   5.19  0.71 833133 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TMG THAI SATAY DRESSIN320.00ML     6  A    23.70    5.90  1.80     21.90   5.19  0.71 833168 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TMG WALNUT HALVES     500.00GM    12  A   114.00   14.20 32.40     81.60  11.99  2.21 833256 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GEVITY RX B/G NAT BONE390.00GM    12  A   264.00   31.40 52.80    211.20  27.50  3.90 834451 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GEVITY RX B/G LEM HRB 390.00GM    12  A   264.00   31.40 52.80    211.20  27.50  3.90 834486 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GEVITY RX B/G CURRY BO390.00GM    12  A   264.00   31.40 52.80    211.20  27.50  3.90 834494 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GEVITY RX B/G AM CLNS 390.00GM    12  A   288.00   34.25 57.60    230.40  27.50  6.75 834507 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GEVITY RX B/G POPULT B390.00GM    12  A   288.00   34.25 57.60    230.40  27.50  6.75 834523 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GEVITY RX B/G BURN BON390.00GM    12  A   288.00   34.25 57.60    230.40  27.50  6.75 834558 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GEVITY RX B/G BOOST BO390.00GM    12  A   288.00   34.25 57.60    230.40  27.50  6.75 834566 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          GEVITY RX B/G X IMMU B390.00GM    12  A   294.00   35.00 58.80    235.20  28.00  7.00 834574 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          ALO BLUSH ALOE VERA ST500.00ML    12  B    29.40    3.95  2.94     26.46   3.49  0.46 834881 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          R/ORCHARD TRIO NUT MIX200.00GM    12  A    62.18    7.95  4.80     57.38   7.59  0.36 835454 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          A/GROVE SIG F/S VINT C150.00GM     8  A    57.00    9.95  3.00     54.00   8.95  1.00 841272 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          A/GROVE SIG F/S RED LE150.00GM     8  A    57.00    9.95  3.00     54.00   8.95  1.00 841280 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          A/GROVE SIG F/S RED LC150.00GM     8  A    57.00    9.95  3.00     54.00   8.95  1.00 841299 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          O/KIT LONG CHIPS ORIGIN75.00GM    20  B    53.40    4.00 10.68     42.72   2.99  1.01 841344 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          O/KIT LONG CHIPS SWEET 75.00GM    20  B    53.40    4.00 10.68     42.72   2.99  1.01 841352 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          O/KIT LONG CHIPS S/CRM 75.00GM    20  B    53.40    4.00 10.68     42.72   2.99  1.01 841360 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          O/KIT LONG CHIPS BBQ   75.00GM    20  B    53.40    4.00 10.68     42.72   2.99  1.01 841379 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          O/KIT LONG CHIPS S/SLT&75.00GM    20  B    53.40    4.00 10.68     42.72   2.99  1.01 841387 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          O/KIT MIXED NIBBLES VA500.00GM     6  B    28.50    7.50  2.85     25.65   6.69  0.81 841395 _____ _____
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s    Shelf Talker          O/KIT MIXED NIBBLES M/P10.00PK     8  B    26.08    5.30  2.61     23.47   4.69  0.61 841408 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          O/KIT MIXED NIBBLES   250.00GM    12  B    28.32    3.60  2.83     25.49   3.25  0.35 841416 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          TMG CAESAR SALAD DRESS320.00ML     6  A    23.70    5.90  1.80     21.90   5.19  0.71 843809 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MELISSA PASTA KIDS CAR500.00GM    12  A    40.20    4.95  3.00     37.20   4.39  0.56 843817 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MELISSA PASTA KIDS MIN500.00GM    12  A    40.20    4.95  3.00     37.20   4.39  0.56 843833 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MELISSA PASTA KIDS NUM500.00GM    12  A    40.20    4.95  3.00     37.20   4.39  0.56 843841 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MELISSA PASTA KIDS PAW500.00GM    12  A    40.20    4.95  3.00     37.20   4.39  0.56 843884 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MELISSA PASTA KIDS PEP500.00GM    12  A    40.20    4.95  3.00     37.20   4.39  0.56 843913 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MELISSA PASTA KIDS PET500.00GM    12  A    40.20    4.95  3.00     37.20   4.39  0.56 843921 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MELISSA PASTA KIDS SPO500.00GM    12  A    40.20    4.95  3.00     37.20   4.39  0.56 843972 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          MELISSA PASTA KIDS WOR500.00GM    12  A    40.20    4.95  3.00     37.20   4.39  0.56 843999 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          O/KIT LONG CHIPS ORIGIN75.00GM    20  B    53.40    4.00 10.68     42.72   2.99  1.01 845177 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          O/KIT LONG CHIPS SWEET 75.00GM    20  B    53.40    4.00 10.68     42.72   2.99  1.01 845185 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          O/KIT LONG CHIPS S/CRM 75.00GM    20  B    53.40    4.00 10.68     42.72   2.99  1.01 845193 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          O/KIT LONG CHIPS BBQ   75.00GM    20  B    53.40    4.00 10.68     42.72   2.99  1.01 845417 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          O/KIT LONG CHIPS S/SLT&75.00GM    20  B    53.40    4.00 10.68     42.72   2.99  1.01 845425 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          DARE HAZELNUT LATTE   500.00ML     1  B     2.55    4.10  0.48      2.07   2.99  1.11 846073 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          BETTA MILK LACTOSE FREE 1.00LT     1  A     2.80    3.80  0.25      2.55   3.49  0.31 850291 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NOBBYS CASHEWS        150.00GM    12  B    61.08    7.89  9.00     52.08   5.99  1.90 925281 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          NOBBYS MIXED NUTS     150.00GM    12  B    27.12    3.49  3.84     23.28   2.69  0.80 925337 _____ _____

s    Shelf Talker          C/NB CRUMPETS SPLITS    6.00PK     1  A     2.88    4.00  0.75      2.13   2.59  1.41 933169 _____ _____
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